FEBRUARY 22, 2024

BUSINESS
MEETING

UNPAID BILLS
PACKET

GENERAL FUND



10:56 AM

02/21/24

Donegal Township - General Fund

Unpaid Bills Detail
As of February 21, 2024

Type Date Memo Open Balance
CAM CO ENTERPRISES, INC

Bill 02/01/2024 2 MONTHS DOMAIN REGISTRATION AND EMAILS 215.00
Total CAM CO ENTERPRISES, INC 215.00
CITY OF WHEELING WATER DEPT

Bill 02/08/2024 34 N LIBERTY STREET 217.20
Total CITY OF WHEELING WATER DEPT 217.20
COEN MARKETS, INC

Bill 01/31/2023 GASOLINE 133.64

Bill 02/01/2024 GASOLINE 553.04
Total COEN MARKETS, INC £96.68
COLUMBIA GAS OF PA

Bill 01/31/2024 34 N LIBERTY ST 1,794.50

Bill 01/31/2024 727 OLI2 NATIONAL RD 334.48
Total COLUMBIA GAS OF PA 2,128.98
COMCAST )

Bill 02/03/2024 OFFICE 34 N LIBERTY ST 29528

Bill 02/03/2024 QLD NATIONAL PIKE 184.28
Total COMCAST 479.56
GM ENTERPRISES

Bill 02/15/2024 COMPLITER SERVICES 206.25
Total GM ENTERPRISES 206.25
HEATH MALSON

Bill (2/03/2024 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - VARICUS ITEMS 339.59
Total HEATH MALSON 339.59
Human Resources America, Inc.

Bilt 02/02/2024 02-24-332 50.00
Total Human Resources America, Inc. 50.00
JOHN DEER FINANCIAL

Bill 02/05/2024 VOID: INV P37841 PARTS JOHN DEERE TRACTOR 236.67
Total JOHN DEER FINANCIAL 236.67
LYNCH LAW GROUP

Bill 01/31/2024 generai solicitaions flat fee 700.00

Bill 01/31/2024 general solicitaions flat fee 700.00

Bill 01/31/2024 DECENMBER 2023 GENERAL SOLICITORSHIP 8,623.78

Bill 01/31/2024 DECEMBER 2023 RTK 10,016.06

Bill 02/01/2024 JANUARY 2024 RTK 11,655.00

Bill 02/01/2024 JANUARY 2024 GENERAL SOLICITORSHIP 5,924.06
Total LYNCH LAW GROUP 37,618.50
NAPA AUTO PARTS

Bili 01/31/2024 MUD FI.APS F550 YEAR 2020 98.17

Bilt 02/02/2024 AIR FILTERS 170.04
Total NAPA AUTO PARTS 268.21
NORMAN ALAN COMPANY LLC

Bill 02/01/2024 MONTHLY SUPPORT 592.00
Total NORMAN ALAN COMPANY LLC 592.00
OBSERVER-REPORTER

Bill 02/01/2024 AD 16556 181.42
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10:56 AM

02/21/24

Donegal Township - General Fund

Unpaid Bills Detail
As of February 21, 2024

Type Date Memo

Open Balance

Total OBSERVER-REPORTER

PA ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC
Bill 02/01/2024 MONTHLY ACTIVITY FEE
Total PA ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC

PA TOWNSHIP HEALTH INS COOP TRUST
Bill 02/13/2024 INV-14€444-T8PS ST DISABILITY
Total PA TOWNSHIP HEALTH INS COOP TRUST

PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER
Bill 02/01/2024 1024-210032771151
Total PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER

PIRMA
Credit 01/31/2024

Total PIRMA

R. Eric Graham
Bill 02/01/2024

Total R. Eric Graham

REACH TECHNOLOGIES
Bill 02/12/2024 COPIEF

Total REACH TECHNCLOGIES

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC #384
Bilk 02/01/2024 ACCOLNT # 3-0384-0036116 727 OLD NATIONAL PIKE
Total REPUBLIC SERVICES INC #384

S & D CALIBRATION SERVICES INC
Bill 01/31/2024

Total S & D CALIBRATION SERVICES INC

SCOTT DORSEY PW

Bill 01/31/2024 HRA REIMBURSEMENT

Total SCOTT DORSEY PW
SPRAGUE ENERGY, LLC

Biil 01/31/2024
Bill 02/01/2024

DIESEL. 490.10 GALLONS
DIESEL 520.70 GALLONS

Total SPRAGUE ENERGY, LLC

SUNSET AUTOMOTIVE LLC
Bill 02/05/2024 OIL CHANGE
Total SUNSET AUTCMOTIVE LLC

SuSANNE DORSEY, TC
Bill 02/07/2024

Total SUSANNE DORSEY, TC

VERIZON WIRELESS
Bill 02/01/2024 INV 9955608850 ACCOUNT # 723559794-00003
Bill 02/01/2024 INV 9955608849

Total VERIZON WIRELESS

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE LLP

Bill 01/31/2024 LEGAL 3ERVICES

181.42

11.02

11.02

1,641.60

1,641.60

802.31
802.31

-143.00

-143.00

14.77

14.77

62.50

62.50

111.69

111.69

80.00

80.00

49.00

49.00

1,354.55
1,508.73

2,863.28

97.88

97.88

193.89

193.89

25.02
301.84

326.86

7,560.00
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10:56 AM Donegal Township - General Fund

02/21/24 Unpaid Bills Detail
As of February 21, 2024

Type Date Memo

Open Balance

Total VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE LLP
WEST PENN POWER

Bill 02/01/2024 100 097 293 474 -02

Bill 02/01/2024 100 094 714 944 -02

Bill 02/01/2024 100 097 292 220-02 727 OLD NATIONAL RD

Bill 02/01/2024 100 134 399 441 -02 727 OLD NATIONAL GARAGE
Bill 02/01/2024 100 15% 958 607 02 OLD BRICK ROAD

Bill 02/01/2024 100 097 266 058 -02 34 N LIBERTY STREET

Total WEST PENN POWER
TOTAL

7,560.00

96.95
10.28
74.59
83.88
246.80
512.02

1,024.52

57,926.78
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Invoice

CAM CO ENTERPRISES, INC.
125 South College Street .
. ‘ Date Invoice #
Washington, PA 15301
Phone: 724.222.2315 12/12/2023 643579
www.camcoUSA. com
Bill To Ship To
DONEGAL TOWNSHIP DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
34 NORTH LIBERTY 34 NORTH LIBERTY
WEST ALEXANDER, PA 13376 WEST ALEXANDER, PA 15376
724-384-4017 724-484-4017
F.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.C.B. Project
VERBAL-IB CoOD JCM 1271272023 N/A
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
1| DomainReg Domain Name Registration and Setup - 25.00 25.00
DONEGALTOWNSHIPPA .COM FROM 01-18-24 TQ
0L-18-25
2| Web Hosting Web Site Hosting - PER MONTH - INCLUDES 1 35.00 70.00
UNLIMITED E-MAIL ACCOUNT.
2 | EMail 8 UNLIMITED E-MAIL ACCOUNTS - PER MONTH 60.00 120.00
WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!
It's a pleasure working with you!
Total $215.00




YNNNNN

BILLING DATE: 02/08/2024

WHEELING MUNICIPAL SERVICES
1560 CHAPLINE STREET, ROOM 112
WHEELING, WV 26003-3553

HJffe fmt,

NEST YINGER A
SERVICE ADDRESS: 34 LIBERTY ST N

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 2701-003650-01

158 1 AV 0.507 I
DONEGAL TOWNSHIP a5z @ charged an additional fee of $15 o
PO BOX 310 be paid only at the township office.

WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376-0310
UTTE N e e TR R L R ]

' SERVIGE PERIOD

'READINGS

Gon
WATER BILL

OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY - FRIDAY
8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Phone: {304) 234-3762 or
(304) 234-3723

MESSAGE CENTER

If Donegal Township has to post a
ten-day shut-off notice, you will be

REANING TYEE

GHARGES

SERVICE ADDRESS: 34 LIBERTY ST N | AMOUNT DUE >17.20
NAME ON ACCOUNT: DONEGAL TOWNSHIP [DUE DATE e——
| AFTERDUE DATE 238.92
frioayiean AN.40

b e e e ey o b 2 o
WATEF% 12/26/2023 01/26/2024 6 1861 1867 ACTUAL 112.00
SEWER 6 ACTUAL 112.00
TAX 0.00

TO PAY BY PHONE: 855-394-0063 Current Charges $224.00
Previous Balance 68.00

o Payment - Thank You -74.80

SRR u a0 Past Due 6,80

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 217.20

After 03/01/2024 238.92

RETURN THES PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

;_.Accéum NUMBER

2701-003650-01

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO

CITY OF WHEELING WATER DEPT

1500 CHAPLINE ST ROOM 112
WHEELING WV 26003-3553
|""l“|'I‘I""|II'IIF'i’i'ilil!"l"lllll""'l"ih'l'"l'[l

TR
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Original

Coen Markets, Inc.
1000 Philadeiphia St.
Canonsburg, PA 15317

' : Y bk
] e e AR % A i } S PR Loy
(724) 225-1300 \'j 1 i L__,\ﬁ‘l‘(L [ § l.)\}'. L @‘}Nﬂt\, | A=l o™
DONEGAL TOWNSHIP Account: 2487
34 LIBERTY 8T invoice No: 202401-13483
P.Q. BOX 310 PO No:
West Alexander, PA 15376 Inveice Date: 01/01/2024
Closing Date: 12/31/2023
Invoice Amount: 656.256
Date/Time Card Site Tteference # Product Units Unit Price Amount
KGOCO0OX000631 - 631
REG - REGULAR 87
12/10/23 17:07 XOOOOKX000831 1201 408827 REGULAR 87 14.40600 3.48882 50.26
Qdometer MPG
12017123 20:31 JOCCOOOOH(00083 1 1201 1178565 REGULAR 87 4.50500 3.46948 15.63
Odometer MPG
12/24/23 17:35 XOOOCKKXXX000631 1201 1148603 REGULAR 87 5.50300 3,40905 PGL, 18.76 L’V
Qdometer MPG
12/31/23 20:25 XXXICKXXXKKO00631 1201 118627 REGULAR 87 12.51800 3.40869 42 67 @
OCdometer MPG
XXOOCOOEKX000631 - 631 Total 36.93200 127.32
JO000OOOXX000664 - 664
REG - REGULAR 87
1210423 11:45 JOOMXXXXXXX000664 1201 148488 REGULAR 87 28.58600 3.56888 102.02
Odemeter MPG
12/06/23 6:00 XXXXXXXXXAX000664 1201 TH8488 REGULAR 87 10.82300 3.468486 37.55
Ddometer MPG
12/19/23 10:28 XCOCOXKXXX000664 1201 698573 REGULAR 87 2422100 3.46889 84.02
Odometer MPG
JIO00OUIXXX000664 - 664 Total 63.63000 223.59
XOCOXHXXHK000672 - 672
REG - REGULAR 87
12/13/23 6:33  XXOOOKKXXX000672 1281 38539 REGULAR 87 21.21500 3.38911 71.90
Qdometer MPG
JOO000LINXX000672 - 672 Total 21.21500 71.90
000000002801 - 01
REG - REGULAR 87
12102123 16:05 XXXOOKXXR002801 1201 128475 REGULAR 87 15.00100 3.568910 53.54
Gdomeler MPG
12120028 17:40 XOOCOKXXX002801 1201 “08533 REGULAR 87 16.00200 3.41888 "J, ,‘1 {ﬁ 51.29
Odometer MFG "5, J U 3 ) oF
XOOCKIEXXX002801 - 01 Total 30.00300 104.83
XX XKO04757 - 757
REG - REGULAR 87
12/01/23 18:34 XXXXKXXAXX004757 1201 T18464 REGULAR 87 11.16300 3.56893 39.84

OCdometer

MPG



Card Processing Invoice

Original Page: 2
Invoice Date: 01/01/2024

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
Account: 2487 Invoice No: 202401-13483
Daterf'ime Card Site Heference # Product Units Unit Price Amou nt|
1270323 12:50 X0000000CKX004757 1201 738484 REGULAR 87 7.74800 3.56866 27.65
Otforneter MPG
12/07/23 18:31 XOOKXKXXK004757 1201 778510 REGULAR 87 9.56000 3.56904 3412
Cdomaier PG
12/10/23 13:51 XXKXXXAXHK004757 1201 {18525 REGULAR 87 5.95200 3.48958 2077
Qdometer MPG
12/14i23 19:39 JOOXXXAXXX004757 1201 L8554 REGULAR 87 9.19500 3.46928 31.90
Odometer MPG
12017123 1050 JOOOOOCX 004757 1201 £78561 REGULAR 87 11.10300 3.46933 38.52
Odometer MPG
12/21/23 19:21 XXXXHKXRXHK004T757 1201 C18590 REGULAR 87 9.76300 3.41803 33.38
Odomstar MPG
12/23/23 13:58 XOOOCOXXX004757 1201 38600 REGULAR 87 8.38300 3.41882 PG%/ 28.66
Qdometer MPG ¥
pxs
TRPUNA |
12128123 20:18 XOO00KKXX004757 1201 UR8615 REGULAR 87 8.31100 3.40874 )J‘Q Pt 28_33@
Qdometer MPG
12/31/23 11:57 XXXMXXXXXX004767 1201 118624 REGULAR 87 11.63900 3.40923 39.68@
Cdometer MRPG
MOO0OOXNX004757 - 757 Total 92.81700 322.85
Card Transaction Totals 244 59700 850.49
Tax Summary Exception Pump Actual Invoice
Tax Authority Curtificate Tax Basis Tax Amount Tax Amount Amount
Customers
Federal 121.79 23.07 0.78 22.29-
Pennsylvania Tax 121.79 75.76 1.34 74.42-
CustomersTotal 98.83 212 96.71-
Unassigned
Federal 122.81 23.28 0.80 22.48-
Pennsylvania Tax 122.81 76.42 1.37 75.05-
UnassignedTotal 99.70 217 97.53-
Tax Summary Total 198.53 429 194.24-
Invoice Total Units Amount
244 .60 656.25
axpayment Terms Summary
Due by Wed 1/31/2024 {Net 30) 656.25

1000 Philadelphia St| Canonsburg, PA 45317 | 724.225.1303 | ceenoil.com

SERVING THE COMMUNITY SINCE 1923

HERE TC SERYE YOU



Statement of Account Activity

Coen Markets, Inc.
1000 Philadeiphia St.
Canonsburg, PA 15317

(724) 225-1300

Remit to:

Coen Markets, Inc.
1000 Philadelphia St.

Canonsburg, PA 15317

(724) 225-1300

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
34 LIBERTY 8T

P.O. BOX 310

West Alexander, PA 15376

Agcount: 2487
Closing Date: 12/31/2023

Statement Date: 01/01/2024

Card Processing
[ Date  Card # Site Reference i} Description Units Subtotal AmmmtJ
08/01/2023 202308-13347 Customer Charge 32.01 32.01
10/01/2023 202310-13944 Custorner Charge 10.95 10.95
1170112023 202311-13445 Customer Charge 55.28 526.55
12/01/2023 202312-134%4 Custormer Charge 680.24 §80.24
Total Carél Processing 1,249.75
Receipts
r Date Reference # Description Amount, Balance
121152023 73976 Paymeant 471.27- 0.00
Amount Applied to Charges on Statement 471.27-
Total Receipts 471.27-
Current 1- 31 32-61 62- 92 Over 92 Finance Charges  Statement Total
0.00 680.24 5528 10.95 32.01 0.00 778.48




o_ffice@done altownshippa.com

R e e T Y e e e e e o e e R e S

From: Club Coen <nioreply@zipline.biz>
Sent: Sunday, December 31, 2023 11:18 PM
To: office@donegaltownshippa.com
Subject: Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

- | ‘ e ‘:_ én eveary gallon of L AN |
\ J{v 1y | fqr every vehu: 2 tn SAVI N G S

T/ {/K/ COEN 1201
?0 1193 RT 40 WEST
CLAYSVILLE, P& 15323
724-665-5103
Ak R A

COEN/AMDCD

< DUPLICATE RECEIPT »

Deh:scr i ption (ty Amaunt

Pmulnr CR ﬁD! 12,5186 42 .67
SELF @ 3.408/ G

Subtotal 42 .87

TILET S50 A2 BT

CREDIT & 42.67

COEWCARDNOHN
Acct /Card Num: XXRAK-0831 pote A
¥} . by ST
R@fr-g (1;2 ’,;‘?Oégg‘—’ wan receipt for your purchase on
esp Code: Nac 3 3 o1 G-
Sian: 19018547644 b e o
SYTE L ren JEN 1201 1133 USRT. 40
v TATVSVILLE, PA 15323,
USING PYMT CARD

£ IPLINENON
YOU RECEIVED $0.03 / GALLON DISCOUNT

FOR 12.518 BALLONS . ’
program, account {(¥***0631 - Michael Wylie } for your

i35 USRT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.
MEWVER Pay FULL PRICE

\GET THE 67 was conducted around 9:25PM on Dec 31 2023. The
(GLUB COEN &k account within the next three {3) business days.
MORTLE APP TODAYY :
ST 2 ORitT TRANESO721226
E‘[ﬁ!*'g! 12!3?12.3 q:95:09 PH + Club Coen member site to view your monthly

1t information.




ofﬁce@donegaltownshippa.com
fisczizinz] W

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Club Coen <noreply@zipline biz>
Sunday, January 7, 2024 11:19 PM
office@donegaltownshippa.com
Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

@

5 CoEN 1201

& 1133 RT 40 WEST
ﬂ&@LAVSUE‘LLE, PA 15323

7246655100
ek At o
COER/AHOCO

¢ [UPLICATE RECEIPT »

Transaction receipt for your ¢
Jan 7 2024 at 9:41P1

COEN #1201 1133 USR
CLAVSVILLE, PA 1537

Hello Denegal,

Thank you for using the Club Coen grogram, account "
purchases at Coen Oil, located at 1133 USRT. 40 in CLA

A transaciion in the amount of $5:.22 was conducted &
transaction should post to your bank account within th.

Remesmber, you can always visit the Club Coen membe
statement or to update your account information.

segesy

Description Uty fmount

Regular CR #07 15 . 6HE he .22
SELF @ 3.369/ G

: subtotal 52.2¢

TOY AL Eie | P

CREDIT § e .28

COENCARDNON

Aeet/Card Num: WERX-0831
Ref: 10719088804

Resp Code: 900

Stan: 19068572240

SITE I0: 1201

USING FYMT CARD

ZIPLINENON
YOU RECEIVEIS $0.03 / GALLON DISCOUNT
FOR  15.501 GALLONS

NEWVER PaY FULL PRICE
BET THE
CLUB COEN
MOBILE APP TODAY!

ST#1201 ORE1 TRANEIOT2564
CSH: 0 177/24 141315 O



COEM AZ2Er
13 RT 4@ WEST
T CLAVIEWILLE, PA 13323
FR-EB3-51E3

DHTE 12/2B/83 4240

TRAMFHEZET 45

FLMP#E B3

LERWICE LEWEL: SELF

FRODUCT . Regular

GELLONES 15.802

FRICESE: F3.449

FIEEL ZALE H51 .24
CREDIT Fo51 .24

ZIPLIMENDON

COEMCARDMNON

gorti Card Mum: HREHE
EEA

bt {E31EOEEERE
Seen Code: QEE
stan: TSHEES@REE
SITE T 1280

USIMNG EYMT CARD

MEVER P&y FULL PRICE
GET THE
CLUE ZDEN
MOBILE &RF TODAY!



ﬁice@donegaltownsﬁip a.com

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

[

argens

Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>
Sunday, December 31, 2023 3:26 PM
office@donegaltownshippa.com
Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

on every gallon of
1, for every vehicle in
r fleet, every day!

E e L

Transaciion receipt for vour purchase o
Dec 31 2023 at 12:57PM
COEN #1201 1133 USRT. 40
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323,

Helio Donegal,

Thank you for using the Club Coen program, account (*#**4757
purchases at Coen Oil, located at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.

A transaction in the amount of 535.68 was conducted around 1
transaction should post to your baiik account within the next tf

Remember, you can always visit the Club Coen member site to
statement or to update your account information.

SAVINGS
ONEUELL.

W

ot s g M L g

OIM ")’53"9

COEN 1284
1133 RT 4@ WEST
CLAYEVILLE, PAa 15323
T24-B53-5103

RATE 12/31,/23 12157
TRANZIE4TA S8

FLUNP# 24

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF
FRODUCT: Regular

GALLOMS 14,630
PRICESG: £3, 4489
FUEL =&LE $39.68
CREDIT FEG . A2
ZIFLINEMOM

YOU SAVED B.830/G

COENCARDNON
foct/Card Num: HAHK-
4757

Ret: 104419818624
Resp Code: 9@

stan: 19842546380
SITE ID: 1264

USING PYMT Carb

NEVER FAY FULL PRICE
GET THE
CLUE COEN
MOBILE &PP TODAY |



Coen Markets, Inc.
1000 Philadelphia St.
Canonsburg, PA 15317

(724) 225-1300

Original

Du 2 56204

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
34 LIBERTY 5T

P.O. BOX 310

West Alexander, PA 15376

Account
Invoice No

2 2487
1 202402-13510

PO No:

Invoice Date
Closing Date:
Invoice Amount

: 02/01/2024
: 01/31/2024
1 437.97

Odometer MPG

rDateﬂrime Card Site [ieference # Product Units Unit Price Amount
YOODOOOOX000631 - 631
REG + REGULAR 87
01/07/24 20:41 XOXKOKHAX0G0631 1201 (138664 REGULAR 87 15.50100Q 3.36881 i 52.22 O ‘)&
Odornefer MPG
01714724 21:48 XXOOCOXXKX000631 1201 158720 REGULAR 87 16.00200 3.28896 rp\ 52.63 O \)ﬂ
Qdometer MFG
01721724 21210 XXXKKXXXX000631 1201 228770 REGULAR 87 7.00100 3.46950 ’b 24.29 0 VY
Cdometer MPG
01/28/24 18:41 X00000C(XXX000631 1201 #8806 REGULAR 87 16.00200 3.42895 \,\ 54 .87 ﬁ \,}(
Odometer MPG & 3
JOOOCOUXXX008631 - 631 Total 54.50800 184.01
X0DO0OOGKX000656 - 656
REG -~ REGULAR 87
01/24/24 6:22 YOOOOKAAK000656 1201 38784 REGLULAR 87 7.18700 3.34910 5 24.07 O 5)(
QOdomeler MPG
XOOOCNRKKO00656 - 656 Total 718700 24.07
HCOOONIX 000664 - 664
REG - REGULAR 87
01/09/24 12:08 XXOXXXXXX000664 1201 108682 REGULAR B7 32.70200 3.32885 108.86 0 \X\
Odomater MFG
X000000IXXX000664 - 664 Total 32.70200 108.86
XIHOOKKH002801 - D1
REG - REGULAR 87
Q1118124 16:50 Xo0GO0COCC002801 1201 138752 REGULAR 87 13.28500 3.46897 7 46.12 0 \)(
Cdometer MPG
YOOOCOUNON0023801 - 01 Total 13.29500 46.12
SOOOOOOUO004757 - 757
REG - REGULAR 87
01/07/24 10:18 KOOOKXAXX004757 1201 {38661 REGULAR 87 8.85100 3.36911 ? 29.82 E) \/(
Odemeter MPG
04711724 19:42 XOOCOKKKKO04757 1201 128693 REGULAR 87 7.93000 3.30895 q 26.24 O v\(
Cdometer MPG
01714124 13:03 XXOKXXXXXX004757 1201 158717 REGULAR B7 11.49000C 3.28885 }'O 37.79 (} \,K
Odomefer MPG
0171824 18:21 XXXXXKXHHX004757 1201 198753 REGULAR 87 5.93100 3.46822 “ 2057 O W



Card Processing invoice

Original Page: 2

Invoice Date: 02/01/2024

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
Account: 2487 Inveice No: 202402-13510
Date/Time Card Site leference # Product Units Unit Price Amaunt]
01721124 13:05 XOGOKXXXXK004757 1201 228767 REGULAR 87 12.06600 3.46925 \& 41.86 D \K
Ddometer MPG
0127124 13:58 XoO00COCX004757 1201 238801 REGULAR 87 9.15000 3.42951 16 31,38 O ‘)\
Odomeler MPG
01/28/24 13:67 XHKXXKKKKK004757 1201 #8805 REGULAR 87 3.69700 3.42981 { 12.68 Q \}g
Qdormeler MPG Li
0000 XXAX004757 - 75T Total 59.11500
Card Transaction Totals 166.80500
Tax Summary Exreption Pump Actual invoice
Tax Authority Cuitificate Tax Basis Tax Amount  Tax Amount Amount
Customers
Federal 94,39 17.92 0.64 17.28-
Pennsylvania Tax 94.39 54.75 1.05 53,70~
CustomersTotal 72.67 1.69 70.98-
Unassigned
Federal 72.42 13.72 047 13.25-
Pennsylvania Tax 7242 42.01 0.81 41.20-
UnassignedTotal 55.73 1.28 54 45
Tax Summary Total 128.40 287 12543~
Invoice Tofal Units Amount
166.81 437.97
epayment Terms Sumimary
Due by Sat 3/2/2024 (Net 30) 437.97

SERVING THE COMMUNITY SINCE 1823

HERE TO SERVE YOU

1000 Ph ladelphia 5t} Canonsburg, PA 16317 | 724,225,1300 | coenail.cam



Bﬂ‘ice@donegaltownshippa.com

From: Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>
Sent: Friday, January 5, 2024 9:26 PM
To: office@donegaltownshippa.com
Subject: Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

eﬁ‘ for every vehicle in

':ur fleet, every day!

o A%

COEM 12681
4433 AT 4@ WEST
CLAYSWILLE, PA 15323
FA-BEI-DTE3

DATE 1/5/24 18316
TRANFER4TI0E

PUMP#H 94

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF f
PRODUCT : Fegular

GaLLONS: 8. 082
PRICE/G: 3. 268
FUEL SALE FI0.53 P,

CREDIT #3053 it Yo D ﬂ 1
ZIPL INENOH saciion receipt for your purchase on
HOE: BRNER B EiRph Jan 5 2024 at 7:16PM

COEN #1201 1133 USRT. 40

COEMCARDMON CLAYSVILLE, PA 15373,
aootgtard Mums HWHEER-
4757

Ref: 18412862635
Resp Code: BE6
Stan: 1HAGSEEEG0E
SITE I0: 1284
sen program, account (*#%*4757 - Rodney Bush } for your

USING PYMT CARD at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.
NEVER PAY FULL PRICE 311,53 was conducted around 7:16PM on Jan 5 2024, The
GET THE - bank account within the next three (3) business days.
CLUB COEN

MOBILE APP TODAY! i the Club Coen member site to view your monihly

count information.

sagera




ﬂ'ce@donegaltownshippa.com

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>
Monday, January 15, 2024 1.16 AM
office@donegaltownshippa.com
Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

COEM 12
1433 RT 48 WELZT
CLAYSYILLE, PA 19323
et s e R

DATE 1714724 22:45
THANEQRIBHEE

PLAFE @3

ZERWICE LEWEL: ZELF
PRODUCT : Regular

GALLOMS TE.ERZ
FRICE/G: F3. 220
FUEL =&8LE FEE, B
CREDIT e e
FIFLINENOM
YO TAVED B BE3RSGE
COEMCARDMON
soot/Dard Num: W H -
FAEa

Eaf: 1H3181358
Fesp Code: 9
Shgr: 191SHSR850S
SITE I 2@

USIMG PY¥MT CARD

WEWER P&y FULL PRICE
GET THE
CLUE COEM
MOBILF LER TADGM L

e on every gallon of
I for every vehicle in

;’Pr fleet, every day!

Droceasod o Sips i

plegmeeny e
0 o) R T

saction receipt for your purchase on
lan 14 2024 ai 10:45PM
COEN #1201 1133 USRT. 40
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323,

yen program, account (****0631 - Michael Wylie ) for your
a3t 1133 USRT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.

$52.63 was conducted around 10:45PM on Jan 14 2024, The
hank account within the nexi three {3) business days.

t the Club Coen member site to view your monihly
count information.




ﬂzice@donegaltownshippa.com

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

TnAta

T T g T e

Club Coen <npreply@zipline.biz>
Monday, January 22, 2024 1:15 AM
office@donegaltownshippa.com
Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

ey R
7 3

~0)
}J
3

COEM {26
1132 BT 4p WEST
CLAYEWILLE, Pg 15397
724-683-51gg

i

DATE /21,54 23 A
TRAMEIRZDTGS .
FUMPs @3

SERVICE LEVEL: g
g VEL D SELF
FRODUCT: Fagular

GALLONS » 7.8
LLONS 7B
PRICE/G: $2. 450
FUEL Zalg %24, 29
CREDIT $24, g

CZIFLINEMON

YOU SAVED ELAZR G

COEMCARDNDN
Acct/Card K M
SOLETG [un s .
EIE;E'T, AR
Fet: T@HazeETE
Resp Code: gag
Stan; 1922a52354 5
13

SITE In:
UEING PYWT CamAn
HEVER pay FULL FRICE

GET THE
) CLUB ChiEw

bodda

5
P

-
ST

o
i
;‘.
ik

e
o {0

tion receipi for your purchase on i:S: :)>

Jan 21 2024 at 10:09PM

AOEN #1201 1133 USRT. 40
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323,

an program, account {****0631 - Michael Wylie ) for your
£ 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.

524.29 was conducted around 10:05PM on Jan 21 2024, The
hank account within the nexi three (3} business days.

t the Club Coen member site to view your monthly

wcount information.

3

il
[

Zipline
Customer Service

wey - Sunday {7 days) 8:00am - 11:00pm EST

Toll Free: 1-800-211-1242

Please do not reply to this errail message. Replies to this message are routed o an
unmoniiored mailbox, Once you are successiully envolled in our program, Zipline will never
ask you for any personal or financial information in our emails. If you have quesiions please

1



_t;f;l’ice@donegaItownshippa.cam

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>
Sunday, January 28, 2024 9:22 PM
office@donegaltownshippa.com
Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

7536 Sy

/QW'”GDEN 1201
1133 RT 40 WEST
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323
724-665-6103
! rR s P TR e S

COEN/BHOCD

< DUPLICATE RECEIPY 2

Description Oty Amount

Regular E“i #02 16.0026 84 .87
SELF ® 3.429/ G

Subtotal 54 .87

TT AL =4 BT

CREDIT § 54.87

4

Transaction receipt for your pcot/Card Num: XXAX-0631
Jan 28 2024 at 7:41 pe¢: 10210298806
COEN #1201 2133 US  Resp Code: B0O
CLAYSVILLE, PA 153 Stan: 19298849417
SI7E ID: 1201

(I Dty

\.‘1 L 0 ,_’,

COENCARDNOR

USING PYMT CARD

Hello Donegal,

. , ZIPLTNENON
Thank you for using the Club Coen program, account (" YOU RECEIVED $0.03 / GALLON DISCOUNT
purchases at Coen Oil, located at 1133 USRT. 40 in CL# FOR  16.002 GALLONS

A transaction in the amount of $54,87 was conducied i .
MEWER PaY FULL PRICE

transaction should post to your bank account within th i GET THE
. o
Remember, you can always visi{ the Club Coen membe mmil[::uipg ?gw.
statement or to updaie your account information. 8781201 DR TRANEDOZEH28
CsH: O 1/28/24 7:41:29 PH

1 e T A e T R e T S T T PR e i T »



office@donegaltownshippa.com

Fram: Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>
Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2024 9:22 AM
To: office@donegaltownshippa.com
Subject: Your Recent (Club Coen Purchase

, \e en every gallon of
el for every vehicle in

ur fleet, every day!

 Brocsaesd by SiELm

%5

UL M sy g
€ i - ,‘-.n' 5" “-I w.

Transaction receipt for your purchase on
Jan 24 2024 at 7:22AM
COEN #1201 1133 USRT. 40
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323.

Hello Donegal,

Thank you for using the Club Coen program, account (****0656 - Heath Malson ) for your
purchases at Coen Qil, located at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.

A transaciion in the amount of $24.07 was conduciad around 7:22AM on fan 24 2024, The
transaction should post to your banlk account within the next three (3) business days.

Remember, you can always visit the Club Coen member site to view your monthly
statement or to update your account information.




1:':ﬂ?ic:@.-@done altownshippa.com

I T TR e T e Py S S O e W e

From: Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>
Sent: Tuesday, January 9, 2024 3:28 PM
To: office@donegaltownshippa.com

Subject: Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

Voo T30 M oA ()
“t oY yon e

Transaction receipt for your purchase on
Jan 9 2024 at 1:08PM
COEN #1201 1133 USRT. 40
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323,

Hello Denegal,

Thank you for using the Club Coen program, account {****0664 - William Riggle ) for your
purchases at Coen Qil, located at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.

A transaction in the amount of $1038.86 was conducted around 1:08PM on Jan 9 2024. The
transaction should post to your bank account within the next three (3) business days.

Remember, you can always visit the Club Coen member site to view your monthly
statement or 1o update your account information.

R

ZipLine
Customer Service
Monday - Sunday {7 days} 8:00am - 11:00pm EST
Toll Free: 1-800-211-1242

Please do not reply to this email message. Replies to this message are routed to an
unmonitored mailbox. Once you are successfully enrolled in our program, Zipline will never

ask you for any personal or financial information in our emails. If you have questions please

1



o_ffliice@donegaltownshipEa.com . _

From: Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2024 7:43 PM
To: office@donegaltownshippa.com
Subject: Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

Transaciion receipt for your purchase on
lan 18 2024 at 5:4SPM
COEN #1201 1133 USRT. 40
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323,

Hello Donegal,

Thank you for using the Club Coen program, account (*#%*2801 - John Yancosek ) far your
purchases at Coen Qil, located at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.

A transaction in the amount of $46.12 was conducted around 5:49PM on Jan 18 2024. The
transaction should post to your bank account within the next three (3) business days.

Remember, you can always visit the Club Coen member site to view your monthly
statement or to update your account information.

] ke
o
el
el
il

Zipling
Customer Service
Monday - Sunday (7 days) 8:00am - 11:00pm EST
Toll Free: 1-800-211-12432

Please do not reply to this email message. Replies to this message are routed to an
unmonitored mailbox. Once you are successfully enrolled in our program, ZipLine wili never

asl you for any personal or financial information in our emails. If you have guestions please

1



_?_i:fice@donegaitownshippa.com y

From: Club Coen <roreply@zipline.biz>
Sent: Sunday, January 7, 2024 1:23 PM
To: office@donegaltownshippa.com
Subject: Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

3

{ - i _wm_nmi!; .“  i“ \‘ :
|, for every vehicle in S AVI N G S

rfleet, every day!

N FUELL

T Dpacezead oy Sl ne

COEN 1264 |
1133 AT 48 WEST
CLAVSVILLE, P& 15323
Tad-EER-5103

DATE 47729 41186
TRANZIBDIEEST

FUMPE =23

ZERYICE LEWEL: SELF
FRODUCT ¢ Fegular

GaLL O o, 5
PRICESG: pocie] x| ﬁ ‘g
FUEL ZALE hEro.E2 e T
CREDIT ton, 8o e A
ZIPLIMEMNOM Transaction receipt for your purchase on
WO SAMED BLEZE/G Jan 7 2024 at 11:16AM

CODEN #1201 1133 USRT. 40

-, PA 15323,
COENCARDRON CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323

Aot Card Mum: HEHHE-

4757 P N R A
Ref: 18313083651
Fesp Code; QE9
San: 1908357A432
SITE I 1264 S
Club Coen program, account {****4757 - Rodney Bush ) for your
USING FYMT Carb scated at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.

wnt of $29.82 was conducted around 11:16AM on Jan 7 2024. The

! P&y FU ICE e ;
iEhE pe e, B ko your bank account within the next three {3) business days.

GET THE
CLUE COEN
MOBILE AFF TODAY ays vistt tha Club Coen member site to view your monthly

your acconnt information.

=




office@donegaltownshippa.com )

Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>

Fron:

Sent: Thursday, January 11, 2024 11:18 PM
To: office@donegaltownshippa.com
Subject: Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

09 %30

COEM 9 2Eq

1138 AT 48 WEST
CLAYEVILLE, P4 15323

T2 -BE3-51R3

DATE /4124 2R: 47
TRANSIEDEEST
FUNPE @3

| SERVICE LEVEL: SELF
FRIBUCT : Regulse-

GALLONE: 7,838
PRICE/ A %2, 269
FUEL ZALE 2L . 24
H_ G\ CREDIT F2E ., 24
ZIPLIMEMON

YOU SAVED B. @305

Transaction receipi for your purchase on

fan 112024 at 8:41PM =OENEARMIDH
COEN #1201 1133 US RT. 40 o R W i
. 4757
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323, HAT 1B EBARES
Fesp Code: 9@F
- B Stan: 18128587938
SITE ID: 4 2md

Hello Donegal, USTHG FYNT Comp
Thank you for using the Club Coen jirogram, account {#H#24T757 - R

purchases at Coen Oil, located at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE. MEVER P&Y FILL PRICE

GET THE
A transaciion in the amount of $26.24 was conducted around 8:41 - ,EL;USF}EGENF —

transaction should post to your bank account within the nexi thies

Remember, you can always visit the Club Coen member site to view your monthly
siatement or 10 update your account information.

L]
ikl )




ﬂice@donegaltownshippa.com .

From: Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>
Sent: Sunday, January 14, 2024 5:16 PM
To: office@donegaltownshippa.com
Subject: Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

o9 sy

COEN 426
1132 RT 48 WEST
CLAYSVILLE, P4 15323
724-B53-5163

DATE 4714/24 14:83
TRAN#ZE47512
B0 PUHP# B4
o SERYICE LEWEL: SELF
7% FRODUCT: Regular

) g GALLONS: 11. 498

Transaciion receipt for your purchase on PHICE/: %3289

lan 14 2024 at 2:03PM FUEL EALE $87.79

COEN #1201 1133 US RT. 40 CREDIT $37. 74
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323. ZIFL INENON

YO SAVED B.R38S6

COEMCARDNOM

foot/Card Mums HHEN-

47357

Thank you for using the Club Coen program, account (*#***4757 - R ;:;p Egj;91 gg; 4

purchases at Coen Gil, located at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE. Stan: 19158597328
SITE ID: 1=2E4

Hello Donegal,

A transaction in the amount of $37.79 was conducted around 2:03/ -
transaciion should post to your bank account within the next three USIHG FYMT CARD
Remember, you can always visit the Club Coen member site io viev HMEYER PAY FULL PRICE
statement or 1o update your account information. GET THE

CLUE COEN
MMETL O AR CTIINAY |

[x]
Brgeny




.?Iﬂ ce@donegaltownshippa.com

From:
Senit:
To:
Subject:

“mw

Club Coen <nareply@zipline.biz>
Thursday, January 18, 2024 9:28 PM
office@donegaltownshippa.com
Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

onq Y5

COEMN 2E4
1133 RT 48 WEST
CLAYEVILLE, P& 15322
T24-BE3-31@3

DATE 1/18/24 18:24
TRANEHEA 726

PUMP# @4

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF
FRODUCT : Regular

GALLONS: 5. 5892
PRICE/G: F3. 459
FUEL =Za&LE %28, 57
CREDIT B2E,57
EIPLINEMTH

YOU SAVED R,038/5

COENCARDMNON

Aot Card Mum: HEHEH-
4757

Ref: 04781983753
Resp Code: 0B

Stan: 19198614155
SITE ID: 1261

UEING PYMT CARD

MEWER PAY FULL PRICE
GET THE
CLUB COEM

AR TLT ARE TODAY |

ansaction receipt for your purchase on
jan 18 2024 at 7:21PM
COEN #1201 1133 USRT. 40
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323,

' Coen program, account {**¥ #4757 - Rodney Bush ) for your
ad at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.

of $20.57 was conducted around 7:21PM on Jan 18 2024. The
our bank account within the next three (3) husiness days.

visit the Club Coen member site to view your monthly
r account information.

s
Ix o
pot
vl
irf

Zipline
Customer Service
fay - Sunday (7 days) 8:00am - 21:00pm EST
Toll Free: 1-800-211-1242

Please do not reply 1o this email message. Replies to this message are routed to an
unmonitored mailbox. Once you are successfully enrolled in our program, Zipline will never
ask you for any personal or financial information in our emails. it you have guestions please

1



office@donegaltownshippa.com

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Ilmw

Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>
Sunday, January 21, 2024 5:16 PM
office@donegaltownshippa.com
Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

oM r}"%‘}f?

COEN 1289
1133 AT 48 WEST
CLAYSYILLE, PA 15323
T24-663I-5183

DATE 1/21/24 14:85
TRANFRE4TETE

PLUMPE 84

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF

PRODUCT : Fegular
GALLONS: 12, HEE
PRICE/G: £3. 469
FUEL SALE B4 .85
CREDIT $41 .86
ZIFLTMENIH

YOU SAVED 8.838/05

COEMCARDMON
Acot/Card Num: HHEHM-
4757

Fef: 18418228767
Resp Code: S0

Stan: 1H22EBE22355
SITE ID: 4284

USING PYMT CARD

MEWER P&Y FULL PRICE
GET THE
CLUE COENM

FAER T g A ey -
' 4 * o el |

insaciion receipt for your purchase on
jan 21 2024 at 2:.05PM
COEN #1201 1133 USRT. 40
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323.

Coen program, account {****4757 - Rodney Bush ) for your
d at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE.

3f $41.86 was conducted around 2:05PM on Jan 21 2024, The
ur bank account within the nexi three (3) business days.

isit the Club Coen member site to view your monthly
account information.

(2

[}

o}

ZipLine
Customer Service
v - Sunday (7 days) 8:00am - 11:00pm EST
Tl Free: 1-800-211-1242

his ernail message, Replies to this message are routed to an
you are successfully enrolled in our program, ZipLine will never

ask vou for any personal of financial information in our emails, If you have questions please

1



office@donegaltownshippa.com _
“WNW

Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>

From:

Sent: Saturday, January 27, 2024 5:25 PM
To: office@donegjaltownshippa.com
Subject: Your Recent {lub Coen Purchase

g

QU

COEM 1281
1132 RT 4@ WEST
CLAYEVILLE, P& {5323
V24-BE3-51683

DATE 1/27/24 14:57
- TRAN#G®AT7IZG

FUMPH @4

SERVWICE LEYEL: SELF

PRODUCT: Regular

GALLONS ; 9,158
FRICE/G: $3.420
%ir\f5 FUEL SALE $31.38
. CREDIT $31.38
2 ZIPLINENGH

Transaction receipt foryour pur |00 SAVED 8.838/G

lan 27 2024 at 2:57PM

COEN #1201 1133 US RT. COENCARDNON
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323, Acet/Card Mum: NXEM-
4757

S _ N Ref: 18415288864
' Resp Code: 0EA
Stan: 19288645893
Hello Donegal, SITE ID: 1284
Thank you for using the Club Coen program, account (** USING PYNT CARD
purchases at Coen Oil, located at 1133 US RT. 40 In CLAY,
MEVER PaY FULL PRICE

A transaction in the amount of $31.38 was conducted ar GET THE
transaciion should post to your bank account within the CLUB CREW
MOBILE APP TODA&Y !

Remember, you can always visit the Club Coen member
statemnent or to updaie your account information.




ﬂ:ice@donegaltownshippa.com

e e e e B

From: Club Coen <noreply@zipline.biz>
Sent: Sunday, January 28, 2024 5:24 PM
To: office@donegaltownshippa.com
Subject: Your Recent Club Coen Purchase

yu r fleet, every day!

COEM 1281
{133 RT 48 WEST
CLAYSYILLE, FA 15323
TE4-FEZ-5183

DATE 1728724 14137
TRANSHANRGEEE

FLMP# B3
ZERYICE LEWEL: SELF
'H; \L‘ i } PRODULCT: Regulsy

i GALLONS: 3.697
Transaction raceipt for your purchase  FRICE/G: $3.429
Jan 28 2024 at 2:57PM FLEL SALE $12, %a
COEN #1201 1133 US RT. 40 __ EREDIT $12.89

CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323. ZIPL INENIH

WOL SAVED B, E3E7G

COENCARDMEN
poet/oard Mum: HEER-
Hello Donegal, o
e Fef: 18318228385
Thanl you for using the Club Coen program, account (****475  pazp Code; 200

purchases at Coen Oil, located at 1133 US RT. 40 in CLAYSVILLE Stan: 10YHIELEERD
SITE ID: 1ZEH

A transaf:tlon in the amo'um of $12.68 was cond‘uc‘ted around 2 USTNG PYMT CARD

transaction should post to your bank account within the next tf

Remember, you can always visit the Club Coen member site to- MEVER F&Y FULL FRICE

statement or to update your account information. GET THE

CLUB COEM
WMOBILE APF TODAY!

[



Columbia Gasy, .
of Pennsylvania

A NiSeurce Company

Account Number; 10019904 002 0000
Statement Date: 01/22/2024

17

Page 1 0of 2

fContact Us

&

Phone

Emetgency Service 24/7
1-888-460-4332

For gas leaks or cdors of gas

Customer Service
1-888-460-4332
7 am. - 7 p.m, Mon. - Fri.

For bill questions or complaints
For heating-impaired relay call 711,

Web
Make payments and access your
account at ColumbiaGasPA.com

Payments 24/7

Pay by checek, credit/debit card,
PayPal, Amazon Pay, Venmo.
Call 1-866-694-1828 (Paymentus
convenience fee may aoply)

Mail Payments

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania
PO BOX 70285

Philadelphia PA 19176-0285

Authorized Payment Locations
Find locations enline at
ColumbiaGasPA.corm

\. J

Your Safety

in case of an emergency, such as odor of gas,
carbor monoxide o fire:
1. Leave the area immediately.

2. Leave windows and doeors in their
positions and aveid doing anything that
could cause a spark.

3. From a safe area, call 911 and Columbia

Gas at 1-888-460-4332.

Always Gali 8-1<1 Before You Dig

If you're planning a home or landscaping
project, call PA Dne Call at 8+1<1 at least three
business days before digging. A representative
will mark the approximate location of
underground utility lines for free.

Wnowwrhats BEloW,
Gall bafore you iy,

Employee ldentification

All of our employees and coniractors carry
photo identification, If someone c¢laims to
represent us, ask to see identification. Call the
oolice if you see suspicious activity.

DONEGAL TWP

Z4 N LIBERTY ST

PG 80X 310

WEST ALEXANDER PA 18376

PO Box 16581

a Columbia Gas)
Columbus, OH 43715-5581 of ]

f Perinsyhvania

ARTsueaEspy

Q0018354 15F 0.680
rasrrvatetssabisang NGLP
DONEGAL TWP

34 N LIBERTY ST

PO BOX 310

WEST ALEXANDER PA 15378

ll!‘l'“lll[ll"lihl’lIliliHIIII!I;III’}IIi“l“{llll'ﬁ]}lll[ll‘

[ Message

Gnccount Profile k

Customer Name:
Donegal Twe

Your Contact information:
34 N Liberty St

PO Bex 210

West Alexander PA 15376

Type of Customer:
Commercial

Agcount Number:
10018904 002 Q0O O

\\'

Is your contact infarmation correct? Make all changes on the reverse side.

J
~

'/A.‘ccount summary

Prisvious Amount Due on 01/09/2024 $1,611.83
Payments Received by 01/08/2024 Thank You -$1,611.83
Balance on 01/19/2024 $0.00
Chiarges for Gas Service This Perjod +$1,794.50

Current Charges Due by

02/07/2024 $1,794.50

o If paid after 02/07/24, a late payment charge of 1.25% may be applied to your
utility balance.
For more information regarding these charges, see the Detail Charges section.

Financial Support

If you are struggling to pay your bill we can help. Flexible payment plans are available to
custamers expetiencing a financial hardship. Any customer whe is having trouble paying
their bill should visit CelumbiaGasPA.com or call 1-8B8-460-4332 to learn about
payrment arrangements and/or financial assistance prograrms.

Busiget Payment Plan

Rernember winter heating bills? Get a jurp on next winter and spread the cost of

hexting more evenly over the year. Just pay $814.00 for your natural gas service, plus

any charges for a security deposit, Optional Services, of Dollar Energy Fund contribution
instead of the amount due this month, and you'll be enrolled in the Budget Payment Plan
avtomatically. j

Bﬁroard”

° We've madie it easier for you to sign up for paperless billing! Enjoy the convenience
of managing your account online! You will receive monthly email alerts, have 24/7
account access and up to two years of past bills and payment history, Sign un at
GoPaperFreeToday.com!

° Never worry about missing a payment or writing a check again by enrolling in
Autematic Payment today at ColumbiaGasPA.com.

@ Custemers can choose to purchase natural gas from an unregulated supplier who
rmay provide other gas supply cost options. As a customer, you may receive
solicitation offers to purchase natural gas from unregulated suppliers. Columbia will

P

still deliver the gas and provide safe, reliable servica. Even with a different gas
supplier you will continue to receive one bill each month for your natural gas supply
and service. See the Detail Charges section of this kill for the Price to Compare to
use wheh shopping or visit ColumbiaGasPA.com and search Choice for more
information. You can also visit https://www.pagasswiteh.com/ to lzarn more,

w Please fold on the perforation below, detach and return with your payment.

wak
ColumblaGasPA.com

Account Number; 10019904 002 000 C
Amount Due by 02/07/2024: $1,794.50

(3 194 - 50)

L)

ez‘% Phone
il 1-988-260-4332

Amount Enclosed:

Male checle payable to:
COLUMBIA GAS

PO BOX 70285
PHILADELPHIA PA 19176-0285

UL O TR UL D R TR TR R T

100L5904002000000008L 7945092325



Helpful Definitions

Estimated Readings are calculated based on
your typical manthly usage rather than on an
actual meter reading.

‘Therm (thm) is equal te 100,000 BTUs and is
used to measure your gas usage.

Therm Multiplior is applied to meter readings
to convert the velumetric meter reading into
therms for billing.

Legal Information

Public Wility Commission

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
(PLICY is the state regulatory agency that
provides oversight, policy guidance, and
direction of distribution prices and services
from Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania and
suppliers.

Rate Schedule

Copies of rate schedules are availakle for
inspection upon request, Calt1-888-460-4332
for an explanation of charges and how to verify
the accuracy of a bill

Banlkruptcy Notices
Mail to Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Revenue
Recovery, PO Box 117, Celumbus, OH 43216,

Oiher Correspendence {except payments)
Mail to Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, P.O. Box
2318, Columbus, OM 43216-2318 of contact us
at ColumbiaGasPA.com.

Change Contact Information

By providing Columbia Gas a telephone number, it enabiles us to
call/text you about your utility service, future service appointments
and other important information pertaining to your accoLnt and
you're agreeing to receive autodialed calls/texts and prerecorded
voice calls. Please notify us if vou wish to opt out or if you no

longer use this number. Thank yeu in advance.

Account Number: 10019904 002 000
Statement Date; 01/22/2024
17

Page 20f2
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b

3 Month Usage History )

Thin Actual

1708
1379

&g 1 o3 o 21
T T T 3 [}

Jan Fab Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sap Ot MNeow Dec Jan
34 29 3t 30 29 22 30 29 2 28 o] 33 32

2023 Monthly Billing Days 2024

Meter Number: Usage Compatison = Thm

1289"“’086 Month Thm Avg Temp  Thm Per Day
Sarvize Atidress: Jan 23 1867 337° 5490
o %&?:;ﬁiﬁg PA 15376-2251 bec2s 1,579 477 48

= Jan 24 1,708 35.2° 53.4

Melur Readings - 32 Billing Days Your Average Monthly Usage = 659 thm.

Actual Reading on 1/19 77983 | vour Total Annual Usage = 7905 thm.
Actual Reading on 12/18 4 76362 | your next meter reading date is

Gas iised (Cef) 1821 | 02/19/2024,

Thelun Multiplier X 10538

Totzal Tharms Used (thind

1708 j
atail Charges &

Gas Supply Charges 530 thm at $0.27185 per thm $143.98
G upply Charges 1178 thm at $0.22259 per thm $262.21
G st Adjustment 530 thrm at -$0.01500 per thm -$7.95
Gas Cost Adjustment 1178 thm at -$0.00237 per thm - _m -$2.79
Supiply +$395.45
Merithly Custormer Charge $57.00
Distribution Charges 1708 thm at $0.59489 per thm $1,016.07
through Charges 530 thm at $0.19302 per thm $102.30
si-through Charges 11’78_thm at $0.19028 per thm 22415
Delivery +$1,598.52
State Tax Adjustment Surcharge ) ~$0.47
Tares & Fees ~$0.47

Todal Current Utility Charges
s Your kill includes $9.01 in state taxes, not inchuding sales tax.

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania Price to Compare per therm $0.24875

The Price to Compare is the price to use when comparing Columbia's gas cost to gas
supply prices offered by other natural gas suppliers in the CHOIGE program. This price
rnay change in January, April, July and Qctober each year.

$1,794.50

/'Shoppiﬂg Information

S
N

Whien shopping for a natural gas supplier, be prepated to provide the following:

Account Number: 10012504-002-0

Rate Schedule: Small General Sales Service
If yeru are already purchasing gas through a supplier, be aware of your current contract
termis and expiration date. /

Dollar Energy Fund

The Dollar Eneray Fund, Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania’s fuel fund
sragram, s a fund of last resort for househelds who have exhaysted
all other sources of assistance and still have trouble paying their
heating bitls. The fund is administered by The Dollar Energy Fund
and is supported through donations from Columbia Gas customers
and matching contributions from Colurmbia Gas.

* Your clonation is tax-deduetible,

Monthly Contribution One-Time Cantribution

$10 35 31

000 € )




Columbia Gas, .
of Pennsylvania

A MiSource Cormpany

Account Number: 10018804 001 002 1

Statement Date: 01/22/2024
2756
Page 1 of 2

[Contact Us

Phone

Emergency Service 24/7
1-888-460-4332

For gas leaks or odors of gas

Customer Service
1-888-460-4332
7 arn. - 7 p.m. Mon, - Fri.

For will questions or cemplaints
For hearing-impaired relay call 711,

Web
Make payments and access your
account at ColumbiaGasPA.com

Paymenis 24/7

Pay by check, credit/debit card,
PavPal, Amazon Pay, Venmo.
Call 1-366-694-1828 (Paymenius
convenience fee may apply)

Mait Payments

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania
PC BOX 70285

Philadelphia PA 19176-0285

Authorized Payment Locations
Find locations enline at
K ColumblaGasPA.com

S

Your Safety

In case of an emergency, such as odor of gas,

carben monoxide or fire:

1. Leave the area immediately.

2. Leave windows and doors in thelr
positiens and aveid doing anything that
could cause a spark.

3, From a safe area, call 811 and Columbia
Gas at 1-888-460-4332,

Always Call 8+1-1 Before You Dig

If you're planning a home or landscaping

preiect, call PA One Call at 8-1-1 at least three

business days before digging. A representative
will mark the approximate location of
underground utility lines for free,

Il waovywhats etow,
bl Gall efore youeig,

Empleyee Identification

All of our employees and contractors cafry
photo identification. If someone claims to
regresent us, ask to see identification Call the
police if you see suspicious activity.

DONEGAL TWP

FO BOX 310

WEST ALEXKANDER PA 15376-0310
PO Box 16581 Columbiia Gas,
Colurnbus, OF 43216-658) of Peansyivania

Atniaecs Genzany

00009909 1 AV 0,507

I ALUTQ*5-DIGIT 15314
CONEGAL TWP

PO BOX 210

WEST ALEXANDER PA 15375-0310

e g gt oo ol ot

100949040

(Aa:;:count Profile

Customer Name: Your Contact Information:  Type of Customer:
Dongaal Twp PO Box 310 Cempnercial

West Alexander PA 15376~
Account Number: 0310

10015804 Q01 0001

frAu,,r:cou nt Summary

Previous Amount Due on 01/09/2024 $283.44
Paytnents Received by 01/08/2024 Thank You -$285.44
Balance on 01/19/2024 $0.00
Charges for Gas Service This Period +$334.48

Cutrent Charges Due by
02/07/2024 $334.48

e if paid after ©2/07/24, a late payment charge of 1.25% may be applied to your
utility balance.
s For more information regarding these charges, see the Detail Charges section.

Finareial Support

If yeni are struggling to pay your bill we can help. Flexible payment plans arc available to
custamers experiencing a financial hardship. Any eustomer whe is having trouble paying
their hill should vislt ColumbiaGasPA.corn of call 1-888-460-43532 to learn about
paymient arrangements and/or financial assistance programs,

Buclist Payment Plan

Remumber winter heating bills? Get a jump on next winter and spread the cost of
heating rmore evenly over the yeat. Just pay $166.00 for your natural gas service, plus
any charges for a security deposit, Optional Services, or Dollar Energy Fund contribution
insszad of the armount due this month, and you'lt be enrolled in the Budget Payment Plan
automatically.

Mea éage Boéfd

‘ o We've made it easier for you to sign up for paperless billing! Enjoy the convenience

: of managing your account online! You will receive monthly email aletts, have 24/7

i recount access and up to two years of past bills and payment history. Sign up at

H nioPaperFreeToday.com!

| e Mever worry about missing & payment or writing a check again ky enreliing in
Autormatic Payment today at ColumbiaGasPA.com,

L} istorners cal choose to purchase natural gas from an unregulated supplier whe
*nay provide other gas supply cost opticns. As a customer, you may recaive
iolicitation offers to purchase natural gas from unregulated suppliers, Colurnbia will
sl deliver the gas and provide safe, reliable service. Even with a different gas
supplier you will continue to receive one bill cach month for your natural gas supply
and service. See the Detail Charges section of this bill for the Price to Compare to
1se when shopping or visit ColumbiaGasPA.com and search Choice for more

farmation. You can also visit https://www.pagasswitch.com/ to learn more,

e

Sy

\n 15 your contact information cerrect? Make all changes on the reverse side. j

~

+ Please fold on the perforation below, detach and return with your payment.

@Tb Wweb Account Numbear: 10012204 Q010001
g ColumbiaGasPA.com Amount Due by 02/07/2024: $334.46
;;!S L N Amount Enclosed: @ 3 ]

Make check payable ta: e

COLUMBIA GAS
PO BOX 70285
PHILADELPHIA PA 19176-028%

T A TR U BT (U T TR

ULDCOLE00000334442E32)




Helpful Definitions

gstimated Readings are calkculated based on
your typical monthly usage rather than on an
actual meter reading.

Therm {thm) is equal to 100,000 BTUs and is
used to rneasure your gas usage.

‘Therm Multipliet is applied to meter readings
to convert the volumetric meter reading into
therms for billing.

Legal Information

Public Utility Commission

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commissicn
(PUC) is the state regulatory agency that
provides oversight, policy guidance, and
direction of distribution prices and services
from Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania and
suppliers.

Rate Schedule

Copies of rate schedules are available Tor
inspection upon request. Call 1-888-460-4332
for an explanation of charges and how to verify
the aceuracy of a bill.

Bankruptcy Notices
Mail to Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Revenue
Recovery, PO Box 117, Columbus, OF 43216,

Diher Correspondence (except payments}
Mail to Columbia Gas of Pennsytvania, P.Q. Box
2318, Columibus, OH 43216-2318 or contact us
at CelumbiaGasPAcom.

Change Contact Information

Account Number: 10019804
Statemnent Date: 01/22/20
27

001 000 1

24
56

Page 2 of 2

-y .
3 Month Usage History
Thes B Actual
272
221
130
o o [+3 [
¥ T i l
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nowv Dac Jan
34 29 3 30 29 2 kel 29 22 29 29 33 22
2023 Monthly Billing Days 2024
Meter Number: Usage Comparison - Thin
97 ‘?30556“ Month Thm Avg Temp Thim Per Day
wice Address:
727 Old National Pl Jan 23 53 370 7.4
Cléysville PA 153251267 Dec 23 221 A7 6.7
Jan 24 272 36.2° 8.5

Mater Readings - 32 Billing Days Your Average Menthly Usage =107 thm,

Aclual Reading on 1/19 393 | vour Total Annual Usage = 1283 thm,
Actlual Reading on 1218 2 185 1 weur next meter reading date is
Gap Used (Cef) 258 | 02/19/2024.
Thurmn Multiplier X 1.0538
272

\Ta tal Therms Used (thm)

/

\

(Detail Charges

2% Supply Charges 84 thm at $0,27165 per thm %2281
Gis Supply Charges 188 thm at $0.22258 per thm $41.85
Gas Cost Adjustment 84 thm at -$0.01500 per thm -51.28
Gas Cost Adjustment 188 thm at -$0.00237 per thm 3045
Supply +$62.95
Monthly Customer Charge $29.92
Distripution Charges 272 thm at $0.69747 per thm $189.71
Pass-through Charges 84 thm at $0.19302 per thm $16.22
Pass-through Charges 188 thm at $0.19028 per thm - 3578
Dalivery +$271.63
St Tax Adjustment ._“;urcharge 3 ) -30.10
Thxes & Fees -$0.10

Tptal Current Utllity Charges
s Your bill includes $1.84 in state taxes, not including sales tax.

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania Price to Compare per therm $0.24975

The Price to Compare is the price to use when comparing Columbia‘s gas cost to gas
supply prices offered by other natural gas suppliers in the CHOICE program. This price
\m.zw change in January, April, July and Qctober each year.

$334.48

™

Shopping Information
When shopping for a natural gas supplier, ke prepared to provide the fellowing:

Account Number: 10019904-001-1
Rate Schedule: Small General Sales Service
If you are already purchasing gas through a supplier, be aware of your current contract

terms and expiration date.

_/
~N

S

Dollar Energy Fund

By providing Columbia Gas a telephane number, it enables us to
call/text you about your utility service, future servide anpointments
and sther imporiant information pertaining to your accaunt and
you're agresing to receive autodialed calis/texts and prerecorded
voice calls. Please notify us if you wish to opt out or if you ne
longer use this number. Thank you in advance.

The Dollar Energy Fund, Columbia Gas of Peninsylvania's fuel fund
program, is a fund of last resort for households who have exhausted
all other sources of assistance and still have trouble paying their
heating bills. The fund is acministered by The Dollar Energy Fund
and is supported through donations from Colurbia Gas customers
and matching contributions from Columbia Gas.

* Your donation is tax-doductible.

)

One-Time Contribution

[

Monthly Contribution

55

)0
g

31

J




COMCAST
BUSINESS

Contact us: - "'a‘ffﬂ' | www.business.comcast.com ' 1-800-391-3000

Donegal Twp Municipal

For semnvice at:

34 N LIBERTY 8T
OFFICE BLDG
WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376

News from Comecast

Your balance from last month was not paid in full. The
past due balance must be paid immediately {0 avoid
service disconnection. Current charges for this month
can be paid by the due date. Please disregard if payment
has beszn made.

Comecast Business App: Manage your account anytime, arnywhere
with the Comeast Business App. The easy way to manage your
services on the go at business.cormcast com/app.

Go paparless with Ecobill, sign up to view and pay your
Comecast Business bill enline at;
husiness.comcast.com/myaccount

LEN
Account Number 8993 21 316 0097623

Billing Date 0203124
Balance Forward $285,13
New Charges $295.28 - Due 02/26/24
Total Amount Due $580.41
Page 1 0of 2
Previous Balance 285,13
Payment 0.00
Balance Forward - 285.13
New Charges - Due by 02/26/24 295.28
See below for more information
Total Amount Due $580.41 ;
=
Comecast Business Bundled Services 222.94 l
Additional Comcast Business Voice Sves 30.00
Other Charges & Crediis 32.74
Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 8.60
Total New Charges $205.28
=y oy
o !ﬁ'![

Detach and enclose this coupon with your payment. Pleass write your account number on your check or money order. Da not send cash.

COMCAST
BUSINESS

If undeliverable, please return {o:

676 1SI.AND POND RD, MANCHESTER, NH 03109
8533 0470 NO RP 03 02042024 NNNNNYNN 01 000792 0004

DONEGAL TWP MUNIGIPAL
34 N LIBERTY 8T

OFFIGE BLDG
WEST ALEXANDER, PA 15876

T A L e e LA

49932133L0097L23005804%5

Account Number 8993 21 316 0097623
Payment Due By Due Now

Total Amount Due $580.41

Amount Enclosed $ QUKSQ\%

Make checks payable to Comeast, and remit to address below

COMCAST
PO BOX 70219
PHILADELPHIA PA 19176-0219

e N A U S TU R R TR T



COMCAST
BUSINESS

Service Details

Contact us: ' www.business.comecast.com .’

1-800-391-3000

Business Solution 100 02/08 - 03/07 199.99
Package Includes: Business Internet 100, 1
Mobility Vclce Lme and Secun’cyEc.'ge

Eqmpment Fee 02/08 - 03/07 2295
Voice.

Total Comcast Business Bundled Services $222.94

For Telephone Number(s): (724)484-4017, (724)484-4(:29

Mobility Voice Line 02/08 - 03/07 44 95
Busmess VDlGe

Voice Credit 020080307 -14.95

V;ew Voice Betall at

www. husiness.comcast.com/myaccount

Total Additional Comcast Business Voice Sves $30.00

Late Fe=e 0z/03 10
Dlrectcwustmg Managemen’tFee e

Voace Network 1nvestment

Federei Universal Service Fund 282

Regulatary Cost Recovery

Total Qther Charges & Crediis

Hearing/Speech impaired Call 711.

Account Number 8993 21 316 0097623

Billing Date 02/03/24
Balance Forward $285.13
New Charges $295.28 - Due 02/26/24
Total Amount Due $580.41
Page 2 of 2
Voice
Sa|es Tax 6.30
91 1 Fees 3.30
Total Taxes, Surcharges & Fees $9.60

fasn

Important Account Information

Please call Comcast at 1-800-391-3000 if you have any '
guestions regarding the charges billed to your account. You

have 60 days from the date of this bill te dispute any charges

included on this hill.

Local Franchise Authority: Township of Donegal, 34 North
Liberty St. P.O, Box 310, West Alexander, Pa 15378,
724-583-6309 Your FCC Community Unit 1D# PAZ715 &
PAZ716

The Regulatory Cost Recovery fee is neither government
mandated nor a tax, but is assessed by Comeast to recover
certain federal, state, and local regulatoty costs.

Moving? Let us help. If you're moving, give us as much
advanced notice as possible so we can help make a smooth
transition. Call 1-800-391-3000.

AR
R A

Recent and Upcoming Programming Changes: Information
on recent and upcoming programming changes can be
found at https:/iww.xfinity.com/programmingchanges/

or by calling 866-216-8634.



LEN
COMCAST
8993 21 318 0185903

o Account Number
BUSINESS Billing Date 02/06/24
Total Amount Due $184.28

Payment Due By 0229124

) Page 10of2
Contact us: > www.business.comcast.com (© | 1-800-391-3000
Donegal Twp Municipal &
9 P P Previous Balance 184.28
ST Payment - 02/05/24 - Thank You -184.28
Qr Senvice ai
797 OLD NATIONAL PIKE New Charges - see below 184.28
UNIT BUS2 -~ Total Amount Due $184.28
CLAYSVILLE PA 15323-1267 Payment Due By 02/29/24
News from Comcast
. ) Comcast Business Internet 182.90
Comeast Business App: Manage your account anytime, anywhere
with the Comecast Business App. The easy way to manage your Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 1.38
services on the go at business.comcast.comiapp. Total New Charges $184.28

Go paperless with Ecobill, sign up to view and pay your
Comeast Business bill online at.
business.comeast.com/myaccount

Detach and enclose this eoupon with your payment. Please write your account number on your check or maney order. Do not send cash.

COMCAST A ¢

BUSINESS ccount Number 8993 21 318 0185903
i Payment Due By 02/29/24

if undeliverable, please return to:

576 ISLAND POND RD, MANCHESTER, NH 03109 Total Amount Due $184.28

B633 0170 NO RP 08 02072024 NNNNNYNN 01 000419 0001 Amo”nt EanOS&d $

DONEGAL TWP MUNIGIPAL

PO BOX 310

WEST ALEXANDER, PA 18376-0310
Make checks payabie to Comcast, and remit to address below

ot 0 g comesar
PO BOX 70219
PHILADELPHIA PA 19176-0212

hlllIlllFlIlll"”IIi“llllll”li”llll!I“!llil“}i"ll”lllill

899321318014590300L84243



COMCAST
BUSINESS

Service Details

Contact us: 'wwwe. business,comeast.com 1.‘ .. 1 1-800-391-3000

Data Only Business Internet 1 QO 7

Equipment Fee 02/11-03/10 22.95
Internet.
Total Comcast Business Internet §182.90
Internet
Bales Tax 1.38
Total Taxes, Surcharges & Fees $1.38

important Account Information

Please call Comcast at 1-800-391-3000 if you have any
guesticns regarding the charges billed to your account. You
have 87 days from the date of this bill to dispute any charges
included on this bill.

Local Franchise Authority: Township of Donegal, 34 North
Liberty St P.Q. Box 310, West Alexander, Pa 15376,
724-593-8308 Your FCC Community Unit ID# PA2715 &
PA2715

Moving? Let us help. If you're moving, give us as much
advanced notice as possible so we can help make a smonth
transition. Call 1-800-391-3000.

Hearing/Speech Impaired Call 711.

Account Number 8993 21 318 0185903

Billing Date 02/06/24

Total Amount Due $184.28

Payment Due By 02129124
Page 2 of 2

TR
NI

Recent and Upcoming Programming Changes: Information
on recent and upcoming programming changes can be
found at https://www.xfinity.com/programmingchanges/

or by calling 866-216-8634.




Computer
| Services

i\
Enterprises

——n Cinsite Services -— Network Administratio

Serving the Small Business & Home Users

1 — PC Repairs ~—Windeirs Networking — Mafutenance —- Virus Resolution — Training —- Upgrades —- Wireless Networking —

GM Enterprises INVOICE
Gary Maleski
801 Reamer Dr DATE: 02/15/24

Carnegie PA, 15106
Phone 412.913-0428 INVOICE # DT021524

gmaleski@hotmail com

Bill To: For:

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP Network Consulting
35 North Liberty St

P.O. Box 310

West Alexander, PA 15376
Phone; 724-484-4017

Description rate Hours/Miles Rate/hr Amount
Computer Services 12/21/23 thru 02/15/24 2.75 $75.00 $206.25
Mileage | 0 50,655 50.00
| | |
| | f
Total Due §206.25

Make all Checks payable to GM Enterprises
Total Due in 30 Days. Overdue accounts subject to a service charge of 1%

THANK 7OU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
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&  Q Search Amazon.com {*HE ¥

View order details

Order date Feb 3, 2024
Order # 112-2747789-1398606
Order total $164.85 (5 items)

Cancel items >

Shipment detiils

FREE Prime Delivery

Not yet shipped
Delivery Estimate
Monday, February 5, 2024 by 10pm

Wrangler Riggs $32.97
Workwear Men's

Raniger Parit,

Loden,38 x 32

Qty: 5

Solct By: Amazon.com Services, Inc

N

Track shipment

N

Buy it again
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& Q Search Amazon.com s}

View order details

Order date Feb 3, 2024
Orgler # 112-6949644-1441819
Order total $84.75 (5 items)

Cancel items >

shipment details

FREE Prime Delivery

Not yet shipped
Delivery Estimate
Tuesday, February 6, 2024 by 10pm

Ironwear 1201 Hi-Vis $16.95
¢ T-Shirt ANSI Class 3
J Reflective Safety
5 Short

Qty: 5

Sold By: Ironwear

Track shipment

Buy it again

il

h ¥ 8 ¥
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&  Q Search Amazon.com o}

Order date Feb 3, 2024
Order # 112-6490629-5476267
Order total $47.69 (1 item)

Cancel items >

Shipment details

FREE Prime Delivery

Not yet shipped
Delivery Estimate
Monday, February 5, 2024 by 10pm

Dickies Men's Short $44.99
Slesve Coverall,

Black, X-Large

Regular

Qiy: 1

Sold By: Amazon.com Services, Inc

Track shipment >
Buy it again >

Payment information

w8 W

i
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& | Q Search Amazon.com ie

View order cletails

Order date Feb 3, 2024
Order # 112-8820536-6984254
Ordler total $42.30 (2 items)

Cancel items >

Shipment details

FREE Prime Delivery

Not yet shipped
Delivery Estimate
Monday, February 5, 2024 by 10pm

Carhartt Men's $21.15
Leather Fencer Work

Glove, Brown, Large

(Pack of 1)

Qty: 2

Sold By: Amazon.com Services, Inc

v

Track shipment

Buy it again

it aad

o %
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Human Resources Ametica, Inc.

P.O.Box 8
Houston, PA 15342

Agent

Donegal Township

34 North Liberiy Sirest
{P.0. Box 310

| West Alexander, PA 15376

Terms

Due on receipt

Invoice

B Date

Invoice #

2/2/2024

02.24-32

Quantity

- Description

LA/

Price Each

Amount

—

Donegal Township MRP service

5000

" 50.00

Fhone # Fax#

E-mail

Total

$30.00

7245146671 724-514-6648

linda.rafl@hracobra.com




MIDDL ETQWN

THACTOR SALES

FAIRMONT, WV BUCKHAMNON, WV UNIONTOWN, PA

WASHINGTON, PA

304-366-4690
1-877-98-DEERE
2050 Boyers Drive
Fairmont, WV 26554

304-473-4400 724-439-1234

3 Billingziay Drive 1-800-883-5296
Buckhannon, WV 26201 555 Pittsburgh Road

Uniontown, PA 15401

724-229-0121
1~-8B8-8D2-7276

910 Henderson Avenue

Washington, PA 15301 JOHNDEERE
Fax: 304-366-4698
Branch ) o
Ship TO! 1y @TORE PICKUP WASHINGION, PA CHNNYYY
Date Time TPage
11/09/23 11:15:36 (0) 03,
Account No, Phone Neo. Invoice No,
DONEGQ01. 7244844017 P48551
Ship Via Purchase Order
Inveice Ta!  pONEGAL TOWNSHIP 782813
BOX 34
WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376
Salesperson
069 .
PARTS INVOICE
ORDER#: 145038
£k %4 %+NO RETURNS OF ELECTRICAL PARTS**%% i+ *RESTOCKING FEES MAY APPLY®*Fxws
ik EkkEEFAFFFOR ALL OTHER PARTS RETURNS SEE POLICY POSTED IN STORE**iwi®iww
NOW HIRING PARTS, SALES, & SERVICE. PLEASE SEE ONE OF OUR STAFF FOR DETAILS.
sk kihkkE*OPEN MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:30 - 5:00 AND. SATURDAYS 8:30 - L:00%kxixxws
Parti _Description _ 733.r1 ORD _ ISS _ $Hp  B/3 TUTEIT Price __ Boeunt
8T11792 HYDRADULIC FILTE §2-13 x 1 1 126490 126.90
Hydraulic Filter E
AL203061 OIL FEILTER g2-7 1 1 1 %, 109277 109.77
236.67

money
goods described.

segurity 1nte=rcagi,,

{ IF N'@% N HAND PLEASE INFORM Us.

PURCHASE ORDER

{1176 © REDIFORM®

So}\ﬂ 3.9 gAY

ADDRESS: WIRE IR

\;\Q/
Tro ol V.

782815

MUST APPEAR ON ALL

INVOICES-PACKAGES-ETC.

DATE: [(~G -9d 23

1

230

W oA e B
g
e

|

FOR: HOW SHEM

www. middlatownfractor.com

Vewrase zizimensee

\Furicttﬁ\;lxi\lc.- Gﬁyigc_@ HA

Rontived By

Make Your Main Factor... Middietowi Tractor!



The Lynch Law Grouj

Cranberry Professional Park

501 Smith Drive, Suite 3
Cranberry Township, PA 16066
(724) 776-8000

January 31, 2024

Donegal Township, PA (Washington County}
100 Main St.
Ed Shingle
eshingle@donegaltownshippa.com
Wast Alexander, PA 15376
Invoice Number: 12400443

Invoice Period: 01-31-2024 - 01-31-2024
RE: General Solicitorship Flat Fee
Attorney client privilege document. Not for public disclosure.
Ve are pleased to announce our new on-fine payment portal. You can find this on the homepage of our website,

www. lynchlaw-group.com.

$700 monthly flat fee retainer for legal services in connection with preparation for and attendance at the
Supervisors’ monthly meeting and routine matters of representation, such as general telephone calls and email
correspondence.

Fixed Fee Amount 700.00
Total for this Invoice 700.00
Total Amount to Pay as of 02-15-2024 1,400.00

invoice Number 12400443 We appreciate your business. Page 1 of 2



Matter Statement of Account
As of 02-15-2024

Matter Inveoices / Trust Balance Due
Credits
General Solicitorship Flat Fee 1,400.00 1,400.00
Total Amount to Pay 1,400.00
Quistanding Balance
Current 30 Days 60 Diays 90 Days 120 Days 180+ Days Total
700.00 700.00 {(1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00
Open Invoices and Credits
Date Transaction Matter Amount Applied Balance
12.31-2023  invoice 122300437 General Solicitorship Flat Fee 700.00 700.00
01-31-2024  invoice 12400443 General Solicitorship Flat Fee 700.00 700.00
Balance 1,400.00
General Solicitorship Flat Fee
Transactions
Date Transaction Applied Invoice Amount
12.31-2023  Previous Balance 1,400.00
01-05-2024  Payment Received - Reference 74068 (700.00)
041-05-2024  Payment Applied 700.00 112300451
01-31-2024  Invoice 12400443 700.00
Balance 1,400.00
Open Invoices and Credits
Date Transaction Amount Applied Balance
12-31-2023  Invoice 122300437 700.00 700.00
01-31-2024  Invoice 12400443 700.00 700,00
Balance 1,400.00
invoice Number: 12400443 We appreciate your business. Page 2 of 2



The Lynch Law Grou

Cranberry Professional Park

501 Smith Drive, Suite 3
Cranberry Township, PA 16066
(724) 776-8000

December 31, 2023

Donegal Township, PA (Washington County)
100 Main St.
Ed Shingle
eshingle@donegaltownshippa.com
West Alexander, PA 15376
Invoice Number: 122360437

Invoice Period: 12-31-2023 - 12-31-2023
RE: General Solicitorship Flat Fee
Attorney client privilege document. Not for puklic disclosure.

We are pleased to announce our new on-line payment portal. You can find this on the homepage of our website,
www.lynchlaw-group.com.

$700 monthly flat fee retainer for legal services in connection with preparation for and attendance at the
Supetvisors’ monthly meeting and roufine rnatters of representation, such as general telephone calls and
email correspondence.

Fixed Fee Amount 700.00
Total for this Invoice 700.00
Total Amount to Pay as of 01-18-2024 700.00

Invoice Number: 122300437 We appreciate your business. Page 1 of 2



Matter Statement of Account
As of 01-18-2024

Matter Invoices / Trust Balance Due
Credifs
General Solicitorship Fiat Fee 700.00 700.00
Total Amount to Pay 700.00
Quistanding Balance
Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days 120 Days 180+ Days Total
700.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00
QOpen Invoices and Crediis
Date Transaction Matter Amount Applied Balance
12-31-2023  Invoice 122300437 General Solicitership Flat Fee 700.00 700.00
Balance 700.00
General Solicitorship Flat Fee
Transactions
Date Transaction Applied Invoice Amount
11-30-2023  Previous Balance 1,400.00
12-13-2023  Payment Received - Reference 73534 {700.00)
12-13-2023  Payment Applied 700.00 102300444
12-31-2023  Invoice 122300437 700.00
01-05-2024  Payment Received - Reference 7408 (700.00)
01-05-2024  Payment Applied 700.00 112300451
Balance 700.00
Open Invoices and Credits
Date Transaction Amount Applied Balance
12-31-2023  Invoice 122300437 700.00 700.00
Balance 700.00
Invoice Number: 122300437 We appreciate your business. Page 2 of 2




The Lynch Law Group

Cranberry Professional Park

501 Smith Drive, Suite 3
Cranberry Township, PA 16066
{724) 776-8000

December 31, 2023

Mr. James R. Bauer, Jr., Chairman of the Board
Donegal Township, PA (Washington County)
100 Main St
Ed Shingle
eshingle@donegaltownshippa.com
West Alexander, PA 15376
Invoice Number: 122300443

Invoice Period: 12-01-2023 - 12-31-2023
Due Upon Receipt
Remit payment to 501 Smith Dr., Ste, 3, Cranberry Twp., PA 16066 or
visit www.lynchlaw-group.com to pay on-line.
RE: General Solicitorship
Attorney client privilege document. Not for public disclosure.

We are pleased to announce our new on-line payment portal. You can find this on the homepage of our website,
www. lynchlaw-group.com.

Time Details

Date Professional Description Hours Amount
12-01-2023  Cameron Kockler Meeting with Atty. McGraw to discuss multiple ongoing matters 0.30 88.50
pertinent to the Township including petition to vacate gibitrati
iwiri iii preparation of letter to opposing counsel re:
12-01-2023  Cameron Kockler Draft letter to Attorney Lane Turturice. 2.10 619.50
12-01-2023  Jim McGraw Call_with Washmitcn Coumi District  Attorney, emails re: ' 0.70 122.50
12-01-2023  Cameron Kockler Research for petition for appeal of grievance arbitration; draft 0.5C 147.50

revision to petition in compliance with the Pennsylvania Rules of
Cuil Procedure

12-01-2023  Jim McGraw Revise water operator service agreement. calls with water 1.80 315,00
operator, calls with Supervisors

12-02-2023  Jim McGraw Call with R. Polan re: 0.40 70.00
re; same

|

12-04-2023  Jim McGraw Emails with H. Tews re: Donegal meeting, emails with counsel in 1.60 280.00

Invoice Number: 122300443 We appreciate your business. Page 1 of 4



Date Professional’ Description Hours Amount
election matter and review appellant brief to Pennsylvania
Supreme Court
12-04-2023 Cameron Kockler Continue drafting letter to Attorney Lane Turturice. 0.80 236.00
12-05-2023  Cameron Kockler  Finalize letter to Attorney Lane Turturice. 0.50 No Charge
12-05-2023  Jim McGraw Revise Pettion to Vacate Arbitration Award 4.20 735.00
12-05-2023  Jim McGraw Review and revise petition for appeal In Kraushaar matler in §.30 927.50
Washington County Court of Commeon Pleas; legal research for
same; emails with C. Kockler re: edits and filing
12-08-2023  Jim McGraw Revise and finalize petition for appeal of arbitrator's decision in 7.60 1,330.00
Kraushaar matter; emails with H. Tews and K. Baumgartner re:
same; attendance at executive session meeting re: labor matters,
amails with P. Binotto re: same
12-06-2023  Hannah Tews Prepare Petition to Vacate Grievance Arbitration for filing. Draft .50 No Charge
cover letters to Washington County Prothonotary, Washington
County Sheriff, and Allegheny County Sheriff. Draft Service
Request forms to Washington County and Allegheny County
Sheriffs. Draft Civil Cover Sheet for initial filing.
12-06-2023  Camaeron Kockler Compile all necessary exhibits to Petition for appeal in 1.60 472.00
anticipation of filing with the Washington County Court of
Commaon Pleas
12-07-2023  Jim McGraw Call with J. Bauer re: 1.40 245 00
re. | =tters 2nd forward to Supervisors and P.
Binotto
12-11-2023  Jim McGraw Call with J. Bauer re: _ 0.40 70.00
12-12-2023  Cameron Kockler  Draft Summary of petition filed with the Washington County Court 0.80 236.00
of Common Pleas to vacate arbitration.
12-12-2023  Jim McGraw Revise Summary of appeal, emails with Supervisors re: same,” 0.80 140.00
review news outlet contact information; contact news outlets
12-13-2023  Jim McGraw Calis with J. Bauer and E. Shingle A EREE oo 157.50
emails with H. Tews re. appeal summary.
12-14-2023  Jim McGraw Emails with L. Turturice re: subdivision; review subdivision 1.70 297 .50
correspondence; review video policy and emails with E. Thomas
re: same
12-15.2023  Jim McGraw Emails with J. Schaller re: Kraushaar UC hearing 0.20 35.00
12-21-2023  Jim McGraw Emails with J. Bloom re: settlement conference. review and 1.40 245.00
annotate hst provided by L. Cardillo re: outstanding grievances
12:22-2023  Jim McGraw Finalize and send letter to L. Turturice re: (NN 1.40 245.00
12-26-2023  Jim McGraw Revise and send RTK / documents review policy, review open 2.50 437.50

Invoice Number: 122300443

gnievances and draft summary of current positions

We appreciate your business.

Page 2 of 4



Date Professional Description Hours Amount
12-27-2023  Jim McGraw Call with attorney L. Turturice re: subdivision and lams letter. 2.20 385.00
emails with K. Pomian re: claim denial in auditor claim; emails re:
appeal summary. emails with J. Bloom re: conference to discuss
outstanding grievances pre-hearing
12-28-2023  Jim McGraw Emails with J. Bloom re: discussion about ouistanding 3.490 582.50
grievances; call with J. Bloom re: same; call with L. Turturice re:
subdivision matter and First Amendment discussion: emails with
M documents;, emails with Supervisors re
draft outline of grievance arbitration
responses; draft summaries of open legal matters
12-29-2023  Jim McGraw Emails with H. Tews re: Donegal arbitration 0.20 No Charge
Total 8,519.50
Expenses
Date Description Amount
12-14-2023  12/6/2023 Mileage expense for travel to/from Washington County Ccurthouse for Petition to 30.26
Vacate (Donegal Township, PA (Washington County), General Solicitorship)
12-28-2023  12/28/2023 - Jim Mileage to Donegal Township. {113 miles) 74.02
Total Expenses 104.28
Total for this Invoice §.623.78
Total Amount to Pay as of 01-30-2024 8,326.53
¥
Invoice Number: 122300443 We appreciate your business. Page 3 of 4



The Lynch Law Group

Cranberry Professional Park

501 Smith Drive, Suite 3
Cranberry Township, PA 16066
(724) 776-Boo0

December 31, 2023

Mr. James R. Bauer, Jr., Chairman of the Board
Donegal Township, PA (Washington County)

100 Main St
Ed Shingle

eshingle@donegaltownshippa.com

West Alexander, PA 15376

Due Upon Receipt

Invoice Number: 122300442
Invoice Period: 12-01-2023 - 12-31-2023

Remit payment to 501 Smith Dr., Ste. 3, Cranberry Twp.. PA 16086 or
visit www.lynchlaw-group.com fo pay on-line.

RE: Donegal Township Right-To-Know

We are pleased io announce our new on-line payment portal. You can find this on the homepage of our website,

www.lynchlaw-group.com.

Time Details
Date Professional

Description Hours

Amount

12-01-2023  Eric Thomas

12-01-2023  Jim McGraw

12-04-2023  Jim McGraw

12-04-2023  Eric Thomas

Invoice Number 122300442

Review emails on current right-to-know requests. Review, revise, 1.70
and finalize invocations for the recent right-lo-know requests.
Review the Office of Open Records appeal portal for
communications. Review, revise, and finzlize the response an the
appeal docketed at 2334 in preparation for uploading
the appeal portal. Confer with the solicitor re:

with the solicitor re:

Review new request and emails with E. Thomas re. same, emaiis 0.60
with OOR re: Donegal AGRO

Emails with E. Thomas re; _ review .40

lams request

Review the right-te-know response sent on Octeber 30, 2023, in 4,10
anticipation of finalizing and organizing the 30-day respanse.
Review emails and information sent by the Township Secretary
relative to the response. Organize the responsive information in
preparation fo finalize the response. Review, revise, and finalize
the final response to the request submitted on Oclober 30, 2023.
Reviaw, revise, and finalize the right-to-know invocation for a
recent right-la-know response in preparation to send the same to
the requestor. Review a new appeal docketed at 2023-2843 on

We appreciate your business. Page

297.50

No Charge
No Charge

717.50

1 of 7



Date Professional Description Hours Amount

the Office of Open Records appeal portal in preparation for
researching applicable law in anticipation for replying to the
appeal, Draft summary email to the solicitor attaching the same in
preparation to confer with the solicitor re: the appeal response.
Exchange emails with the solicitor regarding the same. Start legal
research fo gather information for the appeal response. Review,
organize, and update the right-to-know response tracker in
anticipation of calendaring timelines. Update the calendar with the
associated right-to-know response and appeal deadlines.

12-05-2023  Eric Thomas Review and analyze email as part of a recent right-to-know 2.70 472.50

request in preparation to research, draft, and send the nght-to-
know response. Review and organize the responsive documents
sent by the township in anticipation of attaching the same to the
right-to-know response. Draft the right-fo-know response and
provide instructions to the departmental paralegal for sending the
response to the requestor. Update and organize the right-to-know
tracker.

12-0B-2023  Eric Thomas Research the appeal portal for the Office of Open Records for 5.60 980.00
gorrespondence in preparation for response to the same, Conduct
legal research necessary to draft the brief associated with the
appeal docketed at 2023-2843. Use the results of the legal
research to draft the responsive brief in preparation for uploading
the brief to the appeal portal. Organize and prepare the
associated exhibits in anticipation of attaching the exhibits to the
brief. Draft a letter to the appeal officer to attach to the appeal
response. Draft an affidavit for the township to review and sign in
anticipation of attaching it to the brief. Final preparation of the
appeal respense and provide instruction to the departmental
paralegal regarding the same. Draft email to Ed Shingle attaching
the draft appeal brief and affidavit for review and comment.
Review and analyze responsive email from the township
regarding the affidavit in preparation fo submit the same to the
Office of Open Records. Research and draft & response to a
racent right-to-know request in preparation for submission to the
requestor. Provide instruction to the departmental paralegal to
finalize and send the same to the requestor. Organize and
prepare a final response on a second right-to-know request by
drafing the response and providing instructions to the
departmental paralegal to finalize and send the same to the
requestor. review the final determination for the appeal docketed
at 2023-2375 in preparation to review the same with the solicitor.
Confer with the solicitor re:

12-08-2023  Jim McGraw Emails with E. Thomas re: bil-x-bit report. review report and 070 122.50
conference with E. Thomas re: RTK appeals

12-07-2023  Eric Thomas Review the Office of Open Records appeal portal for recent 3.10 542.50
communications in preparation to set timelines for response.
Review information provided by the solicitor in anticipation of
drafting the final determination response for the final
determination docketed at appeal number 2023-1909. Review,
revise. and finalize the final determination response for the appeal
docketed at 2023-1909 in preparation to send to the requestor in
compliance with the final determination. Provide instruction to the
departmental paralegal to finalize and send the same to the
requestor. Review the November 30 2023, right-to-know reguest
in anticipation of drafting the response. Review, revise, and
finalize the right-to-know response assoclated with the November
30, 2023 request in preparation to send the same to the

Invoice Number; 122300442 We appreciate your business, Page 2 of 7



Date Professional

Description

Hours Amount

12-08-2023  Eric Thomas

12-11-2023  Eric Thomas

12-11-2023  Jim McGraw

12-12-2023  Eric Thomas

12-13-2023  Eric Thomas

12-14-2023  Eric Thomas

Invoice Number:; 122300442

requestor. Review emails from the township with associated
responsive records. Review the current response calendar and
update responsive timelines. Review, organize, and update the
right-to-know response tracker.

Review responsive information in preparation for drafting the
requested in-camera index for a current open appeal. Review,
revise, and finalize a right-to-know respeonse in preparation to
send the same to the requestor for the December 1, 2023
request. Review emails from the township and solicitor regarding
the same, Confer with the solicitor regarding the recent right-to-
know requests and the associated final determination compliance
for the appeal docketed at 2023-1909.

Review and analyze emails from the township with responsive
document research feedback in preparation to review, organize,
and prepare the associated right-to-know responses. Review the
Office of Open Records appeal portal for recent communications
in anticipaticn of reviewing the same with the township. Phone
call with township supervisor E. Shingle to review the appeal
response for a recent appeal, recent final determination, current
open right-to-know responses, and other associated right-to-know
details. Start research and drafting of an updated video policy in
preparation to submit the same to the solicitor. Review, revise,
and finalize the supplemental response for the appeal docketed at
2452 in preparation for uploading the same. Draft the associated
affidavit and send it to the township secretary via email. Review,
revise, and finalize the index required by the appeal officer for the
appeal docketed at 2376. Draft covers for the communications
and provide instruction to the departmental paralegal to serve the
same. Upload the supplemental appeal response to the appeal
portal. Phone call with the solicitor to review recent right-to-know
requests. Phone call with Rhonda to review responsive
documents to recent right-to-know requests. Research, prepare,
and organize legal fee invoices in association with the in-camera
index in preparation to finalize the same.

Call with E. Thomas to discuss responses to RTK requests and
pending appeals

Final preparation and submission of right-to-know responses.
Review, revise, and finalize a secondary supplemental response
request in preparation for replying tc the same. Review and
analyze email from the township requesting responsive
documents. Source the responsive documents and redact the
same in preparation for submission to the township. Draft email
sending the redacted responsive documents in anticipation of
scheduling an in-person review. Draft cover letters for
communication to the requestor and Office of Open Records in
preparation for sending the correspondence. Review, update, and
organize the right-to-know response tracker. Calendar upcoming
responsive due dates.

Review the Office of Open records appeal portal in preparation to
gather responsive information for any new communication or
request. Review, edit, and organize the right-to-know response
tracker. Review and edit the calendar accordingly re: response
timelines and due dates.

Review the Office of Open records appeal portal for new
communication in anticipation of replying to the same. Review the
right-to-know response tracker in preparation for sending the

We appreciate your business.

1.90 332.50

5.30 927.50

0.60 No Charge

4.90 857.50

0.30 52.50

3.10 542.50
Page 3 of 7



Date

Professional

Description

Hours

Amount

12-15-2023

12-15-2023

12-16-2023

12-17-2023

12-18-2023

12-18-2023

12-20-2023

12-21-2023

Eric Thomas

Eric Thomas

Eric Thomas

Eric Thomas

Eric Thomas

Eric Thomas

Eric Themas

Eric Thomas

Invoice Number: 122300442

agency's upcoming response deadlines. Draft an email to the
agency providing a summary of upcoming due dates and the
associated responsive document requests in preparation to
compile, organize, and send to the requestors. Review, revise,
and finalize four right-to-know responses in preparation for
submission to the requestor. Phone call with Rhonda to review
the responses. Phone call with E Shingle to review upcoming
responses and the associated exemptions and redaction
requirements as outlined in the right-to-know law.

Conduct legal research in anticipation of finalizing the township
review policy by reviewing requirements under the law and
mandatory safety efforts of the township. Review, revise, and
finalize the right-to-know record review policy for the Township in
preparation for submission to the solicitor for review. Research
and draft the necessary resolution for the updated policy in
preparation for submission to the solicitor for review and
dissemination to the township supervisors.

Review the final determination for the appeal docketed at 2452 in
preparation to review the same with the solicitor and township.
Retrieve a message from Rhonda re; recent right-to-know
responses in preparation for calling Rhonda hack. Phone cali with
the township to discuss the recent right-to-know request
responses and plans for inspection of the same. Review, revise,
and finalize four right-to-know responses in preparation for
submission to the requestor. Review, edit, update, and organize
the right-to-know response tracker.

Final review and preparation of the updated policy by proofing the
draft in preparation for submission to the solicitor. Draft an email
to the solicitor attaching the draft resolution and policy for review.

Review and analyze emails from the township with attached
responsive documents to recent right-to-know requests in
preparation for preparing the required responses.

Review, revise, and finalize two right-to-know request responses
in preparation for submission to the requestor. Review, revise,
and finalize a third and final right-to-know request response in
anticipation of submission to the requestor. Review, edit, update,
and organize the right-to-know response tracker. Review the
Office of Open Records appeal portal for communications in
preparation for responding to the same. Review email from the
township re: current right-to-know request inspections.

Review emails from the township and the current right-to-know
response tracker in preparation for communicating the responsive
document needs and prepare the same for the upcoming right-to-
know responses.

Research, compile, organize, and draft multiple right-to-know
responses by reviewing township communications and
documents in preparation for sending the right-to-know responses
fo the requestors. Review the Office of Open records appeal
portal for communications in anticipation of researching and
responding to the same. Review, update, and organize the right-
to-know response tracker. Calendar upcoming due dates.

Donegal right-to-know work by reviewing, revising, and drafting
multiple right-to-know responses in preparation for submission to

We appreciate your business.

3.80

1.80

0.20

2.60

0.70

1.70

4.50

665.00

315.00

35.00

192.50

455.00

122,50

297.50

787.50

Page 4 of 7



Date Professional

Description

Hours

Amount

12-22-2023  Enc Thomas

12-28-2023  Eric Thomas

12-27-2023  Eric Thomas

12-28-2023  Eric Thomas

Expenses
Date Description

the reguestors.
eview the Office of
pen records appeal portal for communications in preparation to

respond to the same. Confer with the solicitor re: current right-to-
know requests and open appeals. Review, edit, update, and
grganize the right-to-know response tracker.

Review, revise, and finalize a right-to-know response in
anticipation of submission to the requestor. Update and organize
the right-to-know tracker. Calendar the next due dates and
deadlines. Review and analyze emails from reguestors in the
Township re right-io-know requests and recent responses.
Confer with the township solicitor re recent right-to-know
requests, responses. and open appeals.

Review and analyze emails from the township re: recent right-to-
know requests, Review, edit, and update the right-to-know tracker
in anticipation of providing the same lto the solicitor for the
upcoming meeting, Phone call with Rhonda from the township to
review recent right-fe-know respanses and the associated good-
faith search for responsive documents. Draft multiple summary
emails to the township providing recent right-to-know
communications. Review the Office of Open Records portal in
preparation to review the current appeal status with the township.

Review and analyze emails regarding recent right-to-know
requests and responsas in preparation for gathering responsive
documents and drafting the necessary responses. Review the
Office of Open Records appeal portal for recent communications
in anticipation of responding to the same, Update and edit the
right-te-know response tracker and review the current deadiine
calendar.

Research and review recent right-to-know requests in preparation
for responding. Review the timeline calendar in anticipation of
responding to open right-to-know requests. Review and analyze a
series of emails from requesters in preparation for updating the
right-to-know response tracker and to gather information for
responding te each request. Draft and prepare a response letter
for a recent right-to-know request. Review the Office of Open
Records appeal portal for any new appeals or communications in
anticipation of calendaring and responding to the same. Confer
with the solicitor re: current right-to-know requests and open
appeals. Review the new appeal recently uploaded to the Office
of Open Records portal to determine the scope of the appeal and
to update the response tracker and calendar the due date.
Review, edit, update, and organize the right-to-know response
tracker. Calendar the new due dates for the various right-to-know
responses and appeals.

1.80

1.00

0.90

2.70

Total

315.00

175.00

157.50

472,50

©,835.00

Amount

12-31-2023  Computer Assisted Research Fee December 2023

12-31-2023  Postage December 2023

Invoice Number: 122500442

Total Expenses

We appreciate your business.

Page

172.53

8.53

181.06
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Total for this Invoice 10,016.06
Total Amount to Pay as of 01-30-2024 10.016.08

Invoice Number: 122300442 We appreciate your business, Page 6 of 7



The Lynch Law Group

Cranberry Professional Park

501 Smith Drive, Suite 3
Cranberry Township, PA 16066
(724) 776-8000

(o

January 31, 2024

Mr. James R. Bauer, Jr., Chairman of the Board
Donegal Township, PA (Washington County)

100 Main St.

Ed Shingle

eshingle@donegaltownshippa.com

Woest Alexander, PA 15376

Invoice Number: 12400310
Invoice Period: 01-01-2024 - 01-31-2024

Due Upon Receipt
Remit payment to 501 Smith Dr., Ste. 3, Cranberry Twp., PA 16068 or
visit www.lynchlaw-group.com to pay on-line.

RE: Donegal Township Right-To-Know

We are pleased to announce our new on-line payment portal. You can find this on the homepage of our website,

www.lynchlaw-group.com.

Time Details

Date Professional Description Hours Amount
01-02-2024  Eric Thomas Review the Office of Open Records 1.40 245.00
01-03-2024  Eric Thomas Draft an email to the Township 1.90 332.50
01-04-2024  Eric Themas Review emails from a requestor 4.40 770.00
Invoice Number: 12400310 Page 1 of 8




Date Professicnal

01-05-2024  Eric Thomas

01-08-2024  Eric Thomas

01-08-2024  Jim McGraw

01-09-2024  Eric Thomas

01-10-2024  Eric Thomas

01-10-2024  Jim McGraw

01-11-2024  Eric Thomas

01-12-2024  Erlc Thomas

Inveice Number: 12400310

Description - Hours Amount
Review emails from the township 1.90 332.50
Review and analyze emails from the township [ R 4.50 787.50
Emails with E. Thomas and E. Shingle re: RTK appeal 0.30 52.50
Review email from the township 1.70 297.50
Review, analyze, and organize multiple emails from the township 2.10 367.50
Emails with E. Thomas re: RTK pelicy request; conference with E. 0.40 70.00
Thamas re: same
Review multiple emails from the townshi 4.10 717.50
iple emails from the townshi 3.80 665.00
We appreciate your business. Page 2 of 6



Date Professional Description Hours Amount

01-12-2024  Jim McGraw Emails with E. Thomas 0.60 105.00

01-15-2024  Eric Thomas Review multiple emails from the township 1.50 262.50

01-16-2024  Eric Thomas Review email from the township 1.90 332.50

01-17-2024  Eric Thomas Review emails from the townshi 4,70 822.50

01-18-2024  Eric Thomas 2.40 420.00

01-19-2024  Eric Thomas 4.20 735.00

Review and analyze

right-te-know requests.

Invoice Nurmber: 12400310 We appreciate your business. Page 3 of 6



Date Professional Desctiption . Hours Amount
01-19-2024  Jim McGraw Review new RTK requests; conference with E. Thomas [ N 1.20 210.00

01-21-2024  Eric Thomas Review and analyze multiple emails from the township solicitor FE 1.00 175.00
G1-22-2024  Eric Thomas 1.70 297.50
01-24-2024  Eric Thomas Review. multiple emails from the townshi 4.40 770.00
01-25-2024  Eric Thomas phone call with E. Shingle | TTGTGTGTzGNGEEEEEEE < 332.50
01-26-2024  Eric Thomas Review and analyze multiple emails from the township 4.90 857.50
01-29-2024  Jim McGraw Conference with E. Thomas re: RTK sppeals 0.70 122.50
01-28-2024  Eric Thomas Review emails from the Township | 410 717.50

Invoice Number: 12400310 We appreciate your business. Page 4 of 6



Date Professional Description Hours Amount

01-30-2024  Eric Thomas Review emails from the townshi 4.46 770.00

01-30-2024  Jim McGraw

Conference with E. Thomas re: 0.50 87.50

01-31-2024  Jim McGraw Conference with E. Thomas _

01-31-2024  Eric Thomas Review emails from the Township and solicitor ||| A 030 No Charge

040 No Charge

Total 11,655.00

Total for this Invoice 11,655.00
Total Amount to Pay as of 02-14-2024 21,671.06

[hvoice Number: 12400310 We appreciate your business, Page 5 of &



Matter Statement of Account

As of 02-14-2024

Matter Invoices / Trust Balance Due
Credits
Donegal Township Right-To-Know 21,671.06 21,671.086
Total Amount to Pay 21,671.06
Qutstanding Balance
Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days 120 Days 180+ Days Total
11,655.00 10,016.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,671.06
Donegal Township Right-To-Know
Transactions
Date Transaction Applied Invoice Amount
12-31-2023  Previcus Balance 18,346.08
01-05-2024  Payment Received - Reference 74070 (8,330.00)
01-05-2024  Payment Applied 8,330.00 112300324
01-31-2024  Invoice 12400310 11,655.00
Balance 21,671.06
Open Invoices and Credits
Date Transaction Amount Applied Balance
12-31-2023  Invoice 122300442 10,016.06 10,016.08
01-31-2024  Invoice 12400310 11,855.00 11,655.00
Balance 21,671.06
Invoice Number: 12400310 We appreciate your business. Page 6 of 6
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The Lynch Law Group

Cranberry Professional Park

501 Smith Drive, Suite 3
Cranberry Township, PA 16066
(724) 776-8000

January 31, 2024

Mr. James R, Bauer, Jr., Chairman of the Board
Donegal Township, PA (Washington County)

100 Main St.

Ed Shingle

eshingle@donegaltownshippa.com

West Alexander, PA 15376

Invoice Number: 12400309
invoice Period:; 01-01-2024 - 01-31-2024

Due Upon Receipt

Remit payment to 501 Smith Dr., Ste. 3, Cranberry Twp., PA 16066 or
visit www.lynchlaw-group.com to pay on-line.

RE: General Solicitorship
Attorney client privilege document. Not for public disclosure.

We are pleased to announce our new on-line payment portal. You can find this on the homepage of our website,
www. lynchiaw-group.com.

Time Details
Date Professional Description Hours Amount

01-05-2024  Jim McGraw

01-08-2024  Jim McGraw Sinziis with | e e e
Emails with PR el e e s £.50 87.50
i

0.40 70,00

01-09-2024  Jim McGraw

01-10-2024  Jim MoGraw P 0.40 70.00

01-10-2024  Jim McGraw GCall with J. Bauer and J. Schaller re: water billing: _ 1.00 175.00

otz dmbecray ool win [N 0 19250
||

01-12-2024  Jim McGraw Emails with 0.80 140.00

0162024 dmbicraw  Outine [N %0 45500

Invoice Number: 12400309 We appreciate your business. Page 1 of 4



Date Professional Description Hours Amount
research re: same
01-16-2024 Cameron Kockler Email with Atty. McGraw 0.20 35.00
01-16-2024  Jim McGraw Research COVID-19 guidelines “ 0.90 157.50
I - ccpendence police contract, emalls re:
01-17-2024 Cameron Kockler Conduct research regardin 1.40 245.00
01-17-2024  Jim McGraw Calls with J. Bauer 5.70 997.50
01-18-2024  Jim MeGraw Preparation for 10.20 1,785.00
01-18-2024  Jim McGraw Conference with 0.40 70.00
01-19-2024 Cameron Kockler Review and analysis of Respondents, Internal Union of O eratin 0.50 87.50
Engineers, Local 68, Answer as filed with the
R _ N -
01-24-2024 Cameron Koekler Meeting with Atty. McGraw regarding research of procedure and 0.20 No Charge
legal requirements for creating a water and sewer municipal
authority
01-24-2024 Cameron Kockler Conduct legal research regarding how to form a municipal 0.60 105.00
authority, specificaily a water and sewer authority and the steps
for accomplishing same and submit initial findings fo Solicitor
McGraw In anticipations of township supervisor meeting
01-24-2024  Jim McGraw Call with M. Crotty re: right-of-way matter; emails with M. Crotly 0.60 105.00
re: same; Meeting with C. Kockler re: municipal authority research.
01-25-2024  Jim McGraw Traft leiter [ R R T Ry s | 1.50 262.50
[
01-25-2024  Cameron Kockler Continue research regarding the creation of a municipal authority 0.80 140.00
under Pennsylvania Law, and meeting with Atty. McGraw
regarding same
Invoice Number: 12400308 We appreciate your buginess. Page 2 of 4



Date Professional Descripftion Hours Amount

01-30-2024  Jim McGraw Calls with J. Bauer re: Act 13 and police contract; review police 1.40 245,00

contraci' eiails with solicitor for tndeiendence Townshii'

Total 5,810.00

Expenses
Date Description Amount
01-31-2024 Computer Assisted Research Fee January 2024 40.04
01-312024  1/31/2023 - Jitn Mileage to Donegal Township. (113 miles) 74.02
Total Expenses 114.06
Total for this Invoice 5,924.06
Total Amount to Pay as of 02-14-2024 14,250.59

Invoice Number; 12400308 We appreciate your business. Page 3 of 4



Matter Statement of Account
As of 02-14-2024

Matter invoices / Trust Balance Due
Credits
General Solicitorship 14 547 .84 297.25 14,250.59
Total Amount to Pay 14,250.59

General Solicitorship

Transactions

Date Transaction Applied Invoice Amount

12-31-2023  Previous Balance 23,414.87

01-05-2024  Payment Received - Reference 74069 (14,791.09)

01-05-2024  Payment Applied 14,791.08 112300323

01-31-2024  Invoice 12400309 5,924.08
Balance 14,547,84

Open Invoices and Credits

Date Transaction Amount Applied Balance

12-31-2023  Invoice 122300443 8,623.78 8,623.78

01-312024  Invoice 12400309 5,924.06 5,924.06
Balance 14,547.84

Trust

Date Transaction Amount

12-31-2023  Previous Balance 297.25
Balance 297.25

Invoice Number: 12400308 We appreciate your business. Page 4 of 4



NAPA

100003645

NAPA Buto Parts - CARE45S
P.0 BOX 503

CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323
(724) @63~-1720

Time: 10:43 ?—Invoic:e Number

Date: 01/04/2024

Page: Tra

979610,

CAR00645979610 !

Customer Signature
ALL GODDS RETURNED MUST BE AGCOMPANIED BY THIS INVOICE
Quite people have the
loudast minds!!

Charge Sale

74900 { Anticipated Time: '
5] DONEGAL TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUI peilet -3l Qe
i : : . |

F.g. HOE: 340 Tax Exemption: 123 H
el 34 NORTH LIBERTY e F
WGl wEST ALEXANDER, PA 15376-0000 : i

al Terms: m N =

. .. POXT Nusber [Line! . Peser: Sl | Prive | . Met . H . Tarel

1551 FIL HYDRAULIC FILTER {}= ﬁfﬁ';’ﬂ(\f 26.52 15.1700 15.17 .

1758 ) PIL_yDRAULIC FILTER (1) 7 e 57.76  33.0200 33.02

823-1262 WD MUD FLAPS (1. - L, 0f 10.00  24.9900 49.98
i e ey el ! ;
i !25,/1 g :;ﬁ(:-) [Hf’ 4‘
i |
! { i
: :

Pmployee: 22 , dixie Subtotal 98.17
; Sales Rep: 10 , Raguel 3 PA SALES TAX 6.0000% 0.00
‘Accounting Day: 4 i

STORE COPY




[ 100003645

iﬂ%NAPA Auto Parts - CAR645
&l .0 BOX 508

(&) CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323

(724) 663-7720

Time: 14:01

Date: 02/02/2024

K

Page: 1/1 ! eInvoice#

: Invoice Numbel

980463

CARO0645980463 |

74901

| DONEGAL TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUI
= p.0. BOX 310 '
18l 34 NORTH LIBERTY g
S WEST ALEXANDER, PA 15376-0000 i

Dalivery:
Attention:
Tax Exsmption: 123
BO#: 1827325
e ESEMSE

il

2522

. Pary Number ‘Line

FIL

AIR FILTER {)

I Quantity:

Net . i

Brice G\ Net . ¢
80.1500;

1.00: 140.26]

“ppkRy o

80.

6560 FIL GAIR FILTER () 1.00: 89.08! 50.9000: 50.
725-1030 (B (EMBLEM (1) i 1.00% 71.60: 38.92900; 38.
: ! 5 : é
!

' Employeeé 22 ixie
Sales Rep: 10 , Raguel
accounting Day: 2

Customer Signature
ALL GOODS RETURNED MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THIS INVOICE

CUSTCMER COPY

Subtotal
PA SALES TAX 6.0000%

| Totall | 170
170.04

Charge Sale

170.

04

®eN




%% Norman Alar

Invoice

COMPANY,LLC Date Invoice #
416 Brandon Street
Greensburg, PA 15601 21512024 32162
Phone: 724.837.6556
Fax: 724.832.1487
http://www. NormanAlan.com
Bill To Ship To
Donegal Township Donegal Township
Jamie Schaller Jamie Schallex
34 Nozth Liberty St 54 North Liberty St
West Alexander, PA 15376 West Alexander, PA 15376
P.O. No. Terms Due Date
Due by 3/1 3/172024
QTY Description Rate Amount
1 | Support Agreement - March 2024 592.00 592.00T
Sales Tax 6.00% 35

Total 04 /
N o, % jsz A2
Terins are from date of invoice. " i
Late: Charge: 1.50% per tonth. Payments/Credits )m{

Please make check payable to Norman Alan Coropany, LIC.

Please remit to the above address.

Balance Due ﬁ}%@b /$627.52




Observer-Reporter Legal Advertising  Print Ad Proof
ADNo: 16556 Customer Number: W05835
Customer Name:
Address: PO, BOX 310
City/3t/Zip: WEST ALEXANDER
Phone: (724) 484-4017  Solicitor:

PA 15376
ES

PAGE: 1

Company: DIDNEGAL TOWNSHIP WES
34 NORTH LIBERTY STR

Category: 10 Class: 1000 Rate: PN-O  Start: 1-18-2024 Stop: 1-18-2024
Lines: 18 Inches: 1.75  Words: 108

Credit Card: Expire:

Order Number:

Cost: 181.42-Adjustmenis: .00
Payrnents: .00 Discount: .00

e

BaI?ﬁce: 181.42
(-

e sy

e i

Meetings
PUBLIC NOTICE

Donegal Township has rescheduled the January Business Meeting from
January 17, 2024 ta January 24, 2024 at 7:.00 p.m. located at the Tuwn-
ship Building 34 N. Liberty Street, West Alexander, PA 15376,

Donegal Township will hold their 2024 Agenda Meetings beginning in
Febiuary on the third Tuesday of each month at 7:00 p.m. except for
January and April there is no agenda meeting. The Business Meelings
will 13e held the fourth Thursday except January (see above), Noverber
{third Thursday) and December (third Thursday) focated at the Township
Building 34 N. Liberly Street, West Alexander, PA 15376

Jamie M. Schaller
Secretary/Treasurer
Donegal Township
1-18

REFERENCE COPY

Please retaln for compariaon to monihly staterment '

PAID |_NoTPAD

Observer-Reperter 122 S. Main Straet, Washington,PA 15301
724-202.2200

NOTE;
Proof of publication is furnished upon racelpt of payment/ after Inserilon date,

This advertisernent is;



Mbseroer-Reporter

REIMAGINE
the Almanac
724-222-1200

Advertising Invoice/Statement

Statement Nunther Billing Dute
010259 1/31/24
Acepunt Number Biliing Period
W05835 JANUARY 2024
Total Amount Due Amount Enclosed
181.42

Bill Account Name And Address

Remirtance Address

]

o7y
]

- }.._‘!}

B0

AL

DONEGAL TW (W ALEXANDER) QBRSERVER-REPORTER
PO BOX 310 PO BOX 32367
34 NORTH LIBERTY ST
WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376 CHARTLESTON WV 25333
127L3W05835000L8142013124 L
e Plegtse Dotach Upper Portion And Return With Paymeiif =---cm--=sumwmr-
Day Reference Description Dimensions Units Rate Amonnt
Previcus Balance 823.34
2| AD#16149 Payment Thank You 102.02-
2| RD#l6146 Payment Thank You 12824~
2| BD#16058 Payment Thank You 427.56-
2| AD#16056 Payment Thank You 165.54-
221 000016556 [Meetings PUBLIC NOT 1B 10.07 €H181L.42

Message
To insure groper posting of payment, please, include the invoice stub. Card Paym
ents call 304-233-0100, "ext 233.
Totals Ageing
Bisplay Qther Charges | Credits Cuerent 30 Days 60 Days 96 Bays Totaf Bue
181 .42 .00 823.34 181.42 .00 .00 .00 181.42
Statement Nunher Billing Date Terms
¢10259 1/31/24 Balance due upon receipt of this
Alecount Number RBilling Peviod adverf:smg statement
wos5835 JANUARY 2024 ‘
Observer-Reporter
Contract Information
Eixpivation Date Reguniverment. Name Of Advertiser R EIMAGI i;E
DONEGAL TW (W ALEXAN
_Crrrent Month Crmulative Salesperson the almanac
LEGAL - P TUSCANO PO, Box 3267
Charleston, WV 25333

724-222-2200



Pennsylvania One Call System, Inc. Invoice No. 0001038709
Post Office Box 640407 Date 1/31/2024
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-0407 Customer ID DT
www.paonecall.org Total Due $11.02
Amount Paid
(Please return this portion with your payment.)
Bill To: Shlp To:
AGCOUNTS PAYABLE JAMIE SCHALLER
DIONEGAL TOWNSHIP DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
PO BOX 310 JAMIE SCHALLER
WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376 34 N LIBERTY ST
PO BOX 310
Invoice Mumber Invoice Date |Purchase Order No. | Cusfomer iD | Salesperson ID | Shipping Method Payment Terms Page
0001038709 1/31/2024 DT PRINCIPAL POCS due upon receipt 1
Quantity  em Number Description Discount Unit Price Ext. Price
14 B MONTHLY ACTIVITY FEE - BASE $0.00 $0.74 $10.36
DT
14 M EMAIL DELIVERY CHARGE $0.00 $0.02 $0.28
DT
FER - 5 900
Subtotal $10.64
For Inquires: Pennsylvania One Call System, Inc. Prior Balance $0.38
1-800-248-1786 (Option #2) or P.0. Box 840407 Tax $0.00
41 2-464-{71%7 ) PIttSbUTﬂh, PA 15264-0407 FI’Ei_ghi $0.00
Fax: 412-464-7104 Federal Tax ID 25-1358395 Unapplied Credit | { $0.00 )
Thank You! Total Due $11.02

We now accept all major credit cards! [If interested, please call.




Gon

PA TOWNSHIPS HEALTH INSURANCE COOPERATIVE TRUST

SPONSORED AND 4855 WOODLAND DRIVE P —
ADMINISTERED BY ENGLA, PENNSYLVANIA _

PENNSYLVANIA STATE 17025-1291 Invoice #: INV-149444-T8P5
ASSORTIONEE PHOINE: 1-800-382-1268 Invoice Date: 2/13/2024

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS

INVOICE

Jamie Schaller

Donegal Township, Washington County
34 N Liberty Rd PO Box 310

West Alexander, PA 15376

IMPORTANT: PLEASE DO NOT MAKE ANY CHANGES TO THIS INVOICE.
REPORT ALL CHANGES IMMEDIATELY TO PSATS INSURANCE SERVICES AT
PSATSTRUSTEES@PSATS.ORG.

Insured Name Plan Months Coverage Employee  Dependent Total

Ending Rate Rate Rate

Rodney D. Bush ST Disability - Plan 3 - Emp Only 12 12/31/2024 41040 41040

Heath Malson ST Disability - Plan 3 - Emp Only 12 12/31/2024 41040 410.40

John P. Yancosek ST. Disaboility - Plan 3 - Emp Only 12 12/31/2024 41040 41040

Williar Riggle ST Disability - Plan 3 - Emp Only 12 12/31/2024 41040 41040
Balance Due $1,641.60

TOWNSHIP PAYMENT MUST BE IN THIS OFFICE BY 3/14/2024

Your signature verifies that the above employee(s) are actively at work and are eligible for coverage according o
the terms of the contract. Your Township hereby also agrees that should it withdraw as a member of the Trust,
it shall be prohibited from re-entering the Trust for a period of two (2) years from the effective date of its
withdrawal.

Signature Title Date

RETURN ONE COPY WITH YOUR CHECK; RETAIN OTHER COPY FOR YOUR FILES

Checks Payable to: PA Townships Health Insurance Cooperative Trust

ABQ92
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% AMERICAN W;&mm
= FLOUIRNG

W KEEP LIFE

Service Address:

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
314 MAIN 8T
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323

THANK YOU FOR BEING @Lﬁ@m @’“M‘E‘S’% OMER

i SRR

important Account Messages

« The Due Date shown on your bill appiies 0 current
charges only. However, $791.70 is past due antl should
be paid immediately. To set up a payment arranjement
or see what other bill assistance options may be available
to you, please contact us.

« The Fire Protection Charge is for the installation and
maintenance of fire hydranis attached to the company's
water mains, and for Infrastructure upgrades needed to
ensure proper fire flows.

For more information, visit www.pennsylvaniaantivaier.com

3 Yiew your account information or pay your bill
' 1 anytime at; waw amwater.cen/MyAccount
| ] Pay by Phone*: Pay anytime at 1-855-748-6066
o Customer Service: 1-800-565-7292

I .‘j M-F 7:00am to 7:00pm - Emergencies 24/7

G PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER
PO BOX 371412
PITTSBURGH, PA. 15280-7412

c Bloase soturn bothoa portion sty pasyrond. Da 8OT sond oagh ataip

PEMNESVLYANRNIA

PR AMERICAN WATER

WE BEER LIFE FLOVARG

F.O. BOX 81623
RANTOUL, I 61866-8623

Service to: 314 MAIN 5T
CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323

10 T T[T SR
012069 1 AB 0.544 12089/012069/024339 40 02 WG3ESS 006

DOCNEGAL TOWNSHIP
PO BOX 310
WEST ALEXAMDER PA 158376-0310

Page 1 of 4
652506025179

e
Statement

Acqount No.‘! 024_-_72_1_ 0032771 151

T s
February 23, 2024

A portion of your & 'mwurlt bahmg is ua.ai due. Plesse see
accouni messages for more information.

Billing Date:
Service Perirod:

| Payment Due By

February 01, 2024
Dec 30 to Jan 31 (33 Days)

Account Summary — See page 3 for Account Detail
Pd.

Prior Billing: ay-2nf $791.70
Payments: $0.00
Balance Forward - Past Due S791.70
Fees and Adjustments: $11.88
Service Related Charges: $790.43
Total Amount Due: $t 5'53{5)”*’@?

" 012069/024399 VCIESS ETM1600004 1

Account No, 1024-21 0032771 151

(YC3ESE0010120710102100)

| e nle: $1,594.01
Payment Due By February 23, 2024
If paying aﬁar 2/23f24 pay thrs amount: $1,617.92

Amount $
Enciosed

T04.2\
T S A L P ST PR RS R TR

PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER
PO BOX 371412
PITTSBURGH, PA. 15250-7412

Do010242300327711510000000000L59%010%3



Mes

sages from Pennsylvania American Water

» Effective January 1, 2024, the State Tax Adjustment Surcharge
decreased from 0.00% to -0.16%. This charge reflects the

red

uction o the Pennsylvania Corporate Net Income Tai.

« Approximately 3.64 percent, or $29.20 of state taxes are
included in your current bill.

[:] F'r adding a one time contribution of §

'GUSTOMER SERVIGE: 1-600-565:721
HOURSS M-F 7&ms {pi = Emergenaiass 24i7

TIY/TDD EQR THE HEARING IMPAIRED: 711
{andithasieienaeCUSDMEr oA e nimba s

Go Paperless: Save time. Save money. Sign up for Paperless Billing
and Auto Pay on MyWater at amwater.com/mywater. Not registered?
Log in and be sure to have your account number handy.
Water Guality: We take water quality serfously. When it cormies fo
camplying with federal drinking water standards, we consistantly score
welter than the industry average. For a copy of the annual water quality
report for your area, visit pennsylvaniaamwater.com. Under iWater
Cuiality, select Water Quality Reports.
H20 Help To Others: This program helps low-incoe customers who
guealify with their water bills. For more information, contact our program
administrator, the Dollar Energy Fund, at 1-886-282-6518.

4 OF FEES AND OTHER TERMS
Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC): Acharge o
replace aging faciliies, such as mains, meters, fire hydrants, valves,
ate. This charge, as approved by the Pennsylvania Public Uility
Cermmission (PUC), will change every three months based oin work
completed. 1 will not exceed 7.5% of your kil
Payment by Check; Paying by check authorizes American 'Water to
send the information from your check electronically ko your bank for
payment, The transaction will appear on your bank statement. The
physical check will not be presented to your financial institukion o
returned to you.

i AN

[ rdlike to add a recurring contribution to each bili of

&/ Auto Pay

Page 2 of 4

What's the best 2 Ay
way to reach you?
£ .o ’

We use a high-speed hotification system to gulckly alert
customers via phone, text and emisit whett water
emergencies voeur Vist MyWator at amwatercom/myswater
to choose how vou want to be notifled and to enter your
contact informetion,

State Tax Surcharges: This PUC-approved charge allows the
company to fecover casts specific to state taxes,

Estimated Bill: Thls cocurs when we are unable to read the water
meter, Your usage from the same billing periot the prior year is used to
caloulate the edfimated bill. The next acttal meter reading corrects any
over or undey estimates,

Inquirles/Dispurtes: For lrguines about your bill please register any
question or carmplalit about the bil rior to the due date. Contact
customer service Monday—Friday fiam 7 a.mm. fo 7 ., by cdlling
1.800-565-7292. To registor your cormplaint by mail, send wiltien
correspohdence o PO Box 2798, Camden, NJ 08101,

Rates: A detailed listing of charges that make Up your bill ls available
Upan request by contacting Customer Service or visiting us ofiline at
pennsylvantaatmwater.corm, Under Customer Service & Billing, select
Your Water ant Wastewater Rates.

Protection programs for water, sewer and in-hofie pliinbing are
offered by Amercan Waiter Resotirees, Charges for thesa services

are not régulated by fhe Pennsylvanla Public Uity Coninlssion.
Regulated sarvices will not be disconnected ag a result of non-paytment
of protection program charges, Customers with profection program
charges will not be assessed ¢ late payment charge for Jaites o uripald
protection pan chatges, For inguirias about protection programs,
please contact Armetican Water Resources at 1-B8B-378-4458.
Corresponderice: Please send writter corsespondense to PO Box
2798, Camden, NJ 08101, Be stre to irclude your naime, ascount
number, service acldress, mailing address and phone number including
area code. Please do hot send correspondatice with your payment, a8
it may delay precessing your payment and corresponderice.

___with my payment.
. | understand this amount will be added to each bill. N

Other ways to pay your bill

Online In Person
Save time and money. With My Account, you can We have
agreements with

Enroll in Auto Pay, and  pay your bill anytime,
your bill will be paid on anywhere. Reglsiration is
time, every fime,
directly from your
bank account on the
due date. No
stamps required!

g Cenie:

] U dehito Bl

several authorized
fast and easy. Visit payment locations in
www.amwater.com/MyAscount  our service areas.
or pay without regisiration at Visit our website to
www.arnwater.com/bilipay (fee  find one near you.

may apply).



PL ﬁfl‘”iﬂ,\?ﬁ NE

WE HEEP LIFE FLOWIRG™

Prior Eilling

Payments

e “wwqgn» w

aid ffi:.!gu:_.mwl-itu
Water Late Payment Charge

Service Ro

Firs Sorvice

Public Hydrant Service Charge
{39 x $20.30}

Other Charges

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge
($791.70 x -0,16%)

Total Sewicé Related Charges
Total Current Period Charges

rad Aot Due

.i‘:f&&:ﬂ Chargos - 12030023 1o 01731124

Fitetelal i : Aocount No. 1024-210032771151
Service To 314 MAIN 8T CLAYSVILLE, PA 15323

761,79
0.00

794.70
791.70

57
“ x"(r

-1.27

For more information about your charges and rates, please visit:
| hitps:amwater.com)

4
Page 3 of
652606025179

Understanding Your Bill
The information below defines some of the new terms you
may find on your bit:

s Service Related Charges: This section includes charges
for services related to water, wastewater and fire protection.
If applicable, credits and debits for correction fo previously
hifled charges are itemized in this section,

+ Fees and Adjustments: This section provides details related
io additional charges or adjustments for the service period
referenced. Fees, when applicable, would include items sush
as servige activation and late payment charges.

«  Billing Units: One billing unit equals 100 galions of water
used. if the meter serving your property measures your water
use in cubic feet or a different unig of measure, we convert the
usage to gallons fo make it easier to tndarstand,

»  Average Daily Use: The gallons shown in the water droplet
ahove represent your average daily water use for the current
billing period. Tracking the amount of water you use can help
you manage your overalt water use from month to month.

= Protection programs for water, sewer and in-home
phimbing are offered by American Water Resoutces,
Charges for these services are not regulated by the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commissicn. Regulated services
will not be disconnected as a result of non-payment of
protection program charges, Customers with protection
program charges will not be assessed a late payment charge
for fate or unpaid protection plan charges. Far inquities
about protection programs, please contact American Water
Resources at 888-373-4458.

e Still have questions? We are here to help, Our customer
service representatives are available M-, 7 a.m. (o 7 p.m.
More information on understanding your bill and charges can
aiso be found on our website. See the link betow.

Para obtener asistencia de traduccién en la lectura de su factura,
coruniquase con nuesiro Cantro de Atencion al Cliente al
1-500-565-7292 de lunes a viarmes de 7 a. m. a 7 . n.

FADI 2D

012089/024340 VC3ESS ETH 1000004 1 {VCBES50010120710202100)
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H. A. Thomgon Co.

961 Pottstown Pike * Chester Springs, PA 19435

Donegal Townghip, Washington County Dake Printed .
Jamie M. Schaller, Sea/Tr Bili To Code
P. 0. Box 310, 34 North Libeztf Streethrcﬁucer(s}.
West Alewandsr, PA 15376 Totnl Balance.

Telesphone No .

Invoiceff Trn.Date - Policy Number -

Page: 1
: 10/16/23
: DONETWAS
: TEL
33,008.50

724 484-4017

gt PEY  Trn Cov BEf.Date  Inv. Balance

370144 09/30/23 B0633PC20231 ARP ARE INg 1b2 11/01/23 33,151.50

3689815 07/18/23 BO633PC20221L ARZ ARZ END 102 06/28/23 ~143.00

DELETES 2018 John Deere Gradewr $350,000
RC If you have any questions, please
¢all Hiaine Trofe ab 610-321-1000 = 140.

Current 31 te 80 61 to 90 Over 20 Total Balance
_33,151.50 2,00 0.0u ~143.00 33,008.50




2005 Brdwnaes

i[\ g y i
o tih o fad o
[ £ I R 2

ACTIVE VOLUNTEER ACT 172 REAL ESTATE CERTIFICATE

********$***$$$*$****$*************$********************
DoneGAL TOLNGHE 2

MUNICIPALITY TAX YEAR

Name: B - AL W AN
Address: 4203 %"?" LA\LE . Phone: 72 ’% % ’65 9' 7
e UL MBSO P zipcods (2270

As the authorized representatives of the West Alexander Volunteer Fire Department we hereby
affirm that the abave-named individual has met the Active Voluniger requirements and is thereby
eligible to receive the municipal real properiy ta credit for the tax, year named above.

.. ERC (Gzpaiar. B ond HageASs
Wame L Blepresentative Mame
/ f
A =X
Authorized Representative Signuture Authorized Representative Signature
Please submit:

1) atrue and correct receipt from the township real estate tax collector of the PAID
sownship real propesty taxes for the tax year which the claim is being filed

2y tax credit certificate
3) photo identification

4} Documentation that the tax paid was for qualified teal property as defined n the
ordinance



e e, (IRNGNEIE ~ vsee2  230-007-00-00-0004-02

DCNEGAL TOWNSHIP : .

WASHINGTON COUNTY §QE.AJN2_:¢L BAY ATFAGE oY AT10%
TAX DESCRIPTION ACSESSED | RaTeE | 05/15/2023 | DISCOUNT| 07/15/2023 | PENALTY | 07/15/2023

TOWNSHIP TAX 24300 1.08 25.01 0.51 25.52 2.55 28.07

;;;':-'* o |
TOTAL TAX DUE {/ 25.01 \‘, 0.51 25.52 2.885 28.07
[T 3 22T ACRES e, OFFEICE:

GRAHAM RONALD ERIC & MA RSHA_.

203 FAIR LANE

2

Please pay Township & School taxes with separate checks,
FOR RECEIPT ENCLOSE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMIPED ENVELOPE. UNPAID TAXES WILL BE LIENED

2023 TOWNSHIP Interim Real Estate Tax

OO CTROSL IR BEE TR ENETI ALY TSI AT T &

WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376

iy
L

* IRUIAE ey ture

s Pt e

; "F‘lmage pay by mail, or call for an
=0 appcmtment

il PA‘(ABLE TO:
bt SL}SANN[: DCORSEY TAX COLLECTOR

61 hI‘bKS RD, WEST ALEXANDER, PA 15376
Phone: 724-554-4336

-—gmal- donegaltaxcoliector@gmail.com
Payments must be postmarked by due daies.

DECEMBER 30, 2023

AR AT

IT3962 230-007-00-00-0004-02

Rl e PAY AT 20 PAY AT FACE %
“ PAY AT 10%
WABHINGTON COUNTY S— DISC. UNTIL UNTIL PENALTY AFTER
TAX DESCRIFTION VALUE RATE 0173172024 | DISCOUNT 03/31/2024 PENALTY 03/31/2024
TOWNSHIP TAX 189900 1.0 48.85 1.00 49.85 499 54.84
Billable months: 3 i
TOTAL TAX DUE v 1.00 4985  4.99 54.84
LOT 3 494 ACRES
PAYABLE TO:

GRAHAM RONALD ERIC & MAFRSHA MA
203 FAIR LANE
WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376

AR
Please pay Township and School taxes with separate cheaacks.",_ e l

SUSANNE DORSEY TAX COLLECTOR

81 HICKS RD, WEST ALEXANDER, PA 15376
Phone: 724-554-4336

email: donegaitaxcoliector@gmail.com

FOP RECEIPT ENCLOSE SELF-ADDRESSED STAVPED
ENY T e g

1.

UNPAID TAXES W

e £ECH
2501 +
oz

T3-26 x
2000
1h=F7

% e



3} Taxpayers shall have thirty (30) days to appeal the decision of the tax officer.
SECTION 5. REAL PROPERTY TAX CREDIT

A. Tax Credit. FEach active volunteer who has been certified under Donegal Township
Volunicer Service Credit Program shall be eligible to receive a real property tax credit of
20% of the Township tax liability on qualified real property. If the tax is paid in the
penalty period, the tax credit shall only apply to the tax year liability.

B. Claim.

1) An active volunteer with a tax credit certificate may file a claim for the tax credit
on their qualified real property fax liability for the Township’s real estaie tax levy.
The tax credit shall be administered as a refund by the Township Treasurer. An
active volunteer shall file the following with the Township Secretary:

i} A true and correct receipt from the Township real estate tax coliector
of the paid Township real property taxed for the year which the claim
is being filed.

i) The tax credit certificate.
iii) Photo identification.

iv) Documentations that the tax paid for qualified real property as defined
in this Ordinance.

2) If the active volunteer provides all documents required under this subsection, the
Township Secretary/Treasurer shall issue the tax refund to the active volunteer.

C. Rejection of the Tax Credit Claim.

1) The Township Secretary shall reject the claim for a Township real property tax
credit if the taxpayer fails to provide the documents required under subsection
B)1).

If the Township Secretary rejects the claim, the taxpayer shall be notified in
swriting of the decision. The notice shall include the reasons for the rejection and
provide the method of appealing the decision pursuant to Section 6.

2
—

3) Taxpayers shall have thirty (30} days to appeal the decigion of the Township
Secretary.

SECTION 6. APPEALS

A. Earned Income Tax Credit Appeals



Reach Technologies

PO Box 393 Buford, GA 30515
P 770-449-8400 F: 770-535-0380

CONTRACT INVOICE

Invoice Number: 308628
Invoice Date: 2/12/2024
Account Number: DT10
Balance Due: $62.50

Customer: Donegal Township
34 N. Liberty Street
West Alexander, PA 15375

Bill To: Donegal Township
P.C Box 310
34 N, Liberty St.
West Alexander, PA 15376

InvoiceTotal | Balance Due

Due I.‘:iate K
|| $62.50

" paynent Terms
Net 30 3/13/2024 I

" _ Account No i

ET10

~ Invoice Remarks

|___ Contract Number _ T ContractAmount | Po.Number |  Srtpate |
CT2288-01 ﬁ $62.50 | | 7o |
M i ) X __ContractRemarks ) i
Summary:
Contract base rate charge for the 2/10/2024 to 3/9/2024 billing period $57.50
Contract Cost Per Page charge for this Cost Per Page period $0,00%*
Shipping and Handling $5.00
U At
*4See Cost Per Page details below $62.50
Detail:
Equipment included under this contract
EPSON/AM-C4000
Nuiviber N Serial Numhber Base Adj. Location
WV1315 XAV5000483 $0,00 Donegal Township 34 M. Liberty Street

West Alexander, PA 15376

Please note our remit to atidress has changed to: Invoice SubTotal $62.50
PO Box 393, Buford, GA 30515, Tex: $0.00
Call us at BOO-537-0669 to set up ACH payments. " e e
Invoice Total %62.50
Your business is very much appreciated! Balance Due: $62.50

Page 1of 1




y
1 & $¢ REPUBLIC® 857 Republic Way

&

%

BRERVICES Whealing WV 26003-792424
Customer Service (304) 277-2088
Toll Free (8010) 615-2088

RepublicServices.com/Suppurt

Impartant Information
It's easy to go paperiess! Sign up for Paperfess Billing at

Account Number 3-0384-0036116
Invoice Number 0384-002428207
Invoice Date January 20, 2024
Past Due on 01/20/24 $224.17
Payments/Adjustments $0.00
Current invoice Charges $224.17

Total Amount Due | Payment Due Date

RepublicServices.com and enjoy the convenience of
managing your account anytime, anywhere, on any $448.34 Past Due
device.
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES
Description Reference Quantity Unit Price Amount
Donegal Township 727 Old National Pike CSA A183364183
Claysville, PA Contract: 940 (C10)
1 Waste Container 8 Cu Yd, 1 Lift Per 2 Weeks
Pickup Service 02/01-02/2% $102.69 $102.69
Container Refresh 02/01-02/2¢ 1.0000 $9.00 $9.00
Donegal Township 50 Depnt Rd C8A A183364233
West Alexander, PA Contract: 910 (C10)
1 Waste Container 4 Cu Yd, 1 Lift Per 2 Weeks
Pickup Service 02/01-02/28 $70.46 $79.46
Container Refresh 02/01-02/28 1.0000 $9.00 $9.00
Total Fuel Recovery Fee $24.02
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES, Due by February 09, 2024 $22417
GeN = g
i - [\
NS = waHe
¥ s R = Je O 4 gk
Simple account access at your fingertips.
Dowriload the Republic Services app or visit
RepublicServices.corn today.
i 30 Days i 60 Pays 80+ Days
BegeiiR | $224.17 i $0.00 $0.00
ol ;
"%‘éﬁﬁ*‘%f REPUBLIC Total Amount Due $448.34
“ Pleas: Retum This Payment Due Date Past Due
857 Republic Way Prortion Vith Payient Account Number 3-0384-0036116
Wheeling WV 26003-792424 Invoice Number 0384-002428207
Teotul Enclosed
Return Service Requested
o Make Checks Payable To:
T L L e AR Fie Checks Payshle 10
DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
s KATHLEEN CROFT T R R TR U R DT U (R TH
58 POBOX310
2% WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376-0310 Ay L

LOUISVILLE KY 40280-1099

4038400361 1LO0000024242070000EE4370000448347



Donegal Township
Police Assoc.

P.O. Box 118

Claysville, PA, 15323 £ - LI i' ¢ yu? ¢

1/24124  Accutrak Certification 1.00
Vascar plus Certification

$0.00
$80.00

SubTotal

$80.00

‘A $30.00 late fee WILL be assesed after 30 days of invoice datel
LATE FEE'S ARE NO LONGER BEING WAIVED!




e

“‘/l("‘

Hurnan Resources America, Inc.
Med ical Reimbursement Unit

P.O.Box 8
Houston, PA 15342
724-514-6671

Donegal Township

Summary 1/11/2024
Plan Year 2023-2024 .
Deductible Co-pay Total
Name Patient Reimbursed Reimbursed | Reimbursementi| Family Total
Scott E. Dorsey Seott E. Dorsey 549,00 $0.00 49,00 $49.00
Total $49.00 $0.00 $49.00 $49.00

This report applies to deductible amounts for the Plan Year May 1, 2023 to Aprif 30, 2024




SPRAGUE ENEBRGY,

LLC

P.O. BOX 34 i
1045 WEST CHESTNUT ST
WASHINGTON, PA 15301

PHONE 724 223 5500

BILL TO NUMBER

2010200 *OI~*

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP

PO BOX 310
WEST ALEXANDER

DELIVERY DATE TICKET

0L/16/24 696203
FEDEN
FEDSUZ2
FREDX
FRDX
LuUsT
PADX

TERM3: DUE 30 DAYS

PLEASE INCLUDE ACCQOUNT NUMBER
THANK YOU.

ON CHECK MEMC LINE.

SHIP TO NUMBER P.C. NUMBER

20109007001

INVOICE DATE

01/16/24

DONEGAL TWP

727 OLD NATIONAL PIKE
PA 15323-0000

PA 15376 CLAYSVILLE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE QUANTITY
BIQ DIESEL ON ROAD 2.75670 490,100
FED ENVIRQHMMENTAL FEE RECOVERY .00214 4%0.1200
FED SUPERFIUND - BIC 2% .00397 480,100
FEDERAIL DIESEL TAX EXEMPTS 490.100
PA FRANCHISE DIESEL TAX EXEMPT 490.100
LEAK UNDRGRD STOR TANK TAX .0010Q0 490.100
PA DIESEL LIQUID FUELS EXEMET 490.100

INVOICE TOTAL

INVOICE NO.
101696203

EXTENSION

1351.086

1.05
1.95
ele)
.00
.49
.00

1354.55

2010900



s

Washington, PA ¢ Carmichaels, PA = Greensburg, PA

Remil To:

BILLTO
ADDRESS

. DELIVERY

ADDRESS

L~
Sprague

P.O. Box 34 Washington, PA 15301

Phone 800-732-3535

R

NA 1993, DIESEL FUEL]
%, COMBUSTIBLE LiQuUID
1L ONRD 15 P

[T] NA 1993, DIESEL. FUEL
COMBUSTIBLE . lQuip
1L DYED 15 PPY

[T NA 1993, DIESEL FUEL,
COMBUSTIBLE LIGUID
111 DYED HEATRNG OIL
NON-TAXABLE L3E
ONLY. PENALTYFOR
TAXABLE USE. NOIT FOR
USE IN HIGHWAY HON-
ROAD, LOCOMOTIE OR
MARINE ENGINES.

[1 UN 1223, KERCESNE
COMBUSTIBLE LOuD
11T CLEAR 500 PitM

- ] UN 1223, KEROSENE

COMBUSTIBLE LiUID
» HIDYED 500 PP

[ UN 1203, GASOLINE
3, TT CONTAINS 112 TO
10% ETHANCL 7.5 [P

[ UN 1203, GASGLIAE 3,

1T CONTAINGS UP T2t 10%
ETHANOL 9.0 Ryp

T emis L
FPACH B

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE




SPRAGUE ENERGY, LLC
P.0O. BOX 34
1045 WEST CHESTNUT ST

WASHINGTON, PA 15301
PHONE 724 223 5500 PLEASE INCLUDE ACCOUNT NUMBER

CN CHECK MEMGC LINE. THANK YOU.

BILL TO NUMBER SHIP TO NUMBER P.0O. NUMBER INVQICE DATE ITNVOICE NO.
20102C0 KoL ¥ 2010900/001 01/231/24 101711647
DONEGAL TOWNSHIP DONEGAL TWFE
PO BOX 310 727 OLD NATIONAL PIKE
WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376 CLAYSVILLE PA 15323-00C0
DELIVERY DATE TICKET PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE QUANTITY EXTENSION
0L/31/24 711647 BIQ DIESEL ON ROAD 2.89040 520.700 1505.03
FEDEN FED ENVIRONMENTAL FEE RECOVERY .00214 520.700 Fow BL
FEDSUZ FED SUPERFUND - BIO 2% .003297 520.700 2.07
FEDX FEDERAL DIESEL TAX EXEMPTS 520.700 .00
FRDX PA FRANCHISE DIESEL TAX EXEMPT 520,700 .00
LUST LEAK UNDRGRD STOR TANK TAX .00100 520.700 .52
PADX PA DIESEL LIQUID FUELS EXEMPT 520.700 .00
INVCICE TOQOTAL 1508.73
(s S & S 1. 1
FER -8 202
2010800

TERMS: DUE 30 DAYS



Washington, PA ¢ Carmichaels, PA ° Greensburg, PA
- Remit To:  P.00. Box 34 Washington, PA 15301

BILLTO
ADDRESS

DELIVERY
ADDRESS

%Bpra e .

Phone 800-732-3535

NA 1903, DIESEL FUEL|
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
111 ON RD 15 PPM

[} NA 1993, DIESEL FUEL
COMBUSTIBLE LIGUID
111 DYED 15 PPM

[ A 1093, DIESEL FUEL,
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
Ti1 DYED HEATING 0L
NON-TAXABLE USE
ONLY. PENALTY FOR
TAXABLE USE. NOT FOR
USE IN HIGHWAY NON-
ROAD, LOCOMOTIVE OR
MARINE ENGINES.

[] UN 1223, KEROSENE
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
T CLEAR 500 PPM

[7] UN 1223, KEROSENE

4 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID o -«

[11 DYED 500 PPM

1 UN 1203, GASOLINE
3, I1 CONTAINS UP T0
10% ETHANOL 7.8 RYP

[ UN 1203, GASOLINE 3,
11 CONTAINS UP TO 10%
ETHANOL 9.0 RVP

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOIGE - A Finance Charge



3 -L‘ \TL‘ 3' i
@5@, SUNSET

Gen
Repair Order

THY rgy o B i b | i
AUTOMOTIVE, I.LC Date lnuics #
2/5/2024 12203
1520 N. Sunset Beach Road
Claysville, PR 15323
Bilt To Year, Make, Modet 2019 FORD F150
DONEGAL TOWNSHIP =z :
WASHINGTON COUNTY Mileage 58348
34 N. LIBERTY STREET
W. ALEXANDER PA. 15376
Deseription Amount
Y T 9.99T
6 QUARTS 5W-30 SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL 59.94T
OIL CHANGE SERVICE; CHECK ALL FLUIDS 25.00T
Chemicals, Disposals & Expenses 2.95T
Subtotal $97.88
Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
 Total $97.88




SUSANNE DORSEY
DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
REAL ESTATE TAX COLLECTOR
EXPENSE BREAKDOWN

February 7, 2024

2024 SUPPLIES $ 120.50 Perforated Paper
S 3479 Copy Paper
§ 232,98 Toner Cartridge x 2

TOTAL $ 387.77 divided by 2 = $193.89

Payable to Susanne Dorsey $193.88 by Donegal Township
Payable to Susanne Dorsey $193.89 by McGuffey School District

RECEIPT(S} ATTACHED
THANK YOU!

*CC McG SCHOOL DISTRICT
*CC DONEGAL TOWNSHIP

ly & 3
\”J;f«-/ A apvrnd, ;;i‘:}dj‘d&: Py

]

s F
Susanne Dorsey, Tax Collector




amazencony

Details for Order #111-0132770-1901051
Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: February 7, 2024
Amazon.com order number: 111-0182770-1901051
Order Total: $120.50

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price
2 of: PrintWorks Professional Perforated Paper for Statements, Invoices, Gift Cerlificates, Coupons and More, 8.5 x 11, 24 b, 2  $60.25

Horizontal Perfs 3 2/3" and 7 1/3" From Boitom, 2500 Sheets, White (04122C)
Sold by: Amazon.com Services, inc
Supplied by: Other

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Susanne Dersey

61 HICKS RD

WEST ALEXANDER, PA 15375-2536
United States

Shipping Speed:

FREE Shipping

Fayment information
Payment Method: Item{s) Subtotial: $120.50
Mastercard ending in 1544 Shipping & Handling: $34.21
Do not apply equal monthly payments. Free Shipping: -$34.21
Billing address Total before tax: $120.50
Susanne Dorsey Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00
61 HICKS RD -
WEST ALEXANDER, PA 15376-2536 Grand Total: $120.50

United States
To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Condilions of Use | Priviicy Notice © 19962024, Amazon.cem, Inc. or its affiliates

Baci 1o o

English I { United States Help

Conditions of Use  Privacy Motica  Your Ads Privacy Choices
& 19962024, Amaron.corm, Inc, or its affiliates



[ 1Staples

301 Dak Spring Rd
Washington, Pa 15301
124-228-5806

Sale
Store: 929 Ragister: 5
Data: 1/15/24 Time: 5:52 P

Transaction: 21637 Cashier: 2081766
REMARDS NUMBER 4020481671

Gty  Ttem Price  Amount
HAMMERMILL. 20/92 1 .

[ 010149105004 £4.9% 34291

ftem tax manually modifisd. X

100% Price Guarantee: $48.99 (16.00)

Foupon No. 80790 (14.70}
Subtotal 34.29

Hodified Tax: 0% 0.00

Total 34.29

UsS Debit UsDg34.249

Card No, : X00OOKT936 [C]
Chip Read
Auth No. @ 002163
Mods.: lssuer
AT0.: A000CO00042203
TR, : 8000048600
TAD.: 01106010012200000000000000000000006F
TSI.: 8800
ARC.: 3030
Verified By PIN

FEEE R R R R R ok R Rk
The tax on one or more iiems has been
modified shown with a T next to the price.

Yok Rk kR R bk
sk ik bokk kg bk b ek Bk ok ok
Coupon Summary

Caypon Exp Date Amount
80790 01/20/24 14.70

R R R R R R R

Staples,
the working and learning storg.
liscaver avery tool to take or tomorrow
including products, services
and inspiration thaf help vou
unlock what is possible,



3 staples

Thank you for your order, Susanne!

A confirmation email has been sent

Order Number: 9918849314

Order summary
Shipping & Billing address
SUsaRnS Doisey ftems (2) $242.98
Tax Callector
61 Hicks Rd Coupons (1) -510.00
Waest Alexander, PA 15376-2536
(724) 554-4336 Subtotal 5232.98
Payment method(s) Shipping FREE
Mastars- 1544 Estimated Tax s0.0G
$232.98 charged :

Total $232.98
2 items ordered

Delivery by Thursday, February 08
B Erother TN 770 Black Extra High Yield Toner Cartridge, Print Up to —— Pap—

770 4,500 Pages



(]
verizon”’
business
PO BOX 489
NEWARK, NJ 071010489

T T [ AU AT i T R TR R TR R L

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP 09359990
DONEGAL TOWNSHIP AZ12
PO BOX 310

WEST ALEXANDER, PA 153760310

| babiverizonwireless.com

Manage Your Account Account Number | Date Dué
 723559794-00005 Pastbue
e 58 S i Invoice Nurber | 9955608850

hittp:/fesoverizonentorprise.com

Quick Bill Summary Jai 02 — Feh 01
Pravious Balance (see hack for detalls) $100.08
No Payment Received $.00
Balance Forward Due immediately $100.08
Monthly Charges $100.00
Usage and Purchase Charges

Messaging $.04

Data $.00
Surcharges

and Other Charges & Credits %.08
Taxes, Governmental Surcharges & Fees §.00
Total Gurrent Charges Due by February 22, 2024 $100.12
Total Amount Due $200.20

(Genz A503
PER LA W WS =150

Payfromphone | PayontheWeb

verizon’

business

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP

PO BOX 310

WEST ALEXANDER, PA 15376-0310

Bill Date: February 01, 2024
Account Number 723559794--00003
Ivoice Number 9955608850

Total Amount Due

Make cheek payable 1o Verizon Wireless. $200 20

Please refurn this remit slip with payment.
SLuLdlal, Ll

FO BOX 16810
NEWARK, NJ 071018810

L T T B R LT L T LU L

q955L0485001072355979400003000000100L2000000200208



verizon’

business

lvoice Number Account Mumber  Dale Due Page
| S90DBOBGG0  725586784-D0003 FPastfue 205 =~

Get Balance

5 Paymenis

S Payments, continued

g Previous Balance $100.08
il Ko Payment Received

9% Tatal Payments %.00
5" Balance Forward Due Immediately $100.08

EE%H

Written riotations Included with of on your payment will ot bs reviewed of honored. Please send correspondence to: :
Verizon Wireless Attn: Correspiondence Team PO Box 15089 Atbany, NY %2212 .. s

Aribcanatic Paymeni Borellmend for Account: 720580704-0000% RDONEGAL TOVWNSHIP
By signing bslow, you autherize Verizon Wireless 1o electronically debit your barik account each month for the lofal balance due on your account. The check you send will be used fo
setup Aulomalic Payment. You will be notified each month of the date and mmount of the debit 10 days in advance of the payment, You agree to receive all Auto Pay related
communicatiors electronically. § understand and accept these terms. This agreemant does not alter the terms of your existing Customer Agreement. | agree that Verizan Wirelass is nat
liable for erroncous hill statements or incorrect debits to my acoount, To withdraw your authorization you must call Verizon Wireless. Check with your bank for any charges.

1. Ghock i bos. 2. Sign name in oy helow, o showas an the Ll and date. 2, Felurn this stip with vowr pavinent. Do not send o voided ehecie

[ &




verizon’

business
fnvoice Number  Account Number Date Due Page
9955608850 723559704-00008  PastDue 3of5
R Aisiing o S
ACcount summary
Usage Surcharges Taxes,
Aceount ant and Other  Governmental  Third—Party
€harges and Manthly Purchase Equipment Chargesand Suvcharges Charges Total
Credits Charges Charges Charges Credits andFees  (includesTax) Charges
Total Current Charges of Machine to Machine Activity $.00 $100.00 $.04 - $.08 %00 e $100.12
lsage Surcharges Taxes,
and and Gther  Governmenial Third—Parky Summary of Usage
Numberof  Monthly Purchase  Equipment Chargesand  Surcharges Charges Total
Charges Lines* Gharges Charges™ Charges Gredits and Fees  {includesTax) Charges Allowance Usage Biliable™
& [2W ACCOUNT SHARE 16B 4 $100.00 - -_— 508 $00 - $.00 - - —
$25.00 montily charge
$0.25 per minute
1GB SHR $0.0000146/KB 4oi4 %00 — 4.00068 1.032GB —
Gurrent Usage
Messaging : TEXT — RGV'D 1aof4 504 — 2 2
Tatal Gharges for Lines on this Price Plan $100.00 $.04 - $.08 .00 — $100.12
Subtatal 4 $106.00 $04 —_ .08 .00 - $100.12 | (1TB=1024GB, 1G8=1024VB, 1MB=1024KB, 1KB=1024 bytes)
Total Current Charges of Machine to Machine Activity $100.00 .04 — 508 $400 — $100.12

* Nurtber of lines reflect ali lines active at the end of each hill eycle, with activity for the applicable row.

** Please see Overage Delails Page for specific line charge information.




verizon’

business

Overage Detali

invoice Number

!
CGurrent Usage
Messaging
Usage Details Allowance Used Billable Cost
Betails by Q0S: Standard
Text — Rev'd B878-212—-0172 Donegal Palice - 2 2 $0.04

Have more questions aboul vour charges? Get deiails for all vour Usage Charges at
VEW.com/mybusinessacennnt,

1-4 £2L9L9T0S 6665500
2 40 2 9d »020v202 £0 S21 1109 $S9it VOOZA100

Account Number Date Due Page
SLn T



verizon’

business .
invoice Number Account Number  Date Due Page

0935608850 723560794-00003 Past Due 50f6
Need-to-Know Information

Subject to Canceliation

Our records indicate your ageount is past due, Please siend
payment now to avoid service disruption. If you have already made
vour payment please disregard this message and thank you,

Bankruptcy Information

If you are o were in bankruptey, this bill may include amotnts for
pre-bankruptoy charges. You should not pay pre-bankruptey
amounts; they are for your information only. In the event Verizon
receives notice of a bankruptey filing, pre-bankruptey charges will
be adjusted in future invoices. Mail bankruptey-related
cotrespondence to 500 Technology Drive, Suite 550, Wieldon
Spring, MO 63304,

Explanation of Surcharges

Surcharges include (i) a Regulatory Charge (which helss defray
various government charges we pay including government number
administration and license fees); (i) a Federal Universal Service
Charge (and, if applicable, a State Universal Service Charge) to
recover charges imposed on us by the government to tsupport
unlversal sarvice; and (ji} an Administrative Charge, whish helps
defray certain expenses we inour, including: charges wi, or our
agents, pay local telsphone companies for delivering ¢alls from our
customers to thelr customers; fees and assessments on our
network facilities and services; property taxes; and the costs we
incur responding to regulatoty obligations. Please nola that these
are Verizon Wireless chardes, not taxes. These charyes, and
what's Included, are subject to change from time to time.

Effestive January 11, 2023, the definition of the Administrative
Charge wiil be medified to help defray and recover cortain direct
and indirect costs we or our agentis incur, including: (a) costs of
complying with regulatory and industry obligations and
programs, such as E9H, wireless local number portaliility, and
wireless tower mandate costs; (b) property taxes; and {c) costs
associated with our network, including facilities {e.g. leases),
operations, malntenance and protection, and costs paid io other
campanies for network services.

Please note that this surcharge is a Verizon Wireless charge, not
a tax or government-imposed fee. This charge, and what's
included, is subjeci to change from time to time.



1-0 S ZHILITAG 06665807
£ d0 2 94 ¥geov2iE L0 S21 110G HEIT VOCLuiod




Gon

Manage Your Account Account Number
\bZbyerizonwirelesscom | 728566794-0000 1

SIS Yl AR B Invoice Number | 9955608849
http:/fesoverizonenierprise.com

.3
verizon”
business
Pt BOX 489
NEEWARK, NJ 07101-048S

Date Dug

Quick Bill Summary Jan 02 — Feh 61
ofpelo A Pt v e ! _ ‘
DONEGAL TOWNSHIP — Previous Balance (see back for details) $301.84
PO BOX 310 AsL2 No Payment Received $.00
WEST ALEXANDER, PA 15376-0310 Balance Forward Due Immediately $301.84
Monthly Charges $286.93
Surcharges
and Other Charges & Credits $3.36
Taxes, Governmental Surcharges & Fees $11.85
Total Gurrent Charges Due by February 22, 2024 $301.84
Total Amount Due $603.68
(i 111835 L3694
M

ER L g 3ol

| Questions:

| Payon the Wab

Pay from phone

verizon’ .
business 2ill Date February 01, 2024

Aocount Number 723559794-00001
nvoics Number 9955608849

DONEGAL TOWNSHIP

PO BOX 310

VWEST ALEXANDER, PA 15376-0310 TOtaI Amount DUG
Make check payable o Verizon Wireless.
Mease return this remit slip with payment. $603-68

s BRI, EH

PO BOX 16810
NEWARK, NJ 07101-6810

AT R R L [ UL R TR

"HSEL:DE:E;H‘IDLG'?E3‘2555‘1?“&'-II'.'IIJE]D]:DDD[![]EIBDL&HDB!’JE]BEII:DEE:&&



verizon’

Dinness Invoice Number AccountNumber — Date Due Page
e R B DR, Per e Rora
GeiMinutesUsed  |GetDatalssd | Get Balance
5 Payments
£ Payments, continued
5 Previous Balance $301.84
i Hlo Payment Received
s Total Payments $.00
a falance Forward Due Immediately $301.84
-
pe: fecount Charges and Credils
§ - ficcotnt Monthly Charges

The new Verizan Plan Small 2GB 02/02 - 03/01 35.00
239% Access Discount 02/02 - 03/01 8,05
Subtotal $26.95
Tistal Account Charges and Gredits $26.95

" \Written notafioRs Included with or on your payméent wilf not bé reviewsd or honored, Please send corfespondence to:
Verizon Wirsless Aftn: Correspondence Team PG Box 15069 Atbany, NY 12212 Sl

Automatic Poviment Enroliment for Account: ¥23559794-06001 DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
By signing belaw, you authorize Verizon Wireless ta electronically debii your bank account each month for the fotal balance due on your accaunt. The check you send will be used fo
sefup Aufometic Payment. You will be nofified each month of the date and amount of the dabit 10 days in advance of the payment. You agree io receive alt Auto Pay retated
communications electronically. | understand and accept these terms. This agreeraent does not alter the terms of your existing Customer Agreement. [ agree that Verizon Wireless is not
liable for erroreous hill statements or incorrect debits fo my account. To withdraur your authorization you must call Verizon Wireless. Check with your bank for any charges,

1. Check this box. 2. Sign name in box below, as shown on the Ll and date. 3. Return this ship with your payment. Do not send a voided chect




verizon’

business
Invoice Number Account Number Date Due Page
9955608849 723550704--00001 Pastbue 30i 14
**Account's Plan for Shared Overview of Shared Usage
mL nes Participating | Lines Exceeding
Lines as of Allowrance Shared Shared Shared
i} 02101124 after Share Allowanes Usage Billable Rate Cost
The new Verizon Pian Small 2GB
mwm.g EOB#.QQ O_._m.a.mm Voice 7 0 unlitited 4,762 0 Wbm mw.ow
2 monthiy GB allowance Messaging 7 0 unlimited 163 ] $.08 $.00
$15.00 per GB after allowance
. . Hext Monith
Beginning ou.a:cﬁdm. Data Frwm— Used Carryover
23% Access Discount
Next Month Carryover — 0.79968 Vonthly Datz Plan gigabyles 2.0680 1.201 0.799
{Begins bill cycle 02/02, expires 03/01) Carryover Dala (expired 02/01/24)  gigabyies, 1260 | © —
Hext Month Carryouver gigabyles 0.799

“Unused Carryover data expires each month,



verizon’

business

Invaice Number Account Number

Date Due  Page

WSSO TESWIOL0000T  PastDue 4ofid

Usage Surcharges Taxes,
Aecount and and Other Governmenial Third-Parly
Charges  Monthly Purchase Equipment Chargesand Surcharges Charges Tolal
and Credits  Charges Charges Charges Credits andFees (includesTax) Charges
Account Plan and Charges™ {pg.2) $o0a $76.95 - f— - 00 $.00 $26.95
M
!
Usage Surcharges Taxes, W
and and Other Governmental Third-Party i Voice
Page Monthly Purchase Equipment Chargesand Surcharges Charges Taial ! Plan Messaging Data Yoice Messaging Data
Lines Charges MNumber  Charges Chatges Charges Credits andFees ({includesTax) Charges Usage Usage Usage Roaming Roaming Roaming
724--681-5397 Heaih Malson 5 $20.00 — e $.42 $1.65 - $22.07 88 2 D01GB —_— —_ —
7247053159 Donegal Palice 6 $20.00 s oy 542 $1.65 sy $22.07 — I - s _ _
724-809-0397 Donegal Police 7 $20.00 — e $.42 $1.65 — $22.07 877 50 .126GB — - -
724-809-8250 Donegal Police 8 £39.99 —_ —— 5.02 5.00 — $40.01 — - - — — —
724-914-9381 Donegal Police g $39.99 o - 5.02 §.00 — $40.01 - — 20.707GB e e —
724008 OGN RBondy Polan 10 220 00 - — &4z &16R - %2207 1168 a8 2U0ER e —— e
72483861284 Ed Shingle if $20.00 — —_— $.42 $1.65 — $22.07 898 11 2168 == —— g
7249862838 James Bauer Jr i2 $40.00 —_— —_— $.61 $1.65 —_— $42.26 1230 28 51168 — —_ e
724-986--7673 Scolt Dorsay 13 $40.00 —_— — 561 $1.65 — $42.26 443 5 .235GB — — —
Total Cutrent Charges S00 $286.92 $.00 $.00 $3.36 $11.55 $.00 $301.84
t-a 155529105 gi2ezeon m_.
B,

21 40 Z 84 »028%202 92 €21 2105 P51 vOOZWIOD



verizon”’

business

lnvmce Number Account Number

Date Due Page

9955608849 723559794*00391 PastDue 5of 1

Summary for Heath Malson: 724-681-5397

Your Plan

The new Verizon Plan Small 2GB
{sze pg 3)

Have more guastions about your chiarges?
(et detalls for usage charges ai
heh verizonwieless.com.

Monihly Charges

Hasic Phone Line Access 02/02 - 03/01 20,00

$20.00
Usage and Purchase Charges

Yoice Aliowance| Used | Blllable Cost

Shared minutes| unlimited 88 - —

Total Voice $.00

Messaging Allowance, Used | Blilabie Gost

Text, Picture & Video messages; unlimited 2 - e

Total Messaging $.00

Bata Aliowance| Used | Billable Gost

#onthly Data Plan gigabytes| 2.000 33| - —

{shared)

Total Data 5.00

Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00

Burcharges+

Fed Universal Service Charge 16

Reguiatory Charge 16

PA Gross Receipt Surchg 0

$.42

‘Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fess+

PA State Wireless E811 Surchg 165
$1.65

“otal Gurrent Charges for 724~681-5397 $22.07

+Percentage-based taxes, fees, and surcharges apply fo charges for this fine, including overage

sharges, plus this line's share of account eharges.
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verizon’

i
business Invoice Number AccountNumber  Date Due Page

| OabG008849  720550794-00001 PastDue Gofid

Summary for Donegal Police: 724-705-3159

Your Plan Monthly Charges
Basic Phone Line Access 02/02 - 03/01 20.00
The new Verizon Plan Small 268 $20.00
(e pg 3)
Surcharges-
Have more guestim'ls anout ym{r charges? Fed Univarsal Service Charge 16
Get demﬂsmro; usage charges at Regulatory Charge 16
hih.verzonwireless.cont.
PA Gross Receipt Surchg 10
$42
Taxes, Governmenial Surcharges and Fees:
PA State Wireless E911 Surchg 1.68
$1.65
Totat Current Charges for 724-705-3159 $22.07

+Percentage—based taxes, fees, and surcharges apply to charges for this line, including overage
charges, plugthis line's share of account charges.
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verizon"’

business

Invoice Number Account Number

Date Due Page

| ommoeledy  72iSSGTON-00001 PastDue 7ot

Summary for Donegal Police: 724-8(3-0397

Your Plan

The new Verizon Plan Small 2GB
{see pg 3)

Monthly Charges

Fave mole questions about your charges?

Get delalls for usage chaiges at
Iy velizonwireless.com.

“martphohe Line Access 02/02 - 03/01 20.00
$20.00
Usage and Purchase Charges
‘Woice Allowanee| Used | Billahle Cost
Bhared minutes | unlimited 877 —— e
Total Voice $.00
Messagling Allowsance| Used | Biilable Cost
Text, Picture & Video maessages | unlimited 50 — —
Total Messaging $.00
Data Allowance| Used | Billable Cost
Monthly Data Plan gigabytes| 2.000 126 - —_
{shared)
Total Data $.00
Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00
Surcharges+
Fed Universal Service Charge .16
Reguatory Charge 16
PA Gross Receipt Surchg 10
$.42
Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees+
PA State Wireless E311 Surchg 1.65
$1.65
Total Current Gharges for 724-809-0397 $22.07

‘+Perceniage-—based laxes, fees, and surcharges apply to charges for this lie, including overage

vharges, plus this line's share of account charges.
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verizon”’

business

Invoice Number Account Mumber Date Due Page

| osemnio  72eSOTSA-000D1 PastDue 8of¥

Summary for Donegal Police: 724-8(19-8250

Your Plan

Nlobile Broadband Unlimited
$39.99 monthly charge
$.25 per minute

MEBB Unlimited
Unlimited monthly gigabyie

Monthly Charges

Haye more questions aboul your charges?
Get details for usage charges at
b2h verizonwireless.com.

Mobile Broadband Unlimited 02/02 - 03/01 39,99
$39.99

Surcharges
Reguiatory Chargs .02
$.02
Total Gurrent Gharges for 724--809-8250 $40.01
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verizon’

business

Invoice Number Account Number  Date Due Paga

Opooe08Bd9  720550704-00001 PastDue 9of14

Summary for Donegal Police: 724~914~-9381

Wiohile Broadband Uniimited
$39.99 monthly charge
$.25 per minute

BB Uniimiied
Unlimited monthly gigabyte

Monthly Charges

Gel detaits for wsage charges at
[2h velizonwire less.canm.

Have mote questions about your charges?

{fiobile Broadhand Unhmtted 62/02 — 03/01 39.99
$30.09

Usage and Purchase Charges

Data Allowance| Used | Biliable Gost

Gigabyte Usage ] gigabyles | unlimited | 29,707 —— -

Total Data $.00

Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00

Surcharges

Regulatory Charge 02

5.02

$40.01

‘fotal Current Charges for 724-914-9381
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verizon”’

business

Invoice Number Account Number  Date Due Page

7 oosoo0uadg  723566704-00007 PasiOue 100114 |

Summary for Randy Polan: 724-986-0050

Your Plan

The new Yerizon Plan Small 2GB
(see pg 3)

Monthly Charges

Have wiofe guestions about your charges?

Get details for usage charges al
b2h verizonvirelegs.con.

Smariphone Line Access 02/02 - 03/01 2040
$20.00
Usage and Purchase Charges
Yoice Allowance] Used | Billable Cost
Shared minutes| unlimited | 1166 - ——
Total Voice $.00
Messaging Allowance| Used | Billable Cost
Text, Picture & Video messages | unlimited 67 —— —
Total Messagind $.00
Data Allowance| Used | Billable Cost
Manthly Daia Plan gigabytes) 2000 210 —— -
(shared)
Total Data $.00
International Allowance| Used | Billable Cost
ilsage While In the US (Pay-as-You-Gio)
International Messages ~ Sent messagesl | 1 I — | -
Total International $.00
Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00
Surcharges-
Fed Universal Service Charge .16
Regulatory Charge .16
PA Gross Receipt Surchy 10
$.42
Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees-
PA State Wireless £911 Surchg 1,65
$1.65
Total Gurrent Charges for 724-985-0050 $22.07

+Percentage—hased laxes, fees, and surcharges apply fo charges for this line, including overage

charges, plus this line's share of account charges.
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verizon’

business

Invmce Number Accotint Number
9955568849

Summary for ED Shingle: 7249861294

Your Plan

The new Verizon Plan Small 2GB
(see pg 3}

Monihly Charges

Date Dﬂe Page
?23559794490&1 Past Elue W nf 14

Have more questions about your charges?
Get detarts for usaoe chaiges ai
heth verizonwieless.con.

+Percentage~based taxes, faes, and surcharges apply to charges lor this fine, including overage
eharges, plus this line's share of account charges.

Smariphone Lme Access 02/02 - 03/01 20.00
$20.00
Usage and Purchase Charges
Yoice Allowance; Used | Billable Cost
Shared minuies| unlimlied 898 — —
Total Voice $.00
WMessaging Allowance! Used | Blliable Cost
Text, Picture & Video messages | unlimited 1 — —
Total Messaging $.00
Data Allowance] Used | Billable Gost
Monthiy Data Plan glgabytes| 2.000 121 - -
(shared)
Total Data $.00
Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00
Surcharges+
Fed Universal Service Charge 16
Aegulatory Charge 16
PA Gross Receipt Surchq A0
$|42
Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fess
PA State Wireless EO11 Surchg 1.65
$1.65
Total Current Charges for 724--986-1294 $22.07
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verizon”

business

nvoice Number Account Number
9955608849

Summary for James Bauer Jr: 724-936-2838

e

Your Plan

The new Verizon Plan Small 2GB
{see pg 3}

o

Have more questions aboul your charges?
Get cetails for usage charges at
b2h.veriz D#:WEEG!%E GO

Monthly Charges

Date Due Page
?23559?94»«-@0091 Pastﬁfue 12 of 14 '_ s

Smariphone Line Access 02/02 - 03/ 40.00
$40.00
Usage and Purchase Charges
\foice Allowance] Used | Billable Cost
Shared minutes| unlimited | 1290 - —
Total Vioice $.00
Messaging Allowance| Used | Billable Cost
Text, Picture & Video messages | unlimited 28 e —
Total Messaging 5.00
Data Allowance| Used | Billable Cost
Monthly Data Plan gigabytes; 2.000 511 —— -
(shared)
Total Data $.00
Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00
Surcharges-
Fed Universal Service Charge 28
Regulatory Charge 18
PA Gross Receipt Surchg A7
$.61
Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees+
PA State Wireless E911 Surchy 1.65
$1.65
Total Current Charges for 724~286-2838 $42.26

«Percentage~-based taxes, fees, and surcharges apply to charges for this ling, including overage

charges, plus this fine's share of account charges,
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verizon’

MR invoice Number Accouni Number  Dafe Due Page

| owselmnly  7SSTOA-0NOOT PestDue fSoft4 |

Summary for Scott Dorsey: 724-986--7673

Your Plan Monthly Charges
Smariphone Line Access 02/02 — 03/01 40,00
The new Verlzon Plan Small 2GB $40.00
{see pg 3)
lisage and Purchase Charges
f . s = b & - pbair ]
:_.‘_ Z:‘.{?ui?i;e ]f;?:eus“%‘é’ 5’;’}-’,‘-’@?;?9@ cliarges? foice Allowance| Used | Billable | Gost
AET Q8IS REL arges a
bsmaepniirbur e i Shared minutes| unlimited | 443 — —
Total Voice $.00
iMlessaging Alfowance; Used | Biflable Cost
Text, Picture & Video messages | unlimited § e -
‘Tatal Messaging $.00
{lata Allowance| Used | Billable Cost
Wonthiy Data Plan glgabytes| 2.000 235 —— —
{shared)
‘Total Data $.00
‘Total Usags and Purchase Chatges $.00
Hurcharges--
Fed Univaraal Service Charge .28
Regulatory Charge 16
PA Gross Receipt Surchg A7
.61
‘Taxes, Giovernmental Surcharges and Fees+
PA State Wirgless E911 Surchg 1.65
41,65
Totat Current Gharges for 724-986-7673 $42.26
+Peroentage~hasad taxes, fees, and strcharges apply fo charges for this ling, Including overage
sharges, plus this fine's share of aceount chargss,
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verizon'’

business

invoice Number Accouni Number

Date Due Page

| oomo0med9  723560794-00001 PastOue Téof1d

Nead-to-Know Information

Subject io Cancellation

Cur records indicate your account is past due. Please send
payment now to avoid service disruption. If you have already made
your payment please disregard this message and thank you.

hNore On Wireless Taxes And Surcharges
Your total charges for this month's bill cycle are $808.64.

This inclucles charges for one or more bundled Verizon service
plans that include voice, messaging, data, or other servines for
which you pay a monthly plan charge.

This bill cycle, your fixed monthly plan charges wete $2614.98
(hefore applying any discounts or credits, and excluding other
charges such as overage, late payment, taxes, Verizon surcharges,
and egquipment).

To aceurately bill taxes and Verizon surcharges, we regularly look at
past network usage by you and other customers with similar plans
to allocate this fixed monthiy plan charge amang the setvices
ircluded in the bundle.

i this bill cycle, we have allocated this amount as follows: $11.50 for
voice, $2.37 for messaging, $281.11 for data, and $0.00 for other
sarvices,

For more information, please go to vaw.com/taxesandsuircharges.

Blankruptcy Information

If you are or were in bankruptey, this bill may include atmaunts for
pre-bankruptey charges. You should not pay pre-bankruptey
amounts; they are for your information only. In the event Verizon
reosives notice of a bankruptey filing, pre-bankrupicy charges will
ke adjusted in future invoices. Mail bankruptoy-relatad
correspondence to 300 Technology Drive, Suite 550, Waeldon
Epring, MO 63304.

Explanation of Surcharges

Surcharges include () 2 Regulatory Charge (which helps defray
various government charges we pay including government numbet
aciministration and license fees); (i) a Federal Universal fervice
Charge (and, If applicable, a State Universal Service Charge) o
recover charges imposed on us by the government to support
universal service; and (i) an Administrative Charge, which helps
defray certain expenses we incur, including: charges we, or our
agents, pay local telephone comparies for delivering calls from our
customers to their customers; fees and assessments onour
network facilities and services; property taxes; and the tiosts we
incur responding to regulatory obligations, Piease note that these
are Verizon Wireless charges, hot taxes. These charges, and
vihat's included, are subject to change from time to time.

Effective January 11, 2023, the definitlon of the Administrative
Charge will he modified to help defray and recover cortain direct
and Indirect costs we or our agents incur, Including: {a) cosis of
complying with regulatory and Industry obligations am
programs, such as E914, wireless local number portability, and
wireless tower mandate costs; {b) property taxes; and (¢) costs
associated with eur network, including facilities {e.g. lnases),
cperations, maintenance and protection, and costs paid to other
companies for network services.

Please note that this surcharge is a Verizon Wireless charge, not
a tax or government-imposed fee. This charge, and what's
included, is subject to change from time to time.
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Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease LLP
500 Grant Street

Suite 4900

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2502

Federal ID Number 31-4333125

Donszgal Township fnvoice Date: January 17, 2024
34 N. Liberty St. Invoice Number: 1580969
P.O. Box 310 Matter Number: 074944-000002
West Alexander, PA 15376 Phillip J. Binotto

Summary for Professional Services Through Deceimber 31, 2023

Client: Donegal Township

Matter: Collective Bargaining 2022-1UOE
Total Fees $ 7,560.00
Total Amount Due $ 7,560.00

AN 19 02
THIS AMQUNT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT
Pleasie remit payment by check to: Please remit electronic payments fo:
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Bank: PNC Bank
Post Office Box 631568 Swift Number: PNCCUS33
Cincinnati, OH 45263-1568 ABA: 041000124
Account Number: 4209704779
PLEASE RETURN REMITTANCE WITH PAYMENT Account Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

PLEASE FORWARD REMITTANCE INFORMATION TO csri@vorys.com



Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease LLP
500 Grant Street

Suite 4900

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2502

Federal ID Number 31-4333125

Donegal Township Invoice Date: January 17, 2024
34 N. Liberty St. Invoice Number: 1580969
P.O. Box 310 Matter Number: 074944-000002
West Alexander, PA 15376 Phillip J. Binotto

Summary for Professional Services Through December 31, 2023

Client; Donegal Township

Matter: Coliective Bargaining 2022-IUOE
Total Fees $ 7.560.00
Total Amount Due $ 7,560.00

THIS AMOLUINT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT

JAN T 4 2094



WestPerin
'A;ﬂ'.fm v Gongery

Billing Period: Jan 08 to Feb 04, 2024 for 28 days
Bl For: DONEGAL TWP MUN BLDG

727 OLD NATL PIKE

CLAYSVILLE PA 15323

Bill Based On: Aciual Meter Reading

‘@ Page 10f2

February 07, 2024 e
Account Number: 100 09_7_233 474

12 969

Due Date: February 22, 2024

To report an emergency ar aﬁ oulage, call 24 hours a day {-883-544-4877.
Bill issued by: West Penn Power, PO Box 3687, Akron OH 44309-3687
Ta enralt in eBill or pay your bill online, scan the QR cade on e right of this bill from your mobile device or go to www.firstenergycorp com,

For Customer Service, call 1-800-686-0021. For Payment Opliins, call 1-800-735-3404.

L BNOPRING INTOTMAtOTE - - . Acspunt Summary: o AmeantDus|
Customer Number Rate Gategory .
0B05B20912 0007195786 General Senics WP-GS20F B i o
;)89??209120?9?1?9793_ ngd.?D_rLFQ_ﬁ‘fTQ__S'?’:‘ff"ﬁ WP-POLF | Balance at Billing on Feb 07, 2024 0.00
—ESSA08S S West Penn Power - Consumption 76.84
To avaid a 200% Late Payment Charge being added to your bil, | West Penn Power - Lighting 18.18
please pay the Amount Due by the Due Date, Late Payment Charges 193
Yeur current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and tranmission | Total Current Charges 96.95
from Wesi Penn Power is listed below. For you fo save, a supplier's

piice must be lower.

General Service - 0007199786 - 11.02 cents per KWH

Quidoor Lighting Service - 0007189798 - 11.03 cents per KIVH
Cusomer te2ewes fie right fo shop for an electric supplisr.

Your next meler reading is scheduled to accur on er ahout
Mer 0B, 2024,

Your bill includes $5.84 in PA taxes, of which $5.61 is FA gross
receipts {ax.

Generaticn prices and charges are set by the electiic guneration
supplier you have chosen. The Public Utlities Commission ragulates
disirbulion prices and services.  The Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission regulates transmission prices and services.

With the Pennaylvania Public Utilily Commission's approve:, we are
nofifying all cusiomers of a change in the procedure for discrnnection
for nenpayment. The company representative will now alsmpt fo
camplete a remote disconnection and may no longer need ascess
the meter. All other regulatory neticing leading up to disconinect will
continue with no change, and a postdermination notice will Le left at
the service address.

Additional messages, if any, can be found on back.

Amount Due by Feb 22, 2024

Feb 04, 2024 KWH Reading (Actual)

§96.0

USiige il mation for Niater Numbear 5001094341

Jan 08, 2024 KWH Reading {Actual)

Gl

-Bharaes From West Peni Powel

‘Customer Number: 0805620912 0007195786
Rate: General Service WP-GS20F

Price to Gompare Default Service 450 KWH  x 0.116230 4860
Custamer Distribution Gharge 048
[Distribution System Improvemsnt Charge 118
Distributian Charge 450 KWH  x 0.036280 15.88
Energy Efficiency Charge Phase IV 450 KWH - x 0.001670 0.75
Default Sevice Support Charge 450 KWH  x 0.001820 0.82
TCJA Voluntary Suscharge -0.80
State Tax Surcharge -0.04
Cuyrent Consumption Bill Gharges 76.84
Gustomer Mumber: 0805820912 0067195798

Rate: Outdoor Lighting Service WP-POLF

Price to Compare Default Service TAKWH  x 0.110230 8.16
Distribution System Improvement Charge 0.43
Energy Efficiency Charge Phase IV TEKWH  x -0.001060 -0.08
Default Service Support Charge TAKWH  x 0.001770 0.13
TGJA Voluntary Surcharge AH
Fizture Charges Unitfs)  Per Unit

a150L MV (74) 1 086

State Tax Surcharge

Current Lighting Charges

Late payment charge

Total Charges

i3Il Payment and Adjistment Inforssation

E Usage History
500 — —
400 fH+——
300 = =
200
100 - ;
I ] Tal Tl Jad Ta Ja] [al lal ] |a] lal ol

0
FMAMJIJASOND.JE

i A-Actual E-Eslimate  C-Cuslomer  P-Proratsd |
Comparisons Last Year Thii: Year
Average Daily Use (KWWH} 15 16
Average Dafly Temperature 33 34
Days in Billing Period 3 28
Last 12 Months Use (KIWH) 3,240
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 210

o004 Payment

“EB ~ §

o 202

WestPenrn 76 South Vain Sireet
p Aliron, O 44308-1890

AATES ComT
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Return this part with a check or money order
payable to West Penn Power

Account Number: 100 097 293 474

Amount Paid
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Invoice Number: 95627625436 Page 2 of 2

T ENplananon ol Terms -

=

Basic Gharges - Charges for setvices necessary for {he delivery of
aleciric service, including generation, ransrmission and distributian.

Customer Distribution Charge - Fixed charge for meter rzading, billing,
service ling maintenance, equipment, and assessing and daploying Smart
Meler Technalogy.

Default Service Support Charge - Charge lo regover new and deferred
costs associated with serving cusfomers in a competitive markes,

Distribution Charge « Charge for the use of local wires, transformers,
substations and other equipment used to deliver efectricity to cunsumers from
high-valtage transmigsion lines.

Distributien System Improvement Chargle - This chizge recovers
costs incurred “fo sfepair, improve of replace infrastruciure that the
Company uses fo deliver electricily to its customers.

Energy Efficlency Charge(s) - Charge to fund the util
designed fo reduce customers’ annual electiic use and pes
elecinicily mandated by Act 129 of 2008,

¥'s programs
!¥ de?nagd for

Estimated Reading - On the months we do net read a meler, we calculate
the bill baged on past elecirical usage

KWH {Kilowatt Hour} - A unit of measure for electricity usage equel to 1,000
watts used for one hour.

Late Payment Charge - A charge added 1o the bili on belances owed after
the Due Date.

MNon-Basic Charges - Charges for services not required for the delivery of
electric service.

Price fo Compare Default Serviee - Charges for costs to provide ensrgy,
capacily, compliance with Alternalive ~Energy Portfolic  Standards,
transmission and ancillary services for customers receiving Defaull Servics.
Prorated Reading - Reading calculated by muttiplying the daily av,egage
elscinic usahqe befiveen two recent readings by the number of days in the
billing periad.

TCJA Voluntary Surcharge - This surcharge adjusts cusiamer rates for the
reduction to corporate federal income tax under the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act

Call Customer Service af 1-800-686-0021 Monday - Friday, from 8am.-Gpm
Cail Paymant Options at 1-800-736-3404 Monday - Friday, frora 8 am. -6 p.m.
Visit our website al www firstenergycorp.com

B e e lGEneTal rarmation
Ifyau have billing questions or complainis about your West Per1 Power actount, pl

lease contact us before the due date.

Write to us at West Penn Power, 76 S. Main St., A-RPC. Akror, O 44308-1890.
Customers with hearing or speech impairments can contact the Telecommunications Relay Servica (TRS) at 711.

For your protection, alt of our employees wear Photo L.D. bades.

Electronic Check Conversion - Your check authorizes us eiiher to make a ane-time elecironic funds transfer (EFT) from your account or process &s a

check. If you have questions aboul this program, call 1-866-285.8081.

To provide a customer meter reading, use {he dials provided and enter

the reading on-ine at www firstenergycorp.com/aboutyourbill or by calling

1-800-586-0021. Say "Meler Reading" when asked "Which o these can | help you with today?" Have the date you took the reading availeble. If this is o

awoid a scheduled estimate, please check the front of the bill fur entry dates.

one or on-line only

Provide reading by teleph

Draw hands on the dials exactly as they appear on your

: DO NOT MAIL

electric meter. When reading your meter, if the hand falls

hetween lwo numbers, always report the lower number.

If you have a DIGITAL METER write the numbers here:

ll

oot



WestPenn

Y e — E

Billing Period: Jan 00 to Feb 05, 2024 for 28 days
Bill For: WEST ALEXANDER PARK

89 MAIN ST

WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376

Bili Based On; Aclual Meter Reading

VN
February 08, 2024
Account Number: 100 094 714 944
Amount $10.28 .
Due Date: February 23, 2024

Page1of 2
W10

To report an emergency or an oufage, call 24 hours a day 1-84E
Bill issued by: West Penn Power, PO Box 3687, Akron COH 44:00-3687

To enralf in eBill or pay your bill online, scan the QR cade an i right of this bili from your mobile device or go to www firslenergycorp.com.

For Customer Service, call 1-800-685-0

021. For Payment Options, call 1-800-736-3404

éustorner Number Rate Category oo
0BO5750445.0007272721 _ General Senvice WP-GS20F A e
L A et Wenagon) i | Balance at Billing on Feh 08, 2024

To avoid a 200% Late Payment Charge being added te yaur bil,

please pay the Amount Due by the Due Date.
Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and franamission

West Penn Power - Consumptian
Late Payment Charges
Total Current Charges

from West Penn Power is listed below. For you fo save, a supplier's

price must be lower.
General Service - 0007272721 - 11,00 cents per KWH
Customer reserves the right to shop far an eleciric supplier.

Your next meter reading is scheduled to ocour on or ebout

Feb 05, 2024 KWH Reading {Actual)
Jan 09, 2024 KWH Reading {Actual)

KWH used
Mar 07, 2024, e

* Charngs From West Fenie Bovier - - -

Your bill includes $0.62 in PA taxes, of which $0.99 is F gross
recelpts tax. i

Generafion prices and charges are set by the electic gereration
supplier you have chosen. The Public Ullifies Commission rgulates
distibution prices and services.  The Federal Eneigy Rejjulatory
Commission regulates ransmission prives and services.

With the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's appraval, we are
netifying all customers of a change in the procedure for disconnection
for nonpayment. The company representative will now atismpt to
complete a remote discannection and may no fanger need atsass to
the meter. All other regulatory noticing leacling up to disconnact will
continue with no change, and a post-termination notice will b left at

Customer Number: 0805759445 0007272721
Rate: General Seivice WP-GS20F

Price to Compare Default Service 3KWH  x 0.110230
Customer Distribution Charge

Distributicn System Improvement Charge

Distribution Charge JKWH  x 0035290
Enetgy Efficiency Charge Phase IV IKWH  x 0001670
Default Service Support Charge JKWH  x G001820

TCJA Voluntary Surcharge

Stale Tax Surcharge

Current Consumption Bill Charges
Late payment charge

Total Charges

the service address.

- Detll Payment and Adiustment inforntation - - -

Additional messages, if any, can be found on bacl.

02102724 Paym

ent

12 i
10
8
8
4
2 | A A B P
N EVEYENEAE ATATA A 1o (A 1]
FMAMJIJIASONDUJEF
A-Actuel E-Estimate  C-Cusfomer  P-Prorate i
Gomparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) 0 0
Average Daily Temperature 33 34
Days in Billing Period 25 28
Last 12 Months Use (KWH} 42
Average Nonthly Use ({WH) 4
Return this part with a check or money order
payable to West Penn Power
WestPenn 75 South Main Strect Account Number: 100 094 714 944

__Eo_ier Alron, OH 44308-1830

ARG O

sl boBbonkuoleleleBelabell sl BooRBhRRd sabvoalluiLonel fulel sTRINE

Amount Paid




T Weseanps (ContntedL. -

Invoice Number: 95437859332 Page 20f 2

 Explanafor-ollerms. -

Basic Charges - Charges for services necessary for fhe delivery of
electiic service, inchiding generation, transmission and distribution.

Customer Distribution Charge - Fixed charge for meter reading, hilling,
service line maintenance, equipment, and assessing and dzploying Smart
Meter Technology

Default Service Support Charge - Charge to recover new and deferred
costs associated with serving cusiomers in a competitive marki:t.
Distribution Charge - Charge far the use of local wires, transformers,
sibstations and other equipment used o deliver electricily to tansumers from
high-voliage fransmission lines.

Distribution System Improvement Charge . This charge recovers
costs incurred “to repair, improve or replace infrastruciure that the
Company uses to deliver electricily to ifs customers.

Energy Efficiency Charge{s) - Charge lo fund the ufifty's programs
designed to reduce customers' annual eleciric use and peik demand for
elec?ricity mandated by Act 129 of 2006.

Estimated Reading - On the months we do not read 2 meter, we calcufate

the bill based on past elsctrical usage.

KWH (Kilowatt Hour} - A unit of measure for electricity usage equal to 1,000

watls used for one hour.

Late Payment Charge - A charge added to the bill on balances owed after

the Due Date.

Non-Basic Charges - Charges far services not required for the delivery of

electric sevige.

Price fo Compare Default Servige - Chargas for costs to provide energy.
S,

capacily,  compliance with  Aliemative ~Energy  Porifolic  Standar
fransmission and ancillary services for customers receiving Default Service.
Prorated Reading - Reading calculated by mulliplying the daily a\gerage
electric usage befween vo recent readings by the number of days in the
billing periad.

TCJA Voluntary Strcharge - This surcharge adjusts customer rates for the
reduction to corporate federal income tax under the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act.

S Eanerak i

if you have bifling questions or complaints about your West Penn Power account, please contact us before the due date
Cali Customer Service at 1-800-686-0021 Monday - Friday, from 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Call Payment Options at 1-800-736-3404 Monday - Friday, frum 8 a.m. - 8 pum.
Visit our website at www firstenergycorp.com

Write to us at West Penn Power, 75 S. Main §t., A-RPGC. Algon, OH 44308-1800.

FTRAHOT -

Customers with hearing or speech impairments can contar:! the Telecommunications Refay Service (TRS) at 711,

For your protection, all of our employees wear Photo 1.D. badges.

Electronic Check Conversion - Your check autharizes us ither o make a one-ime electronic funds transfer (EFT} from your account or process as &

check. If you have questions about this program, call 1-866-262-8081

To provide a customer meter reading, use the dials provided and enter the reading on-line at www firstenergycam.com/aboutyourbill or by calling
1-800-686-0021. Say "Meter Reading” when ashed "Which cf these can | help you with today?" Have the date you took the reading available, if this is to

avold a scheduled eslimate, please check the front of the bill fur entry dates

Provide reading by teléphone or on-line only: DO NOT MAIL

ﬂ\— f*’?\
A 91;)‘] AR
3 Y ot " '3;1

Draw hands on the dials exactly as theyr appear on yaur electric meter. When reading your meter, if the hand falls
between iwo numbars, always report the lower humber.

If you have a DIGITAL METER write the numbers here;

Il

YN



WestPern Bill Based On: Aclual Meter Reading
e ower February 07, 2024
Billing Period: Jan 08 fo Fes 04, 2024 for 28 days Account Number: 100 097 292 229
Bill For: DONEGAL TWP SUPERVISORS IA 9
727 OLD NATL RD -
CLAYSVILLE PA 15323 Due Date; February 22, 2024

G{? I\) Page 1 0f 2
Wog

Ta report an emergency or an outage, call 24 hours a day 1-888-544-4877.

Bill issued by: West Penn Power, PO Bax 3687, Akron OH 44:09-3687

To envoll in Bl er pay your bill orline, sean the QR cade on the right of this bill from your mobile device ar go to wrw firstenergycorp.cam.
Far Customer Service, call 1-800-686-0024. For Payment Optitns, call 1-800-736-3404,

F_Wt"‘.- :

e e Aronnt Bummany

et s - Shopping nfeamation
Customer Number Rate Category
WP-BS20F

| PaymentsfAdjustments

Previous Balance

0BCH820888 0007199771 General Servic
B T T kssanes

To avoid a 2.00% Late Payment Charge being added fo your bill,
please pay the Amount Bue by the Dug Dale,

Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generafion and transmissian
fram West Penn Power is listed below. For you lo save, a supplier's
price must be lower.

General Service - 0007199771 - 11.02 cents per KWH

Customer reserves the right to shop for an electric supplier.

Your next mefer reading is scheduled fo ocour on or about
Mar 08, 2024.

Your bill includes $4.49 in PA taxes, of which $4.30 is FA gross
receipts fax.

Generation prices and charges are set by the electric gersration
supplier you have chosen. The Public Utliies Commission regulates
distribution prices and services. . The Federal Energy Reulatory
Commission regulates fransmission prices and services.

Wiih the Pennsylvania Public Utilly Commission's approval, we are
nofifying all customers of a change in the procedure for discannection
for nonpayment. The company tepresentative will now alfempt to
complele & remote discannestion and may no longer need ansess to
the meter. All ofher reguiatory noticing leading up fo disconzizct will
conrtinue with no change, and a post-termination nofice will the left at
the service address.

Additional messages, if any, can be found on bach.

=1 Balance at Billing on Feb 07, 2024

\West Penn Pawer - Consumption
Late Payment Charges
Total Current Charges
Amount Due by Feh 22, 2024

" Alsaue Information for Motor-Runiber SH3033716 - -
Feb 04, 2024 KWH Reading (Actual)
Jan 08, 2024 KW Reading {Actual)
KWH used

3 Charges From Yest Penn Powel .-
Customer Number: 0805820888 0007188771
Rate; General Service WP-GSZ0F

Price lo Compare Default Service 424 KWH  x 0.110230 46.74
Customer Distribution Charge 848
Distribution System Improvement Charge 110
Distribution Charge 424 KWH  x 0.035280 14.96
Energy Efficiency Charge Phase IV Q4 KWH - x 0.001670 o
Default Sewice Support Charge 424 100H % 0.001820 077

TCJA Voluntary Surcharge

Stale Tax Surcharge

Gurrent Consumption Bill Charges
Late payment charge

Total Charges

T T RRAIL P Ay et AN O USINERE H B Ao R,
02/02/24 Payment

=ER

.
&

AL

600G
500 f— =
400 fr 7= = ‘
300 s e "
200 e
wgaHAAAAAAAkAAAJEs
FMAMJJASOND.JEF
| A-Actual E-Estimate  C-Customer  P-Prorated
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) 16 15
Average Daily Temperature 33 34
Days in Billing Period H 28
Last 12 Months Use {(KWUH) 858
Average Monthly Use (KIVH) 305
Return this part with a check or moeney order
payable to West Penn Power
WestPenn 76 South Maln Street

Power Akron, OH 443081850

slovashsEI ool DM EaRueeleflan IR RE Ea b ualaeu REBERa R RRE 0un s OREST

Account Number: 100 097 292 228

Amount Paid




Invoioe Number. 95627625434 Page 2 of 2

1

- Exnlanatior of Terme -

Basic Charges - Charges for sevices necessary for fhe delivery of
elestric service, including generation, iransmission and distribution.

Customer Distribution Charge - Fixed charge for mefer reading, billing,
servicg line maintenance, equipment, and assessing and duploying Smart
Meter Technotagy.

Default Service Support Char?e - Charge 1o regover new and deferred
costs associated with serving customers in & competitive market.
Distribution Charge - Charge for the use of local wires, fransformers,
substations and other equipment used to deliver electricity fo wansumers from
high-voltage transmission lines.

Distribution System Improvement Charge - This charge recovers
costs incurred “fo repair, improve or replace infrastruclure that the
Company uses to deliver eleciricity to its cusiomers.

Energy Efficiency Charge(s) - Charge to fund the ufilly's programs
designed to reduce customers’ annual electric use and pesk demand for
elechricity mandated by Act 129 of 2008.

Call Customer Service at 1-800-686-0021 Monday - Friday, fiom 8am. -6 p.m.
Call Payment Options af 1-800-736-3404 Monday - Friday, from 8a.m. -6 p.m.
Visit our website at www firstenergycorp.com

Write to us at West Penn Power, 76 S. Main $t., A-RPC. Akrar, OH 44308-1880.

Ry ot fopnprat Inferniation s i
{f you have billing questions or complaints about your West Pein Power account, please contact us before the due date.

Estimated Reading - On the months we do not read 2 meter, we calculate
the bill based on past electrical usage.

KWH {Kilowatt Hour} - A unit of measure for electricity usage equal fo 1,000
walls used for one hour.

Late Payment Charge - A charge added to the bill on balances owed after
the Due Date.

Non-Basic Gharges - Charges for services not required for the delivery of
electric service.

Price to Compare Default Service - Chaiges for cosls {o provide energy,
capacity, compliance with  Alfernative “Energy  Portfolio  Standards,
transmission and ancillary services for customers receiving Default Service.
Prorated Reading - Reading calculated by multiplying the daily au_erage
electric usage befween two recent readings by the number of days in the
bilfing period.

TCJA Voluntary Sureharge - This surcharge adjusts customer rates for the
reduction to corporate federal income tax under the Tax Cuis and Jobs Act,

Customers with hearing or speech impairments can contaci the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS) af 711.

For your protection, all of aur employees wear Phota 1.0, bardges.

Electronic Check Conversion - Your check authorizes us g
check. If you have questions about this program, call 1-866-205.8081,

ither 0 make a one-time electronic funds transfer {EFT) from your account or pracess as a

To provide a customer meter reading, use the dials prvided and enter the reading an-ine at www firstenergycorp.comiaboutyouibitl or by calling
1-800-686-0021. Say "Meter Reading” when asked "Which cf these can | help you with today?" Have the date you took the rezding available. If this is to

avoid a scheduled eslimate, please check the front of the bill for entry dates.

Provide reading by tel:phone

1% g\ a0y
2 (a
bl L
86 s N
. : i 5 € i;:s & 4

or on-line only: DO NOT MAIL

Draw hands on the dials exactly as they appear on your electric meter. When reading your mefer, if the hand falls
befween lwo numbers, always report the lower number.

If you have a DIGITAL METER wiite the numbers here;

|

OO
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Bilting Perlod: Jan 08 to Feh 04, 2024 for 28 days
Biil For: DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP MAINTENANGE GARAGE BUILLING
727 OLD NATIONAL PIKE
CLAYSVILLE PA 15323

Bill Based On: Actual Meter Reading

v, "ﬁ\g Page 1 of 2
WOg

February 07, 2024
J_\ccount Nun_l_be_r: _1_00 134 399 44'_1 _

A 3
Due Date: February 22, 2024

Ta report an emergency or an outage, call 24 hours a day 1-883-544-4877.
Bill issued by: West Penn Power, PO Box 3887, Akron OH 44308-3687
To enroll in eBill or pay yaur bill onling, scan the QR code an 2 right of this bil from yaur mobile device or go to www.firstenergycarp.com.

=

Faor Customer Setvice, call 1-800-686-0021. For Payment Optins, call 1-800-736-3404.

CAmeHnE sl

I ACEaUnE SRmmArny L0

Rate I:Jategory .
0805816980 0007536500 General Service WP-GS20F e acic Be
EE s nollessages [ i ionie] Balance at Billing on Feh 07, 2024 0.00
To avoid & 200% Late Payment Charge being added to xour bill, | West Penn Power - Consumption 82.72
please pay the Amount Due by the Due Date. Late Payment Charges 116
Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and tramsmission | Total Curent Charges 83.88
from West Penn Power is fisted below. For you fo save, 2 supplier's | Amount Due by Feb 22, 2024 303.88

price must be lower.

General Service - 0007535500 - 11.02 cents per KWH

Customer reserves fhe right to shap far an electric supplier.

Your hext meter reading is scheduled to oceur on wor about
Mar 06, 2024.

Your bill includes $4.80 in PA faxes, of which $4.60 is FA gross
receipls tax.

Generalion prices and charges are set by the slectric guneralion
supplier you have chosen. The Public Utilities Commission 1sgulates
distribution prices and seivices.  The Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission regulates ransmission prices and services.

With the Pennsylvania Public Utlity Commissian's approval, we &re
notifving all cusfomers of a change in the procedure for discannection
for nonpayment. The company representative will now atiempt to
complete a remate disconnestion and may no longer need 2ocess to
the meter, A cther regulatory nolicing leading up to discornect wil
continue with no change, and a post-termination nofice will L left al
the service address,

Additional messages, if any, can be found en hagls

‘!‘:eb 04, 2024 KWH Reading {Actual}

]
4297
3,769

* Usage Information for Meter Number 5003035788

Jan 08, 2024 KWH Reading (Actual)

KWH used

=

D haraes Fram WWestFen Pover - -

Custemer Number; 0805816980 0007535500

Rate: General Service WP-GS20F

Price 1o Compare Default Service 458 KWH  x 0.110230 50.49
Customer Distribution Gharge .48
Distribution System Improvement Charge 1.18
Distribution Charge 458 KWH  x  0.035280 16.16
Energy Efficiency Charge Phase 1V 458 KWH % 0.001670 0.76
Defauit Service Support Charge 458 KH  x  0.001820 0.83
TCJA Voluntary Surcharge (.80
State Tax Surcharge 0.04
State Sales Tax 468
Current Consumption Bill Charges T2

Late payment charge
Total Charges

Detail Faynient and Adpstment Information | -

CZHOZ!M Payment

- Usage History

500
400 !
300

200 e pie o=
100 b-BLEL L LB
Al ] Al Al o) lal ad [ Jal ] ] 1
FMAMJ JASONDJ
A-Actual E-Estimate C-Customer P-Proralud

il

Comparisens

Average Daily Use (KIWH)
Average Daily Temperature 33 34
Days in Billing Period 3 28
Last 12 WMonths Use (KWH)
Average Monthly Use (KWH)

Last Year This Year
7 18

WestPann 76 South Main Street
Power Alcon, OH 44308-1830

e
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Return this part with a check or money order
payable to West Penn Power

Account Number: 100 134 389 441

Amount Paid
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Invoice Number: 85038583488

Basic Charges - Charges for services necessary for the delivery of
slectric service, including generatian, fransmission and distribulan.

Customer Distribution Charge - Fixed charge for meter jading, hilling,
service line maintenance, equipment, and assessing and dploying Smart
Meter Technology.

Default Service Support Charge - Charge fo recover negw and deferred
sosts asscciated with serving cuslomers in 3 competitive markizd.
Distribution Charge - Charge for the use of local wires, fransformers,
substations and other equipment used to deliver electricity to consumers from
high-voltage fransmission lines.

Distribution System Improvement Charge - This chirge recovers
costs incured "o repair, improve or replace infrastuciufe thal the
Company uses to deliver electricity fo its customers.

Energy Efficiency Charge(s} - Charge to fund the utiiy's programs
designed to reduce cusiomers' annual electric use and pe:s demand for
elecricity mandated by Act 129 of 2008.

plaHanon orTerms.

Estimated Reading - On the months we do not read a meter, we calculate

the bill based on past electrical usage.

KWH (Kilowatt Hour) - A unit of measure for electriciy usage equal to 1,000

walts used for one hour.

Late Payment Charge - A charge added fo the bill on balances owed after

the Due Date.

Non-Basic Charges - Charges for services not required for the delivery of

electric service.

Price to Compare Default Service - Charges for costs to provide energy,

capacity, compliance with ~Alernative “Energy = Perifolio  Standards,

{ransmission and anciffary services for customers receiving Default Service.

Prorated Reading - Reading calculated by mulfiplying the daily average

g[ﬁpirlc ugsage befween two recent readings by the number of days in 1ﬁe
iling period.

TCJA Voluntary Surcharge - This surcharge adjusts customer rates for the

redustion o corparate federal income fax under the Tax Guls and Jobs Act

Vfisit our website at www.firstenergycorp.com

Write o us at West Penn Power, 76 S, Main St., A-RFG, Akror, OH 44308-1880.

T General [NTOTTAampi. Lo

If you have billing questians or complaints 2baut your West Pert Power account, please cantact us befare the due date.
Call Customer Service at 1-800-686-0021 Monday - Friday, from 8am. - 6 p.am.
Call Payment Options 21 1-800-735-3404 Monday - Friday, frza 8 am. -6 p.m.

Customers with hearing or spaech impalrments can contact ihe Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS) at 711.

For your protecfion, all of our employees wear Photo |.D. badjes.

Electronic Check Conversion - Your check authorizes us either to make & one-fime elecironic funds transfer (EFT} from your account or process as a

check. Ifyou have questions about this pragram, call 1-866-283-8081.

To provide a customer meter reading, use the dials provided and enfer the reading an-line at www.firstenergycorp.com/aboutyourbill or by calling
1-800-586-0021. Say "Meter Reading” when asked "Which of these can | help you with taday?" Have the date you took the reading available. If this is to

avoid a scheduled estimate, please check the front of the bill fur enlry dates.

Provide reading by telephone or on-line only: DO NOT MAIL

Ta:;a,,

Draw hands on the dials exactly as the) appear on your electric meter, When reading your meter, if the hand falls
between fiio numbsrs, always repart the lower number,

if you have a DIGITAL METER wrte the numbers here:

|

RN



WestPenn

Billing Period: Jan 03 fo Feb 03, 2624 for 28 days

Bill Based On. Actual Wieter Reading

Ol

February 08, 2024

Page 1972
w10

Account Number: 100 152 958 607

Bill For: DOMEGAL THIP Amount Due: $246.80
BLKLT G
OLD BRICK RD Due Date: February 23, 2024
WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376
E i

To report an emergency or an outage, call 24 howrs & day 1-888-544-4877

Bill issued by: West Penn Power, PO Bax 3687, Alron OH 44304-3687

To enrall in eBilt or pay your bil arling, scan the QR code on the 1ight of this bill from your mobile davice or go lo www.frslenergycorp com.
For Customer Service, cal 1-800-686-0021. Far Payment Qptions call 1-800-735-3404

Shopping Information Actotnt Summary Amount Duet
Cusfomer Number Rate Category -
OBU5796744 0007850511 General Senvice WP-GS20F A il B
[ Messages Balance at Billing on Feb 08, 2024 0.00
To avord a 200% Lale Payment Charge being added to yaur bil, |West Penn Power - Cansumption 24479
plase pay ihe Amount Lue by the Due Date. Lale Paymeni Charges 201
Your current PRIGE TO COMPARE for generation and transmission | Total Current Charges 24580
from West hF'eﬂn Powar i listed below  For you o save, a supphier’s | Amount Due by Feb 23, 2024 246,80
price must be lower. ¢
General Service - G00755054 - 11.02 cents per KWH e K#j;;f%’%fﬂﬁmmg@%ﬁ
Customer reserves the right to shop for an electric supplier. e 08! 504 KWL R d::g (ActS:I) 3967 431
Your next meter readiag is scheduled o occur on or sboul Difference i 1:431 78
Mar 07, 2024, KWH used 1,481
Your bill includes $14.20 in PA taxes, of which $13.62 is PA grass gpﬂPjeaK tom; in mﬁxﬁx gg
receipls tax. eak Laad in RWHCVA ;
Generation prices and charges are set by the electic generalion 8?”222}2 Eg‘;ﬁg %g
supplier you have chosen, The Public Utilties Commission requlates = -
distrbution prices and svices.  The Federal Energy Regulatory _Charges From West Penn Fower 1
Commission fegulates fransmission prices and services. Customer Number: QEUb?"E‘SZd:i 0007650511
Wity I Pemsycria Falc Uty Commisions gl e ave | S0 CEVRSSREE NSCUE gt ¢ 0410280 16325
nolifying all customers of a change in the procedure for disconmection | & ciner D\gnbut\sn:Char i . d ! 948
for nonpayment The company representative will now afterrpt to Distribution System Im rovgmentChar o 282
complete a remote disconnection and may ne langer need access 10 Distribution C!I[mrge P g{ B KWH  x 0035200 5096
the meter Alt other requlatary noticing {eading up to disconnact will Energy Efficiency Charge Phiase IV {41 KWH  x 0001670 047
continug with no change and a post-terminalion nofice will be aft al Defatﬂlgewice Support Charge 1481 KWH % 0001820 270
the service address. TCJA Voluntary Surcharge ' 193
Slate Tax Surcharge -0.12
State Seles Tax 13.86
Current Consumption Bill Charges 244.79
Late payment charge 2.01
Tofal Charges §246.80
Dokl Paymont and Adjustient information i
0202124 Payment 100.50

Additional messages, if any, can be found on back.

| Usage History

1800
s : -
1200 b ot
1000 T ! :
800 it :
600 | ; £ e =]
400 f— 17} o
203 AT AT AT A A A
MAMJIJASDNDJF
A-Actual E-Eslinaie C-Customer P-Proraled
This Yrar
Average Daily Use (K¥IH) 53
Average Daily Temperature 34
Days in Billing Period 28
Last 12 Months Use ({tWH) 12,611
Average Monthly Use [KWVEH) 1,018

P o R
/7 e AN
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WestPerr 76 South Nain Strest
Pouyer Akron, OH 443081890

oy ey

Return this part with a check or money order

payable to West Penn Power

Account Number: 100 152 958 607




WesltPerm
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Billing Period: Jar: 08 to Feb D4, 2024 for 28 days
Bill For: DONEGAL TOWNSHIP
3¢ N LIBERTY AVE
WEST ALEXANDER PA 15376

Bill Based On: Aclual Meter Reading

LM

February 07, 2024
Account Number 100 097 266 058

|

Pagelof2
W09

To repart an emergency or an qutage, call 24 hotirs a day 1-888-

Bill issued by: West Penn Power, PO Box 3687, Akron OH 441 308-3687
To enroll in eBill or pay your bill online, scan the GR code on tf: right of this bill fram your mebile device or go fo www firstenergycarp.cam.

e T

ForCustomer Serwce caH 1 BDG BBB 0021 Fcr Pay ent Opti

call 1-800-736-3404.

EEoUnESummary T s AmeintBie]
C:us'lomer Number Rate Category :
OBOG816380 007199405 _ Generl P Sevice PGP0 s B
EENE R -1 Balance at Billing on Feh 07, 2024 0.00
To avoid 2 2.00% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill, |West Penn Power - Consumption 512,02
please pay the Amount Bue by the Due Dale, Amount Due by Mar 03, 2024 §$512.02

Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and transmission fT7

from West Penn Power is listed below. Far you to save, a sipplier's
price must be lower.

General Power Service - 0007199405 - 11,02 cents per KWH
Customer reserves the right to shep for an electric supplier.

Your next meter reading is scheduled fo oscour on or about
Mar 08, 2024

“Feaae Iniormation fof Meter Numier 500DROGE50 < . -

Feb 04, 2024 KWH Reading {Actual) 207,748
Jan 08, 2024 KWH Reading (Aciual) 293,844
KWH used

3,804

COnPeak Load in KW/KVA
CffPeak Load in KW/KVA

Billed Loadin K

A

Charges Fram West Pein Power

Your bill includes $31.49 in PA faxes, of which $30.21 is P gross {i

teceipls tax.

Generafion prices and charges are set by the eleckric gereration
supplier you have chosen. The Public Uliifies Commission r:gulates
distribution prices and services.  The Federal Energy Repulatary
Commissicn regulates fransmission prices and services.

With the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's appravai, we are
nolifying all customers of a change in the precedure for disconnection
for nonpayment, The company representative will now attempt to
complete a remote disconnection and may no ionger need acsess to
the meter. All other regulatory noticing leading up to discan hect wilt
continue with no change, and a post-termination notice wil be left at

Customer Nurmbar: 0805816980 0007189405
Rate: General Power Service WP-GP30F

Price to Compare Default Service 3904 KWH  x G.110230 43034
Customer Distribution Charge 18.87
Distribution System improvement Charge 3.25
Distribution Charge 3904 KWH - x  0.004000 15.62

1.7 KW x 2810000 32.88
Energy Efficiency Charge Phase IV 3,804 KWH % 0.001670 6.52
Default Service Suppert Charge 3804 KWH  x 0001770 691
TGJA Voluntary Surcharge 211
State Tax Surcharge 0.26
Current Consumgim-n Bill Charges

the service address.

814, GZJ

BEAlE PAVent 2Nt A ESUNEnE IO FmatoN . -

Addlt:onal messages, if any, ean he found on barz‘
: Heage History: ¢

021‘02124 Payment

5000

4000 pR—— = —

3000 = =+

2000 H

mgAAAAaAAAAA;AA A

FMAMJIJASOND.JF

A-hctual E-Esfimate  C-Customer  P-Proratexl —]
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) 134 139
Average Daily Temperature 33 34
Days in Billing Period 3 28
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 41,981
Average Monthly Use (KWH} 1,498

76 South Main Strest

WestPenn
__Mr Akron, OH 44308-1850
ARy Cengiay

|!HllIIHI}“IIlF!II|IIlIIIIIIil!ll!l!liil:ii'll\l‘“lllllllllll[lil

Retum this part with a check or money order
payable to Wesi Penn Power

Account Number: 100 097 266 058

Amount Paid




Invoice Number: 85039583468 Page 2of 2
: ; S T R 2

Basic Charges - Charges for services necessary for the delivery of
alectric service, including generation, fransmission and diskrbulion.

Customer Distyibution Gharge - Fixed charge for meter rzading. biling
service [ne maintznance, equipment, and assessing and deploying Smart
Weter Technology

Default Service Support Char?e - Charge 1o recover newr and deferred
costs associated with serving cusfomers in a compelitive market.
Distribution Charge - Charge for the use of local wires, transformers,
substations and ofher equipment used to deliver efectricity to tansumers fram
high-valtage transmission lines.

Distribution System Improvement Charge - This charge recovers
costs incurred to fepalr, improve or replace infrastruciure that the
Company uses 1o deliver electricily fo its customers.

Energy Efficiency Chargels) - Charge to fund the ufiliy's programs
designed fo reduce customers' annual electric use and peak demand for
elecricity mandated by Act 129 of 2008.

Estimated Reading - Cn the months we do nol read a meter, we calculate

the bilt based on past electrical usage.

KIVH (Kilowatt Hour) - A unit of measure for efectricity usage equal lo 1,000

walts used for one hour.

Late Payment Charge - A charge added to the bill on balances owed afler

the Due Date.

Non-Basic Charges - Charges for services not required for the delivery of

electric service.

Price to Compare Default Service - Charges for cosis to Frovéde energy,
i

capacity, | compliance with  Alfernafive ~Energy  Porffolio  Standards,
iransmission and ancillary services for customers receiving Default Service.
Prorated Reading - Reading calculaled by multiplying the dally av.erage
electiic usage bsiwean two recent readings by the number of days in he
billing period.

TGJA Voluntary Surcharge - This surcharge adjusts customer rafes for the
reduction to corperate federal income tax under the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act.

: E ] e ‘Generatinformation B B
If you have biling questians or complaints about your West Peisn Power actount, please contact us before the due date.
£all Customer Service at 1-800-688-0021 Menday - Fiiday, fiom Bam.-8p.m.

Cail Payment Options at 1-800-736-3404 Manday - Friday, from 8a.m. - € p.m.

Visit our website at www.firstenergycom.com

Write to us at West Penn Pawer, 76 S. Main St., A-RPC. Akron, OH 44308-1820.

Customers with hearing or speech impairments can contac: the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS) at 1.

For your protection, all of our employees wear Phota L. basdges.
Electronic Check Conversion - Your check authorizes us sither to make a one-lime electronic funds kansfer {EFT) fram your account or process as a
check, If you have questicns about this pragram, call 1-866-28:-8081.

To provide a customer meter reading, use the dials privided and enter the reading on-ine &t www firstenergycom.com/abautyourbill or by cafiing
1.800-686-0021. Say "Meler Reading’ when asked "Which «f these can | help you with today?" Have the date you tack the reading available. If this is fo
avoid a schaduled estimate, please check the front of fhe bill for entry dates

Provide reading by telephone or on-line only: DO NOT MAIL
S ey o '
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Draw hands on the dlisls exactly as they appear an your elestric meter. When reading your meter, if the hand falls
betwesr: ivo numbsrs, always repart the lower number.

if you have a DIBITAL METER wnite the numbers here: Ij I___[ I:l D D D

Il



